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Tison’s Landing 
Community Development District

475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 

St. Augustine, Florida 32092 
www.TisonsLandingCDD.com 

January 26, 2021 

Board of Supervisors 
Tison’s Landing Community Development District 
Call In # 1-800-264-8432 Code 964485 

Dear Board Members: 

The Tison’s Landing Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is 
scheduled for Tuesday, February 2, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff Amenity 
Center, 16529 Tisons Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32218. 
Following is the advance agenda for the meeting: 

I. Roll Call 

II. Public Comment (limited to three minutes) 

III. Discussion of Resident Survey Results 

IV. Selection of Audit Committee 

V. Staff Reports 
A. District Counsel 

B. District Engineer 

C. District Manager – Discussion of Insurance Claim Status 

D. Amenity Manager - Memorandum 

E. Field Operations Manager – Report 

VI. Supervisor Requests / Audience Comments 

VII. Approval of Consent Agenda 
A. Minutes of the January 7, 2021 Meeting 

B. Financial Statements 

C. Assessment Receipts Schedule 

D. Check Register 

www.TisonsLandingCDD.com


   

  
 

 

 
     
 
        

 
 
    

E. Ratification of E-Verify Memorandum of Understanding for Employers 

VIII. Next Scheduled Meeting – March 3, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff 
Amenity Center 

IX. Adjournment 
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THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS 



Tison’s Landing CDD 

2021 Amenities Survey Results 



  

 

  

Do you own your home? 

Yes No 

• 94.37% of  213 respondents for a • 5.64% of 213 respondents for a 

total of 201. total of 12. 



 

   

  

Would you like to see the current gym enlarged? 

• Average rating of  3.5 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 12.26% - 26 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 8.96% - 19 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 23.58% - 50 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 23.11% - 49 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! – 32.08% - 68 



 

  

  

Would you like outdoor fitness equipment 

installed in the field area? 

• Average rating of  3.2 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 14.62% - 31 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 13.68% - 29 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 29.25% - 62 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. 25% - 53 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! - 17.45% - 37 



 

  

  

Would you like the dog park enlarged and play 

equipment added? 

• Average rating of  3.1 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 25.47% - 54 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 10.85% - 23 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 19.34% - 41 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 16.98% - 36 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! – 27.36% - 58 



 

 

   

  

Would you like a fountain & light added to the 

amenity center pond? 

• Average rating of  2.8 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 35.55% - 75 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 7.11% - 15 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 24.17% - 51 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 12.80% - 27 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! - 20.38% - 43 



 

   

  

Would you like to enlarge the current pool? 

• Average rating of  3.5 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 16.04% - 34 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 2.83% - 6 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 26.89% - 57 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 19.81% - 42 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! – 34.43% - 73 



 

 

   

  

Would you like to add an additional pool? 

• Average rating of  3.4 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. - 18.40% - 39 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 7.08% - 15 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 20.75% - 44 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 21.23% - 45 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! – 32.55% - 69 



 

 

  

  

Would you like a jacuzzi near the main pool? 

• Average rating of  3.3 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 23.58% - 50 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 10.85% - 23 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 14.15% - 30 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 16.51% - 35 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! – 34.91% - 74 



 

 

  

  

Would you like to add an outdoor kitchen with 

grilling area? 

• Average rating of  3.3 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. - 18.48% - 39 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 12.32% - 26 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 16.59% - 35 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 23.22% - 49 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! – 29.38% - 62 



  

 

 

   

  

Would you like to replace the current entrance signs that 

are need of repair and have modern ones installed? 

• Average rating of  3.8 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 9.43% - 20 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 3.77% - 8 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 22.17% - 47 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 26.89% - 57 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! – 37.74% - 80 



 

 

 

    

 

 

Suggestions for enhancing the community 

• Parking & Speeding (speed bumps) 

• Gated Entrance 

• Parking for RVs, boats and extra cars 

• Somewhere safe for kids to ride bikes or go for a walk 

• New entrance signs & revamping entrance landscape 

• Pet waste stations added 

• Better lighting on basketball, playground & bus stops 



 

     

    

   

     

    

 

     

    

   

      

    

Recap of  Fitness Results 

Gym Enlarged 
• Average rating of 3.5 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 12.26% - 26 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 8.96% - 19 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 23.58% - 50 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 23.11% - 49 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! – 32.08% - 68 

Outdoor Fitness 
• Average rating of 3.2 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 14.62% - 31 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 13.68% - 29 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 29.25% - 62 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. 25% - 53 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! - 17.45% - 37 



 

  

     

    

    

     

    

  

     

    

   

      

    

Recap of  Dog Park & Pond Lights 

Dog Park Enlarged 
• Average rating of 3.1 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 25.47% - 54 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 10.85% - 23 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 19.34% - 41 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 16.98% - 36 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! – 27.36% - 58 

Pond Fountains & Lighting 
• Average rating of 2.8 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 35.55% - 75 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 7.11% - 15 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 24.17% - 51 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 12.80% - 27 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! - 20.38% - 43 



      

      

  

      

  

     

      

  

      

  

Pool Recap 

Enlarge Current Pool 
• Average rating of  3.5 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 16.04% - 34 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 2.83% - 6 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 26.89% - 57 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 19.81% - 42 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! – 34.43% - 73 

Add additional pool 
• Average rating of  3.4 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. - 18.40% - 39 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 7.08% - 15 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 20.75% - 44 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 21.23% - 45 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! – 32.55% - 69 



 

      

      

  

      

  

Pool Recap 

Jacuzzi near pool 
• Average rating of  3.3 

• 1 - Absolutely not, I never use it. – 23.58% - 50 

• 2 - I would seldom use this amenity. – 10.85% - 23 

• 3 – I’m neutral either way. – 14.15% - 30 

• 4 – I think it’s a good idea. – 16.51% - 35 

• 5 – Yes, most definitely! – 34.91% - 74 



Discussion: 

• Analyze results 

• Make suggestions for some low-cost improvements 

• If  another survey is needed, what’s included? 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    
  

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
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TISON'S LANDING 
I]i NI T Y I \ \ G h P ' S R F.J POR T 

• Vesta-,. 

Date of report: 01-25-21 Submitted by: Dana Harden 

SPECIAL EVENTS UPDATE: 

• Due to our meetings only being a month apart and this being January I only have 
one special event to report on. Our Polar Plunge was not as polar as we would like 
since the bipolar Florida weather provided us with a warm sunny day for our 
plunge. Instead of hot chocolate with had an impromptu change to Klondike bars. 
Their polar bear logo was a perfect fit for the event. We also designed our own 
polar bears out of donuts. Gift cards were given to oldest plunger and best 
costume. 

• We continue to participate in bagel Tuesdays. 

FOOD TRUCKS: 

• We have been having a Food Trucks come every Friday. The Food Trucks have an 
order/pay online system to help eliminate the need to stand around waiting to 
help with the social distancing. 

UPCOMING EVENTS UPDATE: 

• I have been working with Vesta Lifestyle Director to bring swim lessons to Tison’s 
Landing in the Spring. More details will be available by next meeting. 

• We have a live band booked for our “Valentine’s Dinner”. We will be having an 
upscale meal with fun activities that will surely be an evening to remember. Cost 
will be $25 per couple. 

Should you have any comments or questions feel free to contact me directly. 
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TISON' S LANDING 
FIELD OPERATIONS :MANAGER'S REPORT 

Submitted by Johnathan Perry Date: January 2021 

Pressure Washing – No Board Action Required 

The trailer for pressure washing is getting gathered. Research is 
still being conducted to find the best possible prices and most applicable 
applications for longevity. 

Storage Facility Security – No Board Action Required 

Envera and I have been in contact and we are awaiting a change 
order to be submitted through their sales team. I have met with the 
installation manager onsite to ensure that the required changes are made, 
and any upgrades are completed properly. 

Landscaping and Turf Management: No Board Action Required 

LawnBoys and AGrowPro continue to operate exceptionally. We 
have found and fixed multiple irrigation issues and are ensuring that 
when the time comes, the turf will be fertilized appropriately. 

Manager’s Updates: 

1. New basketball nets installed. 
2. Gate latches installed to meet health department’s requirements. 
3. Pickleball nets assembled. 
4. Speed sign data downloaded and analyzed. 
5. Pool maintenance performed regularly. 
6. Janitorial performed regularly. 



 

 

       

 
Vesta,. 

Before and After 

Should you have any comments or questions feel free to contact me directly. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    
  

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
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MINUTES OF MEETING 
TISON’S LANDING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Tison’s Landing Community 

Development District was held Thursday, January 7, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff 

Amenity Center, 16529 Tisons Bluff Road, Jacksonville, Florida. 

Present and constituting a quorum were: 

Brandon Kirsch Chairman 
Monica Timmons Vice Chairperson (by phone) 
Linda Waldhauer Supervisor 
Brian Richardson Supervisor 
Ashtin Henninger Supervisor (by phone) 

Also present were: 
Ernesto Torres District Manager 
Gerald Knight District Counsel 
Jonathan Perry Operations Manager – Vesta 
Dana Harden Amenity Manager – Vesta 

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the January 7, 2021 

meeting. An audio copy of the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager. 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 
Mr. Torres called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. and called the roll.  

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment 
There being none, the next item followed. 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resident Survey 

Mr. Torres stated based on discussion the Board had and guidance they provided to 

staff at the last meeting, Dana prepared this survey and we put it in the agenda package so you 

can review it and provide input before we actually send it out. 

Ms. Timmons asked that the typos be corrected and Ms. Harden noted the corrections 

have already been made. 



     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

January 7, 2021 Tison’s Landing CDD 

Mr. Kirsch asked that question four be elaborated upon to avoid confusion coupled with 

question number three, such as asking, “Would you like outdoor fitness equipment installed in 

the field area?”. 

Ms. Waldhauer asked that the word demolish be substituted with repaired or replaced 

on question number 11. 

Ms. Harden noted there are two additional questions not visible on the copy in the 

agenda packet; number 12 inquires as to whether the residents would like to have a fountain 

added to the pond by the amenity center and number 13 allows residents to add any additional 

suggestions they have. The cost to enroll in the program from which the survey will be sent is 

$384. 

Ms. Henninger suggested including a disclosure of possible assessment increases for 

any projects that are initiated. 

On MOTION by Ms. Timmons seconded by Mr. Richardson with 
all in favor the resident survey was approved in substantial form. 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

A. District Counsel 

There being nothing to report, the next item followed. 

B. District Engineer 

There being nothing to report, the next item followed. 

C. District Manager – Consideration of Adjustment to FY21 Meeting Schedule 

Mr. Torres presented a revised meeting schedule for Fiscal Year 2021 due to schedule 

conflicts and asked for the Board’s approval. 

On MOTION by Ms. Waldhauer seconded by Mr. Kirsch with all 
in favor the revised Fiscal Year 2021 meeting schedule was 
approved. 
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January 7, 2021 Tison’s Landing CDD 

D. Amenity Manager - Memorandum 

 Ms. Harden gave a brief overview of her memorandum, a copy of which was included 

in the agenda package. 

E. Field Operations Manager 

1. Report 

Mr. Perry gave an overview of the operations report, a copy of which was included in 

the agenda package. 

2. Proposals for Pressure Washing 

Mr. Perry presented three bids for pressure washing services, copies of which were 

included in the agenda package. One of the quotes is for the District to build their own pressure 

washer to keep onsite. 

On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded by Ms. Waldhauer with all 
in favor purchasing all the items necessary to build a pressure 
washing system at an amount not to exceed was approved. 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisors’ Requests / Audience 
Comments 

A resident asked if the increased assessment cost due to any projects undertaken as a 

result of the resident survey would be disclosed to renters as well. 

Mr. Kirsch responded once we get to a dollar figure, the announcement of the proposed 

increase would be brought up at a meeting and then we would decide if we want to put it on the 

survey monkey or if we keep it here for public forum and if there is anything that is agreed 

upon that would be sent out with the annual assessment notice. 

A resident stated the only question I had coming in was about the signs because we 

talked about it last year and nothing got done, but it’s on the survey. 

Mr. Torres stated yes, it’s a costly repair but we’re looking at it. 

Supervisor Requests 

Ms. Timmons stated last Saturday I was walking around and there was trash 

everywhere around the amenity manager. Dana, if you could just send an email to the 

residents. 
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______________________________ ______________________________ 

January 7, 2021 Tison’s Landing CDD 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Consent Agenda 
A. Approval of the Minutes of the November 17, 2020 Meeting 
B. Financial Statements 
C. Assessment Receipts Schedule 
D. Check Register 
Mr. Torres gave a brief overview of the financials and noted the check register totals 

$162,914.57. The Board discussed the invoices in question under the check register and made 

the following motion to approve the consent agenda. 

On MOTION by Mr. Kirsch seconded by Ms. Timmons with all in 
favor the consent agenda was approved. 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting 
With the approval of the revised meeting schedule, the next scheduled meeting is 

February 2, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff Amenity Center. 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment 

On MOTION by Ms. Timmons seconded by Mr. Kirsch with all 
in favor the meeting was adjourned. 

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman 
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Tison's Landing 
Community Development District 

Unaudited Financial Statements 
as of 

December 31, 2020 

Board of Supervisors Meeting 
February 2, 2021 



  

 

 

 

 

TISON'S LANDING 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET 

December 31, 2020 

General 

Major Funds 

Debt 

Service 

Capital 

Projects 

Total 

Governmental 

Funds 

ASSETS: 

Cash 
Due From Other Funds 
Accounts Receivables 

$117,898 
---

$830 

---
$196 

---

$1,467 
---
---

$119,365 
$196 
$830 

Investments: 

SBA-Surplus Funds $412,234 --- $59,938 $472,172 

Series 2016-1 

Reserve 
Revenue 
Prepayment 
Redemption 

Series 2016-2 

Reserve 
Prepayment 

---
---
---
---

---
---

$149,253 
$369,920 

$44 
$3 

$42,221 
$3,519 

---
---
---
---

---
---

$149,253 
$369,920 

$44 
$3 

$42,221 
$3,519 

Deposits $4,202 --- --- $4,202 

TOTAL ASSETS $535,164 $565,156 $61,405 $1,161,725 

LIABILITIES: 

Accounts Payable 
Accrued Expenditures 
Due to other Funds 

$12,591 
$4,080 

$196 

---
---
---

$966 
---
---

$13,557 
$4,080 

$196 

TOTAL LIABILITIES $16,867 $0 $966 $17,833 

FUND BALANCES: 

Nonspendable: 
Prepaid items and deposits 

Restricted for: 
Debt service 

Assigned for Captial Projects 
Unassigned 

$4,202 

---

$514,095 

---

$565,156 

---

---

---
$60,439 

---

$4,202 

$565,156 
$60,439 

$514,095 

TOTAL FUND BALANCES $518,297 $565,156 $60,439 $1,143,892 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES $535,164 $565,156 $61,405 $1,161,725 
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TISON'S LANDING 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

GENERAL FUND 

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 
For the Period Ended December 31, 2020 

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL 

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 12/31/20 THRU 12/31/20 VARIANCE 

REVENUES 

Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $588,517 $569,596 $569,596 $0 
Clubhouse Income $5,000 $1,250 $830 ($420) 
Interest Income $4,000 $1,000 $22 ($978) 
Miscellaneous Revenues $0 $0 $67 $67 

TOTAL REVENUES $597,517 $571,846 $570,515 ($1,331) 

EXPENDITURES 

Administrative: 

Supervisor Fees $7,000 $1,800 $1,800 $0 
FICA Taxes $536 $138 $138 $0 
Engineering Fees $3,000 $750 $223 $528 
Arbitrage Calculation $1,200 $0 $0 $0 
Dissemination Agent $1,000 $250 $250 $0 
Trustee Fees $3,725 $3,725 $3,717 $8 
Assessment Roll Administration $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $0 
Attorney Fees $15,000 $3,750 $4,180 ($430) 
Annual Audit $3,570 $0 $0 $0 
Management Fees $50,000 $12,500 $12,500 ($0) 
Computer Time $1,000 $250 $250 $0 
Telephone $100 $25 $0 $25 
Postage $1,000 $250 $244 $6 
Printing & Binding $2,000 $500 $467 $33 
Insurance $8,911 $8,911 $8,873 $38 
Legal Advertising $1,000 $250 $281 ($31) 
Other Current Charges $500 $125 $218 ($93) 
Website Administration $1,800 $450 $450 $0 
Office Supplies $500 $125 $43 $82 
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $104,517 $36,474 $36,309 $165 

Field: 

Insurance (Property) $12,193 $12,193 $13,905 ($1,712) 
Field Management & Administration (Vesta) $26,612 $6,653 $6,653 ($0) 
Amenity Manager (Vesta) $90,081 $22,520 $22,520 $0 
Security Camera Monitoring (Envera) $16,000 $4,000 $7,529 ($3,529) 
Pool Maintenance (Vesta) $23,540 $5,885 $5,885 ($0) 
Pool Repair $3,000 $750 $1,444 ($694) 
Pool Chemicals (Vesta) $8,568 $2,142 $2,142 $0 
Permit Fees $991 $0 $0 $0 
Landscape Maintenance (LawnBoy) $49,100 $12,275 $11,850 $425 
Landscape Fertilization (Agro Pro) $17,900 $4,475 $4,475 $0 
Landscape Contingency $7,500 $1,875 $1,035 $840 
Pest Control (Turner Pest) $780 $195 $195 $0 

Page 2 



 

TISON'S LANDING 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

GENERAL FUND 

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 
For the Period Ended December 31, 2020 

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL 

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 12/31/20 THRU 12/31/20 VARIANCE 

Field: (continued) 

Irrigation Maintenance $5,625 $1,406 $1,082 $324 
Lake Maintenance (The Lake Doctor) $9,540 $2,385 $2,385 $0 
Utilities-Electric (JEA) $23,000 $5,750 $4,111 $1,639 
Utilities-Water/Sewer/Irrigation (JEA) $30,000 $7,500 $16,297 ($8,797) 
Utilities-Cable (Comcast) $3,720 $930 $1,735 ($805) 
Refuse Service (Republic Services) $2,900 $725 $783 ($58) 
Repairs and Maintenance $40,000 $10,000 $523 $9,477 
Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta) $24,200 $6,050 $6,050 ($0) 
Janitorial Supplies (Vesta) $3,150 $788 $788 $0 
Special Events $17,000 $8,948 $8,948 $0 
Amenity Supplies $5,000 $1,250 $2,623 ($1,373) 
Contincency $2,000 $500 $78 $422 
Capital Outlay $5,000 $0 $0 $0 
Capital Reserve $65,600 $0 $0 $0 

TOTAL FIELD $493,000 $119,195 $123,036 ($3,841) 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $597,517 $155,669 $159,345 ($3,676) 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues 
over (under) expenditures $0 $416,177 $411,170 ($5,007) 

Net change in fund balance $0 $416,177 $411,170 ($5,007) 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $107,127 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $518,297 
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TISON'S LANDING 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND 

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 
For the Period Ended December 31, 2020 

DESCRIPTION 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET 

PRORATED BUDGET 

THRU 12/31/20 

ACTUAL 

THRU 12/31/20 VARIANCE 

REVENUES 

Interest Income 
Capital Reserve-Transfer In 

$3,000 
$70,600 

$750 
$0 

$45 
$0 

($705) 
$0 

TOTAL REVENUES $73,600 $750 $45 ($705) 

EXPENDITURES 

Capital Outlay 
Miscellaneous Services 

$50,000 
$800 

$12,500 
$200 

$27,891 
$123 

($15,391) 
$77 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $50,800 $12,700 $28,014 ($15,314) 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues 
over (under) expenditures $22,800 ($11,950) ($27,969) ($16,019) 

Net change in fund balance $22,800 ($11,950) ($27,969) ($16,019) 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $116,038 $88,407 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $138,838 $60,439 
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TISON'S LANDING 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

DEBT SERVICE FUND - SERIES 2016-1 & 2 

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 
For the Period Ended December 31, 2020 

DESCRIPTION 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET 

PRORATED BUDGET 

THRU 12/31/20 

ACTUAL 

THRU 12/31/20 VARIANCE 

REVENUES 

Special Assessments - On Roll 
Interest Income 

$382,996 
$3,600 

$370,116 
$900 

$370,116 
$4 

$0 
($896) 

TOTAL REVENUES $386,596 $371,016 $370,120 ($896) 

EXPENDITURES 

Series 2016-1 

Interest - 11/01 

Interest - 05/01 
Principal - 05/01 

$59,501 

$59,501 
$180,000 

$59,501 

$0 
$0 

$59,501 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

Series 2016-2 

Interest - 11/01 
Interest - 05/01 
Principal - 05/01 

$22,325 
$22,325 
$40,000 

$22,325 
$0 
$0 

$22,325 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $383,651 $81,826 $81,826 $0 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues 
over (under) expenditures $2,945 $289,190 $288,294 ($896) 

Net change in fund balance $2,945 $289,190 $288,294 ($896) 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $86,468 $276,861 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $89,413 $565,156 
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TISON'S LANDING 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Long Term Debt Report 
FY 2021 

Series 2016A-1, Senior Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds 

Interest Rate: 2.000% 
Maturity Date: 5/1/2021 $180,000.00 
Interest Rate: 2.000% 
Maturity Date: 5/1/2022 $180,000.00 
Interest Rate: 2.200% 
Maturity Date: 5/1/2023 $185,000.00 
Interest Rate: 2.400% 
Maturity Date: 5/1/2024 $190,000.00 
Interest Rate: 2.600% 
Maturity Date: 5/1/2025 $195,000.00 
Interest Rate: 2.875% 
Maturity Date: 5/1/2026 $200,000.00 
Interest Rate: 3.000% 
Maturity Date: 5/1/2027 $205,000.00 
Interest Rate: 3.125% 
Maturity Date: 5/1/2028 $210,000.00 
Interest Rate: 3.375% 
Maturity Date: 5/1/2032 $925,000.00 
Interest Rate: 3.600% 
Maturity Date: 5/1/2037 $1,345,000.00 
Reserve Fund Requirement: 50% Max Annual Debt Service 

Bonds outstanding - 09/30/2020 $3,815,000.00 
May 1, 2021 (Mandatory) $0.00 

Current Bonds Outstanding $3,815,000.00 

Series 2016A-2, Subordinate Special Assessment Revenue Refunding and Improvement Bonds 

Interest Rate: 4.700% 
Maturity Date: 5/1/2037 
Reserve Fund Requirement: 50% Max Annual Debt Service 

Bonds outstanding - 09/30/2020 $950,000.00 
May 1, 2021 (Mandatory) $0.00 

Current Bonds Outstanding $950,000.00 

Total Current Bonds Outstanding $4,765,000.00 
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Tison's Landing 
Community Development District 

General Fund 
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures (Month by Month) 

FY 2021 

OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL 

2020 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 

Revenues 

Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $0 $86,593 $483,003 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $569,596 

Clubhouse Income $0 $0 $830 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $830 

Interest Income $13 $3 $6 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22 

Miscellaneous Revenues $0 $67 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $67 

Total Revenues $13 $86,663 $483,838 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $570,515 

Supervisor Fees $800 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,800 

FICA Taxes $61 $77 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $138 

Engineering Fees $89 $134 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $223 

Arbitrage Calculation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Dissemination Agent $83 $83 $83 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250 

Trustee Fees $3,717 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,717 

Assessment Roll Administration $2,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 

Attorney Fees $2,118 $2,063 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,180 

Annual Audit $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Management Fees $4,167 $4,167 $4,167 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,500 

Computer Time $83 $83 $83 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250 

Telephone $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Postage $8 $127 $110 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $244 

Printing & Binding $210 $148 $110 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $467 

Insurance $8,773 $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,873 

Legal Advertising $0 $140 $140 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $281 

Other Current Charges $79 $77 $62 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $218 

Website Administration $150 $150 $150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $450 

Office Supplies $15 $13 $15 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $43 

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175 

Total Administrative $23,028 $8,361 $4,920 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,309 
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Tison's Landing 
Community Development District 

General Fund 
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures (Month by Month) 

FY 2021 

OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL 

2020 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 

FIELD: 
Insurance (Property) $13,905 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,905 

Field Management & Administration (Vesta) $2,218 $2,218 $2,218 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,653 

Amenity Manager (Vesta) $7,507 $7,507 $7,507 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,520 

Security Camera Monitoring (Envera) $2,656 $614 $4,259 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,529 

Pool Maintenance (Vesta) $1,962 $1,962 $1,962 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,885 

Pool Repair $0 $594 $850 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,444 

Pool Chemicals (Vesta) $714 $714 $714 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,142 

Permit Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Landscape Maintenance (LawnBoy) $3,950 $3,950 $3,950 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,850 

Landscape Fertilization (Agro Pro) $1,492 $1,492 $1,492 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,475 

Landscape Contingency $1,035 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,035 

Pest Control (Turner Pest) $65 $65 $65 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $195 

Irrigation Maintenance $227 $0 $855 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,082 

Lake Maintenance (The Lake Doctor) $795 $795 $795 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,385 

Utilities-Electric (JEA) $1,392 $1,285 $1,434 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,111 

Utilities-Water/Sewer/Irrigation (JEA) $5,075 $5,248 $5,974 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,297 

Utilities-Cable (Comcast) $449 $697 $589 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,735 

Refuse Service (Republic Services) $221 $221 $340 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $783 

Repairs and Maintenance $0 $58 $465 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $523 

Janitorial Maintenance (Vesta) $2,017 $2,017 $2,017 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,050 

Janitorial Supplies (Vesta) $263 $263 $263 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $788 

Special Events $5,231 $1,093 $2,625 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,948 

Amenity Supplies $1,459 $421 $742 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,623 

Contincency $78 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $78 

Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Capital Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Total Field Expenditures $52,709 $31,212 $39,114 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $123,036 

Total Expenditures $75,738 $39,573 $44,034 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $159,345 
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TISON'S LANDING 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Special Assessment Receipts FY 2021 
ASSESSED THROUGH DUVAL COUNTY 

TOTAL GROSS ASSESSMENT LEVY $636,235.20 $413,321.24 $1,049,556.44 

TOTAL NET ASSESSMENT LEVY $588,517.56 $382,322.15 $970,839.71 

60.62% 39.38% 100.00% 

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 
DISCOUNTS/ 
(PENALTIES) 

COMMISSIONS/ INTEREST NET RECEIPTS PROP APP 
General Fund Debt Service Total O&M Fund Series 2016 

11/05/20 10/16-10/31/20 $1,353.28 $54.13 $25.98 $19.49 $1,253.68 $759.97 $493.71 $1,253.68 

11/09/20 11/1-11/6/20 $7,609.84 $304.40 $146.11 $109.58 $7,049.75 $4,273.52 $2,776.23 $7,049.75 

11/19/20 11/7-11/16/20 $26,721.24 $1,068.85 $513.05 $384.79 $24,754.55 $15,006.07 $9,748.48 $24,754.55 

11/26/20 11/17-11/23/20 $118,512.16 $4,740.44 $2,275.43 $1,706.58 $109,789.71 $66,553.90 $43,235.81 $109,789.71 

12/04/20 11/24-11/30/20 $841,866.82 $33,674.59 $16,163.84 $12,122.87 $779,905.52 $472,774.33 $307,131.19 $779,905.52 

12/10/20 12/1-12/8/20 $15,671.70 $613.29 $301.17 $225.88 $14,531.36 $8,808.83 $5,722.53 $14,531.36 

12/10/20 delinquent FY2020 $1,785.06 ($214.21) $39.98 $29.99 $1,929.30 $1,117.72 $811.58 $1,929.30 

12/21/20 6/1-10/21/20 $544.50 $28.58 $10.32 $7.74 $497.86 $301.80 $196.06 $497.86 

TOTAL $1,014,064.60 $40,270.07 $19,475.88 $14,606.92 $939,711.73 $569,596.14 $370,115.59 $939,711.73 

Assessed on Roll: 

GROSS AMOUNT 

ASSESSED PERCENTAGE 

ASSESSMENTS 

COLLECTED 

ASSESSMENTS 

TRANSFERRED 

AMOUNT 

TO BE TFR. 

O & M 

DEBT SERVICE 

$636,235.20 

$413,321.24 

60.62% 

39.38% 

$569,647.96 

$370,115.59 

($569,647.96) 
($369,919.53) 

$0.00 

$196.06 

TOTAL $1,049,556.44 100.00% $939,763.54 ($939,567.49) $196.06 

YTD GROSS COLLECTED 96.62% 

YTD GROSS OUTSTANDING $35,491.84 

TRANSFERS TO DEBT SERVICE: 

DATE CHECK # AMOUNT 

12/15/2020 2695 $369,919.53 

TOTAL $369,919.53 

Amount to be transferred: $196.06 
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TISON'S LANDING 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Check Run Summary 

February 2, 2021 

Date Check Numbers Amount 

General Fund 

12/16/20 2694-2697 $771,234.98 

12/23/20 2698-2705 $14,760.02 

12/28/20 2706 $883.92 

01/06/21 2707-2713 $16,882.72 

01/08/21 2714-2717 $5,629.06 

01/13/21 2718-2720 $920.28 

total $810,310.98 

Capital Reserve 

01/06/21 33 $966.49 

total $966.49 

Total $811,277.47 

https://811,277.47
https://810,310.98
https://5,629.06
https://16,882.72
https://14,760.02
https://771,234.98
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1 AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 1/19/21 PAGE 
*** CHECK DATES 12/14/2020 - 01/19/2021 *** TISONS LANDING GF 

BANK A TISON LANDING
 CHECK 

VEND# .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK..... DATE 
DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT # 

12/16/20 00175 12/14/20 7 202012 320-57200-49400 * 300.00 
ORNAMENT CALLIGRAPHY 

SHANNON THOMAS 300.00 002694 

12/16/20 00038 12/16/20 12162020 202012 300-20700-10200 * 369,919.53 
TXFER TAX COLLECTIONS 

TISON'S LANDING CDD 369,919.53 002695 

12/16/20 00102 12/16/20 12162020 202012 300-15100-10000 * 400,000.00 
TXFER EXCESS FUNDS TO SBA 

TISON'S LANDING CDD 400,000.00 002696 

12/16/20 00157 11/30/20 377410 202011 320-57200-52000 * 37.99 
PRINTER INK 

11/30/20 377410 202011 320-57200-52000 * 6.78 
MICROPHONE STAND 

11/30/20 377410 202011 320-57200-46550 * 578.00 
POOL GASKET/SEAL KIT 

11/30/20 377410 202011 320-57200-52000 * 14.95 
SOCCER NET 

11/30/20 377410 202011 320-57200-52000 * 218.90 
SAFETY FENCE 

11/30/20 377410 202011 320-57200-52000 * 129.99 
VOLLEYBALL NET 

11/30/20 377410 202011 320-57200-46550 * 16.03 
SEAFEY NETT/POST RESURF 

11/30/20 377410 202011 320-57200-52000 * 12.81 
SALES TAX INK/VOLLEY/SOCC 

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICE INC. 1,015.45 002697 

12/23/20 00177 12/21/20 116655 202012 320-57200-46550 * 850.00 
CIRCUIT AROUND THE POOL 

ALL WEATHER CONTRACTORS 850.00 002698 

12/23/20 00081 11/30/20 166021 202011 310-51300-31500 * 2,062.50 
LEGAL SV THRU 11/30/20 

BILLING,COCHRAN,LYLES,MAURO & RAMSE 2,062.50 002699 

12/23/20 00030 11/25/20 84957412 202012 320-57200-41050 * 455.85 
TV/INTERNET 12/4-1/3/21 

COMCAST (AUTO PAY) 455.85 002700 

12/23/20 00009 11/02/20 0196006 202010 310-51300-31100 * 89.00 
ENGINEER THRU 10/31/20 

12/01/20 0196333 202011 310-51300-31100 * 133.50 
ENGINEER THRU 11/30/20 

ENGLAND,THIMS & MILLER 222.50 002701 

TISO TISON TCESSNA 

https://2,062.50
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https://400,000.00
https://400,000.00
https://369,919.53
https://369,919.53
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2 AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 1/19/21 PAGE 
*** CHECK DATES 12/14/2020 - 01/19/2021 *** TISONS LANDING GF 

BANK A TISON LANDING
 CHECK 

VEND# .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME 
DATE 

DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

12/23/20 00156 12/01/20 697440 202012 320-57200-34502 
VID ENTRY#1 1/1-3/31/2021 

12/01/20 697440 202012 320-57200-34502 
SV ENTRY#1 1/1-3/31/2021 

12/01/20 697440 202012 300-15500-10000 
DEPOSIT 

12/01/20 697455 202012 320-57200-34502 
VID PULL ENT#1 11/6-12/31 

12/01/20 697455 202012 320-57200-34502 
SV/MAINT ENT#1 11/6-12/31 

12/01/20 697455 202012 300-15500-10000 
DEPOSIT 

ENVERA 

STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK..... 
AMOUNT # 

* 200.00 

* 129.27 

* 230.61-

* 366.67 

* 237.00 

* 427.93-

274.40 002702 

12/23/20 00015 12/01/20 89708215 202011 320-57200-43000 * 1,284.74 
ELECTRIC 10/26-11/24/20 

12/01/20 89708215 202011 320-57200-43100 * 4,309.16 
IRRIGATION 10/26-11/24/20 

12/01/20 89708215 202011 320-57200-43100 * 701.28 
SEWER 10/26-11/24/20 

12/01/20 89708215 202011 320-57200-43100 * 237.31 
WATER 10/26-11/24/20 

JEA (AUTO PAY) 6,532.49 002703 

12/23/20 00052 12/01/20 7347 202011 320-57200-46200 * 3,950.00 
NOV 20- LAWN SERVICE 

LAWNBOY LAWN SERVICES, INC. 3,950.00 002704 

12/23/20 00157 8/31/20 373830 202008 320-57200-52000 * 137.37 
TOOLS 

8/31/20 373830 202008 320-57200-52000 * 148.78 
CABINET FOR OFFICE 

8/31/20 373830 202008 320-57200-52000 * 126.13 
LIGHTS/BULLITON BOARD LET 

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICE INC. 412.28 002705 

12/28/20 00152 12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 * 298.99 
SNOW FOR CHRISTMAS 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 * 14.30 
TUESDAY BAGEL BREAKFAST 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 * 132.44 
BREAKFAST FOR THANKSGIVIN 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 * 29.97 
BREAKFAST FOR THANKSGIVIN 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-46000 * 32.74 
LIGHT BULBS/SAW BLADE/ROD 

TISO TISON TCESSNA 

https://3,950.00
https://3,950.00
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https://4,309.16
https://1,284.74
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3 AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 1/19/21 PAGE 
*** CHECK DATES 12/14/2020 - 01/19/2021 *** TISONS LANDING GF 

BANK A TISON LANDING
 CHECK 

VEND# .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME 
DATE 

DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 
CHRISTMAS BOOK SANTA READ 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 
MONEY RECEIPTS BOOK 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 
SNOW AND STRING LIGHTS 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-46000 
SING FOR NEW OFFICE WINDO 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 
ORNAMENT FOR CHRISTMAS EV 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 
ORNAMENT FOR CHRISTMAS EV 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 
RUG TO COVER WORN CARPET 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 
SIDE TABLE 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 
TAX REFUND SIDE TABLE 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 320-57200-49400 
SNOW OUT OF STOCK REFUND 

12/03/20 44846100 202011 300-36900-10000 
CASH BACK 

WELLS FARGO CREDIT CARD (AUTO PAY) 

STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK..... 
AMOUNT # 

* 11.67 

* 3.99 

* 115.94 

* 24.99 

* 106.64 

* 104.03 

* 59.48 

* 123.46 

* 8.08-

* 99.95-

* 66.69-

883.92 002706 
1/06/21 00172 

1/01/21 11299 202101 320-57200-34502 * 40.00 
ADC ACCESS DOOR 1/1-1/31 

1/01/21 11299 202101 320-57200-34502 * 20.00 
ALARM.COM 1/1-1/31/21 

ALPHA DOG AUDIO VIDEO SECURITY 60.00 002707

 1/06/21 00012 12/28/20 20-07682 202012 310-51300-48000 * 140.38 
NOTICE MEETING 

DAILY RECORD + OBSERVER LLC 140.38 002708

 1/06/21 00176 12/01/20 208680 202012 320-57200-46000 * 465.00 
LED BULBS PARKING LOT 

LAMP SALES UNLIMITED, INC. 465.00 002709

 1/06/21 00077 12/16/20 0687-001 202101 320-57200-43200 * 343.08 
WASTE 1/1-1/31/21 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #687 (AUTO PAY) 343.08 002710

 1/06/21 00137 1/01/21 552467 202101 320-57200-46800 * 795.00 
JAN 21 - WATER MGMT 

THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC. 795.00 002711 

TISO TISON TCESSNA 

https://ALARM.COM
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4 AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 1/19/21 PAGE 
*** CHECK DATES 12/14/2020 - 01/19/2021 *** TISONS LANDING GF 

BANK A TISON LANDING
 CHECK 

VEND# .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK..... DATE 
DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #

 1/06/21 00178 12/17/20 1 202102 320-57200-49400 * 400.00 
VALENTINES DAY EVENT 

THE WILLOW SISTERS 400.00 002712

 1/06/21 00157 1/01/21 378067 202101 320-57200-45105 * 7,506.75 
JAN 21- AMENITY MANAGER 

1/01/21 378067 202101 320-57200-46400 * 1,961.67 
JAN 21- POOL MAINT 

1/01/21 378067 202101 320-57200-46500 * 714.00 
JAN 21- POOL CHEMICALS 

1/01/21 378067 202101 320-57200-34400 * 2,217.67 
JAN 21- FIELD MGMT ADMIN 

1/01/21 378067 202101 320-57200-46601 * 2,016.67 
JAN 21- JANITORIAL MAINT 

1/01/21 378067 202101 320-57200-46602 * 262.50 
JAN 21- JANITORIAL SUPPL 

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICE INC. 14,679.26 002713

 1/08/21 00161 1/04/21 11001559 202101 320-57200-46202 * 150.00 
SWEEPING WEBS/WASPS NESTS 

AGROWPRO INC. 150.00 002714

 1/08/21 00004 1/01/21 409 202101 310-51300-34000 * 4,166.67 
JAN 21- MGMT FEE 

1/01/21 409 202101 310-51300-35100 * 83.33 
JAN 21- COMPTER TIME 

1/01/21 409 202101 310-51300-31200 * 83.33 
JAN 21- DISSEMINATION 

1/01/21 409 202101 310-51300-51000 * 15.00 
JAN 21- OFFICE SUPPLIES 

1/01/21 409 202101 310-51300-42500 * 80.85 
JAN 21- COPIES 

1/01/21 409 202101 310-51300-41000 * 44.56 
JAN 21- TELEPHONE 

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENTS SERVICES 4,473.74 002715

 1/08/21 00052 12/27/20 7382 202012 320-57200-35000 * 855.32 
IRRIG FRONT ENTR IRR WELL 

LAWNBOY LAWN SERVICES, INC. 855.32 002716

 1/08/21 00140 1/01/21 2605 202101 310-51300-49500 * 150.00 
JAN 21- HOSTING/MAING 

UNICORN WEB DEVELOPMENT, LLC 150.00 002717

 1/13/21 00030 12/25/20 84957412 202101 320-57200-41050 * 441.63 
TV/INTERNET 1/4-2/3/21 

COMCAST (AUTO PAY) 441.63 002718 

TISO TISON TCESSNA 

https://4,473.74
https://4,166.67
https://14,679.26
https://2,016.67
https://2,217.67
https://1,961.67
https://7,506.75
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5 AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 1/19/21 PAGE 
*** CHECK DATES 12/14/2020 - 01/19/2021 *** TISONS LANDING GF 

BANK A TISON LANDING
 CHECK 

VEND# .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK..... DATE 
DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #

 1/13/21 00156 12/01/20 697439 202101 320-57200-34502 * 123.65 
SV/MAINT UTILITY 1/1-1/31 

12/01/20 697439 202101 320-57200-34502 * 200.00 
VIDEO UTILITY 1/1-1/31 

ENVERA 323.65 002719

 1/13/21 00082 1/06/21 14919A 202101 320-57200-46600 * 155.00 
STRENGHT MACHINE RODS 

SOUTHEAST FITNESS REPAIR 155.00 002720 

TOTAL FOR BANK A 810,310.98 

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 810,310.98 

TISO TISON TCESSNA 

https://810,310.98
https://810,310.98


Thomas 
11665 Aaron Rd 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 
904-252-2641 
thewritingsheep@gmail.com 

TO 

JOB 

DESCRIPTION 

Tisons Landing CDD 

16529 Tison's Bluff Road 

Jacksonville, fl 32218 

904-757-1547 

7 
12/14/2020 

INVOICE 

INVOICE NO. 
DATE 
CUSTOMER ID Tisons Landing COD 

PAYMENT TERMS 

QUANTITY 

i:::r ,11'· 

! 

1s·,days 

AMOUNT 

Make off checks payable to Shannon Thomas. 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

TDTAL 
J,,•1' ;1··' 

.Ji~~;9p·-----·'-~.::_:( ii. 

TOTAL DUE 

$0,00 
•"i::r;:ri,, . ·:-.:-r·: i 

•·•Ti1,so,oo. 

$300.00 

INVOICE 

Shannon Thomas 

11665 Aaron Rd INVOICE NO. 1 

Jacksonville, FL 32218 DATE 12/14/2020 

904-252-2641 CUSTOMER ID Tisons Landing CDD 

thewritingsheep@gmail.com 

TO 

Tisons Landing CDD 

16529 Tison's Bluff Road 

Jacksonville, FL 32218 

904-757-1547 

JOB PAYMENT TERMS 

C"'s --+ F e- = Cmement Calligraply 11 1.14 158415 i, 

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY AMOUNT TOTAL 

2 9 0.0' r t le,1 g¢,Pbt 1 3.34 
vi 1 -I#. . '. Fl' 4 

Siob.00., 1 :300:00 

$0.00 
11 

7 r. 11 

$100 

$0.00 

$0.00 

<br., 4 bo 

$0.00 
4.7; F 

lilill.. . j 1,$110,0 

TOTALDUE $300.00 

Make all checks payable to Shannon Thomas. 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



LANDING 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Special Assessment Receipts Duval County 
Fiscal Year 2021 

gross $636,235.20 $413,321.24 $1,049,556.44 
net $588,517.56 $382,322.15 $970,839.71 

TOTAL ASSESSMENT LEVY ASSESSED THROUGH DUVAL COUNTY 
60.62% 39.38% 100.00% 

001.36300.1 DODO 022.36300.10000 

DISCOUNTS/ General Fund - Debt Service Fund -
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT PENALTIES Commssion Pro A raiser NET RECEIPTS O&M Series 2016-1 & 2 Total 

11/06/20 10/16-10/31/20 $1,353.28 $54.13 $25.98 $19.49 $1,253.68 $759.97 $493.71 $1,253.68 
11/10/20 11/1-11/6/20 $7,609.84 $304.40 $146.11 $109.58 $7,049.75 $4,273.52 $2,776.23 $7,049.75 
11/19/20 11/7-11/16/20 $26,721.24 $1,068.85 $513.05 $384.79 $24,754.55 $15,006.07 $9,748.48 $24,754.55 
11/27/20 11/17-11/23/20 $118,512.16 $4,740.44 $2,275.43 $1,706.58 s1 □9,789.71 I $66,553.90 $43,235.81 $109,789.71 
12/04/20 11/24-11/30/20 $841,866.82 $33,674.59 $16,163.84 $12,122.87 $779,9□s.s2 fl $472,774.33 $307,131.19 $779,905.52 
12/11/20 1211-12/8/20 $15,671.70 $613.29 $301.17 $225.88 $14,531.36 ~1 $8,808.83 $5,722.53 $14,531.36 
12/11/20 delinquent FY2020 $1,785.06 ($214.21) $39.98 $29.99 $1,929.30 t1 $1,117.72 $811.58 $1,929.30 

SD.OD ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 fi $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 II $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 b $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 ~1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$□.oo i!.l $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

tl 
TOTAL $1,013,520.10 $40,241.49 $19 465.56 $14,599.18 $939,213.87 ft $569,294.34 $369,919.53 $939,213.87 

GROSS PERCENT COLLECTED •~-~~ 96.57% 96.57% 96.57% 

~JJ~~~~~/S;~~'flli~ffl~;~~il';\t~'i!!~i!iffl!1!11\1'%ct;;i,,i;lgf,!f~ 
Gross YTD collected $614,390.17 $399,129.93 $1,013,520.10 
Disco uni/Penalties $24,394.16 $15,847.33 $40,241.49 
Commission $11,799.91 $7,665.65 $19,465.56 
Prop Appraiser $8,849.94 $5,749.24 $14,599.18 
Net YTD collected $S69,346.16 $369,867.71 $939,213.87 

Assessed on Roll: 

O&M 
DEBT SERVI( 

TOTAL 

GROSS AMOUNT ASSESSMENTiASSESSMENTS AMOUNT 
ASSESSED PERCENTAGE COLLECTED TRANSFERRED TO BE TFR. 

$636,235.20 
$413,321.24 

$1,049,556.44 

60.6194% 
39.3806% 

100.00% 

$569,346.16 
$369,919.53 

($569,346.16) r-=.;;$;;;0.,,.□□,,.,,::--========,,...--, 
$0.00 .. I ....:$.;;.3;;.69"''-91;.;9;;;.5;.;3c__;;.00;.1;;..3;.;0.;;.0,;;;.2;,;0.c70;;.0;.;.1.;.;0;,;2;;.0;;.0_;V;.;#.;;.3.;;.B __ _, 

$939,265.69 ($569,346.16) $369,919.53 

TRANSFERS TO DEBT SERVICE: 

DATE CHECK# AMOUNT 

TOTAL $0.00 

Amount due: $369,919.53 
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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT Special Assessment Receipts Duval County 
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Landing 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

General Fund 

Check Request 

Date Amount Authorized By 

December 16, 2020 $400,000.00 Patti Powers 

Payable to: 

Tison's Landing COD c/o State Board v# 102 

Date Check Needed: 

I 12,16,2020 

Budget Category: 

1001.300.1s100.10000 

Intended Use of Funds Requested· 

TXFER EXCESS FUNDS TO STATE BOARD #322392 

(Attach supporting documentation for request.) 

Tisons' Landing
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

General Fund 

Check Request 

Date Authorized ByAmount 

December 16, 2020 $400,000.00 Patti Powers 

Payable to: 

Tison's Landing CDD c/o State Board v# 102 

Date Check Needed: Budget Category: 

12/16/2020 001.300.15100.10000 

Intended Use of Funds Requested: 

TXFER EXCESS FUNDS TO STATE BOARD #322392 

(Attach supporting documentation for request.) 

https://400,000.00


Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Tison's Landing CDD 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 WestTown Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Sales Tax for printer ink, volleyball and soccer nets 
Billable Expenses 
Material & Labor 
J. Perry - Amazon-Printer Ink 
J. Perry - Amazon-Microphone Stand 
J. Perry - Amazon-Microphone 
J. Perry - Amazon-Soccer Net Stakes 
J. Perry - Lowe's-Safety netting and post for Court resurfacing 
J. Perry - Home Depot-safety fence 
J. Perry - Amazon-Microphone Refund 
J. Perry - Amazon-Volleyball Net 
Total Billable Expenses 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

1 

377410 
11/30/2020 

12/31/2020 

pass thru Nov. 

12.81 

Total 

12.81 

578.00 
37.99 

6.78 
53.99 
14.95 
16.03 

218.90 
(53.99) 
129.99 

1,002.64 

$1,015.45 

OQTC¥6441
f.fu Invoice 

Invoice # 377410 

Date 11/30/2020 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 

Suite 250 Terms 

Jacksonville FL 32202 

Due Date 12/31/2020 

Memo pass thru Nov. 

Bill To 

Tison's Landing CDD 
c/o GMS, LLC 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

St. Augustine FL 32092 

Sales Tax for printer ink, volleyball and soccer nets 12.81 12.81 

Billable Expenses 
Material & Labor 578.001J. Perry - Amazon-Printer Ink 37.99 

J. Perry - Amazon-Microphone Stand 6.78 
J. Perry - Amazon-Microphone 53.99 

J. Perry - Amazon-Soccer Net Stakes 14.95 

J. Perry - Lowe's-Safety netting and post for Court resurfacing 16.03 

J. Perry - Home Depot-safety fence . 218.90 

J. Perry - Amazon-Microphone Refund (53.99)
J. Perry - Amazon-Volleyball Net 129.99 

Total Billable Expenses 1,002.64 

Total $1,015.45 

https://1,015.45
https://1,002.64


amazonsmile 
'--' 

AmazonSmile - Order 111-8523109-2884203 

Details for Order #111-8523109-2884203 
Print this Rage for 'iOUr records. 

Order Placed: November 12, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 111-8523109-2884203 
Order Total: $37.99 
Supporting: Bartram Springs Elementary PTA 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered 
1 of: LEMERO Remanufactured Ink Cartridge Replacement for Epson T220XL ( 
Black,Cyan,Magenta, Yellow, 10-Pack) 
Sold by: IMAGE SHOP (seller grofile) 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Johnathan D Perry 
6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258-7711 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Price 
$37.99 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
American Express I Last digits: 1919 

Item(s) Subtotal: $37.99 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Billing address 
Johnathan Perry 
245 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 250 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202-4944 
United States 

Total before tax: $37.99 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total:$37.99 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summa[Y.. 

Conditions of Use ] Privacv. Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https ://smile.amazon. com/gp/css/sum m ary /print html/ref=ppx _yo_ dt_ b _invoice_ o00?ie=U TF8&ord erl D= 111-8 5231 0 9-28842 03 1/1 

11/12/2020

-----

AmazonSmile - Order 111-8523109-2884203 

*2onslmile 

Details for Order #111-8523109-2884203 

Print this page for vour records. 

Order Placed: November 12, 2020 

Amazon.com order number: 111-8523109-2884203 

Order Total: $37.99 

Supporting: Bartram Springs Elementary PTA 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered Price 

1 oft LEMERO Remanufactured Ink Cartridge Replacement for Epson T220XL ( 
Black,Cyan,Magenta,Yellow , 10-Pack) 
Sold by: IMAGE SHOP (seller Drofile) 

$37.99 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Johnathan D Perry 

6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258-7711 

United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $37.99
American Express I Last digits: 1919 Shipping & Handling: $O.00 

Billing address 
Total before tax: $37.99

Johnathan Perry 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00245 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 250 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202-4944 

United States Grand Total:$37.99 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary. 

Conditions of Use I Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https://smile.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=ppx_yo_dt_b_invoice_000?ie=UTF8&orderID=111-8523109-2884203 1/1 

https://smile.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=ppx_yo_dt_b_invoice_000?ie=UTF8&orderID=111-8523109-2884203
https://Amazon.com
https://Total:$37.99
https://Amazon.com


AmazonSmile - Order 111-1628032-8425037 

amazon smile --~ 
Details for Order #111-1628032-8425037 

Print this Rage for your records. 

Order Placed: November 12, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 111-1628032-8425037 
Order Total: $6.78 
Supporting: Bartram Springs Elementary PTA 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered 
1 of: Pyle Desktop Tripod Microphone Stand - Adjustable Height 4. 7" to 8. 7" Inch High 
with Heavy Duty Clutch Support Weight 5 Lbs. - Ideal for Recording Podcast or Desktop 
Application PMKSDT25, PYLE 
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Johnathan D Perry 
6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 
JACKSONVILLE, Fl 32258-7711 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Price 
$6.34 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
American Express I last digits: 1919 

ltem(s) Subtotal: $6.34 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Billing address 
Johnathan Perry 
245 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 250 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202-4944 
United States 

Total before tax: $6.34 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.44 

Grand Total:$6.78 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summa[)(. 

Conditions of Use I Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https:/ /smile. amazon. com/g p/ css/s ummary/printhtml/ref=ppx _yo_ dt_ b _invoice_ o00?ie=U TFS &ord erl D= 111-1 62 8032-S425037 1/1 

11/12/2020

-----

AmazonSmile - Order 111-1628032-8425037 

amnslmile 

Details for Order #111-1628032-8425037 

Print this page for Your records. 

Order Placed: November 12,2020 

Amazon.com order number: 111-1628032-8425037 

Order Total: $6.78 

Supporting: Bartram Springs Elementary PTA 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered Price 

1 of.' Pyle Desktop Tripod Microphone Stand - Adjustable Height 4.7" to 8.7" Inch High 
with Heavy Duty Clutch Support Weight 5 Lbs. - Ideal for Recording Podcast or Desktop 
Application PMKSDT25, PYLE 
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC 

$6.34 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Johnathan D Perry 

6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258-7711 

United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $6.34
American Express I Last digits: 1919 Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Billing address 
Total before tax: $6.34 

Johnathan Perry 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.44

245 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 250 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202-4944 
Grand Total:$6.78United States 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary. 

Conditions of Use I Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https:#smile.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=ppx_yo_dt_b_invoice_000?ie=UTFB&orderID=111-1628032-8425037 1/1 

https:#smile.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=ppx_yo_dt_b_invoice_000?ie=UTFB&orderID=111-1628032-8425037
https://Amazon.com
https://Total:$6.78
https://Amazon.com


amazonsmite -.._7 

AmazonSmile - Order 113-4173648-6642630 

Details for Order #113-4173648-6642630 
Print this Rage for v.our records. 

Order Placed: November 10, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 113-4173648-6642630 
Order Total: $53.99 
Supporting: Bartram Springs Elementary PTA 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered 
1 of: Wireless Microphone, UHF Wireless Dual Handheld Dynamic Mic System Set with 
Rechargeable Receiver, 160ft Range, 6.35mm(1/4") Plug, for Karaoke, Voice Amplifier, 
PA System, Singing Machine, Church 
Sold by: SOAIY Direct (seller 12rofile) 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Johnathan D Perry 
6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258-7711 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Price 
$59.99 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
American Express I Last digits: 1919 

Billing address 
Johnathan Perry 

Item(s) Subtotal: $59.99 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Your Coupon Savings: -$6.00 

245 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 250 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202-4944 
United States 

Total before tax: $53.99 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total:$53.99 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summacv.. 

Conditions of Use I Privacy Notice© 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https://smile.amazon.com/gp/css/summary /print. html/ref=ppx _yo_ dt_ b _invoice_ oO O?ie= UTF8&ord erl D= 11 3-4173648-6642630 1/1 

11/10/2020 AmazonSmile - Order 113-4173648-6642630 

amgonsmile 

Details for Order #113-4173648-6642630 

Print this page for Your records. 

Order Placed: November 10,2020 

Amazon.com order number: 113-4173648-6642630 

Order Total: $53.99 

Supporting: Bartram Springs Elementary PTA 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered Price 

l of: Wireless Microphone, UHF Wireless Dual Handheld Dynamic Mic System Set with 

Rechargeable Receiver, 160ft Range, 6.35mma/4") Plug, for Karaoke, Voice Amplifier, 
PA System, Singing Machine, Church 
Sold by: SOAIY Direct (seller profile) 

$59.99 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Johnathan D Perry 
6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258-7711 

United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $59.99 
American Express I Last digits: 1919 Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Your Coupon Savings: -$6.00
Billing address 

Johnathan Perry 
--

Total before tax: $53.99
245 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 250 

Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202-4944 

United States 

Grand Total:$53.99 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary. 

Conditions of Use I Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https://smile.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=ppx_yo_dt-b_invoice_000?ie=UTF8&orderID=113-4173648-6642630 1/1 

https://smile.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=ppx_yo_dt-b_invoice_000?ie=UTF8&orderID=113-4173648-6642630
https://Amazon.com
https://Total:$53.99
https://Amazon.com


Details 
Ordered on November 10, 2020 Order# 113-4173648-6642630 

Supporting: Bartram Springs Elementary PTA 

Shipping Address 

Johnathan D Perry 

6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258-7711 

United States 

" Transactions 

Payment Method 

..... 1919 

Order Summary 

ltem(s) Subtotal: 

Shipping & Handling: 

Your Coupon Savings: 

Total before tax: 

Estimated tax to be 

collected: 

Grand Total: 
Refund Total: 

$59.99 

$0.00 

-$6.00 

$53.99 

$0.00 

$53.99 
$53.99 
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amazonsmi!e 
AmazonSmile - Order 111-6604039-6730644 

-..,.., 

Details for Order #111-6604039-6730644 
Print this Jlage for ),'.our records. 

Order Placed: November 9, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 111-6604039-6730644 
Order Total: $14.95 
Supporting: Bartram Springs Elementary PTA 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered Price 
1 of: Pinnacle Mercantile 4 Pack Rebar Stakes J Hook Heavy Duty Steel Ground Anchors $14. 95 
12 inch Chisel Point End Made USA 
Sold by: Pinnacle Mercantile (seller i;irofile) 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Johnathan D Perry 
6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258-7711 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $14.95 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 American Express I Last digits: 1919 

Billing address 
Johnathan Perry 
245 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 250 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202-4944 
United States 

Total before tax: $14.95 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total:$14.95 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summar),'.. 

Conditions of Use I Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https://smile.amazo n. com/gp/ css/summary /printhtml/ ref=ppx _yo_ dt_ b _invoice_ o0 1 ?ie=U TFS &ord erl O= 111-6604039-6730644 1/1 

11/9/2020 AmazonSmile - Order 111-6604039-6730644 

*ENonsmile 

Details for Order #111-6604039-6730644 

Print this Daae for Your records. 

Order Placed: November 9,2020 

Amazon.com order number: 111-6604039-6730644 

Order Total: $14.95 

Supporting: Bartram Springs Elementary PTA 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered Price 

1 oft Pinnacle Mercantile 4 Pack Rebar Stakes J Hook Heavy Duty Steel Ground Anchors 
12 inch Chisel Point End Made USA 

Sold by: Pinnacle Mercantile (seller profile) 

$14.95 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Johnathan D Perry 

6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258-7711 

United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $14.95 
American Express I Last digits: 1919 Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Billing address 
Total before tax: $14.95 

Johnathan Perry 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00

245 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 250 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202-4944 
----

Grand Total:$14.95United States 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary. 

Conditions of Use I Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https:#smile.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=ppx_yo_dt_b_invoice_001?le=UTF8&orderID=111-6604039-6730644 1/1 

https:#smile.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=ppx_yo_dt_b_invoice_001?le=UTF8&orderID=111-6604039-6730644
https://Amazon.com
https://Total:$14.95
https://Amazon.com
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doers 
get more done~ 

230 DURBIN PAVILION DRIVE 
ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 (904)417-4600 

1324 00064 66635 
SALE SELF CHECKOUT 

11/02/20 

090489918507 1X2XB FVRR <A> 
1X2-8FT STRIP 
24@1. 28 

764666696914 4Xl00 BARR <A> 
4FTXl00FT ORANGE SAFETY FENCE 
4@29.97 

008925094036 4.S''FW 40G <A> 
DIABLO 4-1/2 11 40G STL DEMON 

079055510383 STAPLE <A> 
ARROW 3/8" TSO STAPLES 5000PK 

076174802764 DW STAPLER <A~ 
DEWALT CARBON FIBER STAPLER 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX+ PIF 
TOTAL 

XXXXXXXXXXX1919 AMEX 

07:14 AM 

30.72 

119.88 
7.97 

CONICAL 
10.97 

34.97 

204.51 
14. 39 

$218. 90 

USD$ 218. 90 
AUTH CODE 847330/1643378 TA 
Chip Read 
AID A000000025010801 AMERICAN EXPRESS 

PRO XTRA MEMBER STATEMENT 

PRO XTRA ###-###-8313 SUMMARY 
THIS RECEIPT PO/JOB NAME, VESTA 

2020 PRO XTRA SPEND 11/01, $3,105.99 

As of 11/02/2020 your Paint Rewards 
level is Member; Spend 1927.08 more in 
qualifying paint purchases to earn 
Bronze (10.0% off) on select paint 
items. 

This purchase qualifies for FUEL 
DISCOUNTS and 60 DAYS TO PAY on The Home 
Depot Commercial Credit Card. Ask an 
Associate to learn more or go to 
homedepot.com/financeoptions. 

1324 64 66635 11/02/2020 7766 

PIF NOTICE 
THE TAX ON YOUR RECEIPT CONTAINS A 0.50% 

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE FEE, PAYABLE TO 
THE DPI COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT. 

THE FEE IS COLLECTED AND USED TO FINANCE 
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS IN THE DISTRICT. 

THIS FEE IS NOT A TAX AND IS CHARGED IN 
ADDITION TO SALES TAX. THIS FEE BECOMES 
PART OF THE SALES PRICE AND IS SUBJECT 

. - . - . - . - TQ_SALJ,$ ..:Il\X_ - . - . 

A 

RETURN POLICY 
POLICY ID DAYS 

1 180 

DEFINITIONS 
POLICY EXPIRES 

05/01/2021 
ON 

Due to COVID-19, we have extended our 
returns policy for most items. 

Please see homedepot.com for details. 
*************************************** 

DID WE NAIL IT? 

Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN 
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD 

Opine en espafiol 

www.homedepot.com/survey 

User ID: H89 134883 133623 
PASSWORD, 20552 133559 

Entries must be completed within 14 days 
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or 

older to enter. See complete rules on 
website. No purchase necessary. 

Page 1 of 1 

How doers

get more done. 

230 DURBIN PAVILION DRIVE 

ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 (904)417-4600 

1324 00064 66635 11/02/20 07:14 1\M 

SALE SELF CHECKOUT 

090489918507 1X2X8 FVRR <A> 

1X2-8FT STRIP 

24@1.28 30.7: 

764666696914 4X100 BARR <A> 

4FTX100FT ORANGE SAFETY FENCE 

4@29.97 119.8f 

008925094036 4.5"FW 4 OG <A> 7.9' 

DIABLO 4-1/2" 40G STL DEMON CONICA] 
079055510383 STAPLE <A> 10.9' 

ARROW 3/8" T50 STAPLES 5000PK 
076174802764 DW STAPLER <A> 34.9' 

DEWALT CARBON FIBER STAPLER 

SUBTOTAL 204.51 

TAX + PIF 14.39 

TOTAL $218.90 
XXXXXXXXXXX1919 AMEX 

USD$ 218.90 

AUTH CODE 847330/1643378 TA 

Chip Read 
AID A000000025010801 AMERICAN EXPRESS 

PRO XTRA MEMBER STATEMENT 

PRO XTRA ###-###-8313 SUMMARY 

THIS RECEIPT PO/JOB NAME: VESTA 

2020 PRO XTRA SPEND 11/01: $3,105.99 

As of 11/02/2020 your Paint Rewards 
level is Member; Spend 1927.08 more in 
qualifying paint purchases to earn 
Bronze (10.0% off) on select paint 
items. 

This purchase qualifies for FUEL 
DISCOUNTS and 60 DAYS TO PAY on The Home 

Depot Commercial Credit Card. Ask an 
Associate to learn more or go to 

homedepot.com/financeoptions. 

1324 64 66635 11/02/2020 7766 

PIF NOTICE 

THE TAX ON YOUR RECEIPT CONTAINS A 0.50% 

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE FEE, PAYABLE TO 

THE DPI COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT. 

THE-FEE IS COLLECTED AND USED TO FINANCE 

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS IN THE DISTRICT. 

THIS FEE IS NOT A TAX AND IS CHARGED IN 

ADDITION TO SALES TAX. THIS FEE BECOMES 

PART OF THE SALES PRICE AND IS SUBJECT 

.-----.- TLS.ALES =AX- .-.-. 

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS 

POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON 

A 1 180 05/01/2021 

Due to COVID-19, we have extended our 
returns policy for most items. 

Please see homedepot.com for details. 
*************************************** 

DID WE NAIL IT? 

Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN 
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD 

Opine en espafiol 

www.homedepot.com/survey 

User ID: H89 134883 133623 

PASSWORD: 20552 133559 

Entries must be completed within 14 days 
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or 

older to enter. See complete rules on 
website. No purchase necessary. 

Page 1 of 1 

1 

www.homedepot.com/survey
https://homedepot.com
https://homedepot.com/financeoptions
https://3,105.99


AmazonSmile - Order 111-7 453806-9852205 

amazon smile 
"---'' 

Final Details for Order #111-7453806-9852205 
Print this 12age for y:our records. 

Order Placed: November 9, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 111-7453806-9852205 
Order Total: $129.99 
Supporting: Bartram Springs Elementary PTA 

Shipped on November 9, 2020 

Items Ordered Price 
1 of: Hit Run Steal Volleyball Net - Official Replacement Tournament Net. Comes $129.99 
Knotted Net 32' x 39 Inches, 2 Fibber Glass End Rods, Heavy Duty Metal Tension Cables 
and 5 Rope Tie Downs On Each Side. 
Sold by: HitRunSteal (seller f;!rofile) 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Johnathan D Perry 
6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258-7711 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Local Express Shipping 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
American Express I Last digits: 1919 

Item(s) Subtotal: $129.99 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Total before tax: $129.99 
Billing address 
Johnathan Perry 
245 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 250 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202-4944 
United States 

Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total: $129.99 

Credit Card transactions AmericanExpress ending in 1919: November 9, 2020: $129.99 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summacv.. 

Conditions of Use I Privacv. Notice© 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https ://smile.amazon. com/gp/css/sum m ary /print. html/ref=ppx _yo_ dt_ b _invoice_ o0 0?ie=UTF8&ord erl D= 111-7 453806-98522 05 1/1 

11/9/2020

-----

AmazonSmile - Order 111-7453806-9852205 

aaNonsimile 

Final Details for Order #111-7453806-9852205 

Print this page for vour records. 

Order Placed: November 9,2020 

Amazon.com order number: 111-7453806-9852205 

Order Total: $129.99 

Supporting: Bartram Springs Elementary PTA 

Shipped on November 9,2020 

Items Ordered Price 

l of: Hit Run Steal Volleyball Net - Official Replacement Tournament Net. Comes $129.99 

Knotted Net 32' x 39 Inches, 2 Fibber Glass End Rods, Heavy Duty Metal Tension Cables 
and 5 Rope Tie Downs On Each Side. 
Sold by: HitRunSteal (seller profile) 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Johnathan D Perry 
6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258-7711 

United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Local Express Shipping 

Payment information 

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $129.99 
American Express I Last digits: 1919 Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Billing address 
Total before tax: $129.99 

Johnathan Perry 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00245 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 250 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202-4944 
Grand Total: $129.99United States 

Credit Card transactions America n Express ending in 1919: November 9, 2020: $129.99 

To view the status of yoiur order, return to Order Summary. 

Conditions of Use I Privacv Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https://smile.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=ppx_yo_dtb_invoice_000?le=UTF8&orderID=111-7453806-9852205 1/1 

https://smile.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=ppx_yo_dtb_invoice_000?le=UTF8&orderID=111-7453806-9852205
https://Amazon.com
https://Amazon.com


AIIWea~ 
CONTRACTORS 

1702 Lindsey Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32221-6791 

Office 904-781-7060 

Date: 

12/21/2020 

· I i!I:'·:· 

APPROVED ··· ... , 
: ' . I 11',[;::• 

Invoice 
Invoice#: 

116655 

By Johnathan Perry at 8:23 1im, Dec 2~,: 2020 ... 

~----------.2::-=-=-=-=-=-=_::;--~;======:::::::=:=::~--------, Bill To Work Performed At 

Tison's Landing Community Deve[opme 

5385 N Nob Hill Rd. 
Tison's Landing Community Developrne 
16529 Tlsons Bluff Rd 

Governmental Management Ser1ric 
Sunrise, FL 33351 

Pool 

Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Email Tenns 
jperry@vestapropertyservices.com 

Purchase Order 

113020S Due Upon Receipt 

circuit ran to re feed circuit around the pool 

Labor and material to mn a circuit from .front panel room to transformer to refeed 
lighting circuit around the pooL 

Note; This quote does not include troubkshoot power to each light nor the 

replacement of bulbs or photo cells. If the lights do not work after refeeding tbc 

transformer there will be additional charges to troubleshoot and repair the lights at 
Tor.al 850.00 

113020S 

ALL WORK WAS INSPECTED AND PERFORMED IN A PROFESSIONAL MANNER. 

Rep 

PM SCOTT HANES 

Subtotal: 

Sales Tax: 

Invoice Total: 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work was completed in a 
substantial workmanlike manner. This is a full invoice due and payable by above due 
date in accordance with our agreement. Late charges will be assessed thereafter due 
date listed above at a rate of 1.5% per month. All disputes are to be submitted in writing 
by mail, fax or email within 30 days from invoice date. You further agree to waive any 
right to jury trial in any adion relating to these services or the payment thereof. 

Payments and Credits: 

Total Due: 

Work Order 

145827 

$850.00 

$850.00 

$0.00 

$850.00 

$0.00 

$850.00 

I nvoice 

CONT*ACTORS 
Date: Invoice #: 

12/21/2020 116655 

1702 Lindsey Road Ii 'F'1 ' ..APPROVED l \Jacksonville, FL 32221-6791 

Office 904-781-7060 By Johnathan Perry at 8:23 am, Dec 23; 2(46: 

Bill To 
Work Performed At 

Tison's Landing Community Developme Tison's Landing Community Developme 
5385 N Nob Hill Rd. 16529 Tisons BluffRd 

Governmental Management Servic Pool 

Sunrise, FL 33351 Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Email Terms 
Purchase Order Rep Work Order 

jperry@vestapropertyservices. com 

Due Upon Receipt PM SCOTT HAINES 145827113020S 
V 

19* *F,Mt%*.9/4..4/'./...=......./2 
Parts/Misc circuit ran to refeed circuit around the pool $850.00 

Labor and material to run a circuit from front panel room to transformer to refeed 
lighting circuit around the pool. 

Note: This quote does not include troubleshoot power to each light nor the 
replacement ofbulbs or photo cells. If the lights do not work after refeeding the 

transformer there will be additional charges to troubleshoot and repair the lights at 
Total 850.00 

113020S 

ALL WORK WAS INSPECTED AND PERFORMED IN A PROFESSIONAL MANNER. 
Subtotal: $850.00 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work was completed in a Sales Tax: $0.00 
substantial workmanlike manner. This is a full invoice due and payable by above due 
date in accordance with our agreement. Late charges will be assessed thereafter due Invoice Total: $850.00 
date listed above at a rate of 1.5% per month. All disputes are to be submitted in writing 
by mail, fax or email within 30 days from invoice date. You further agree to waive any Payments and Credits: $0.00 

right to jury trial in any action relating to these services or the payment thereof. 
Total Due: $850.00 



OF"F"ICES 

BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A. 

DENNISE. LYLES 

JOHN W,. MAURO 

KENNETH W. MORGAN, JR. 

BAUCE M. RAMSEY 

RICHARDT. WOULFE 

CAROL J. HEALY GLASGOW 
MICHAEL J_ PAWELCZYK 

ANDREW A. RIEF 

MANUEL R. COM RAS 
SHIRLEY A. DELUNA 

MARK A. RUTLEDGE 
GINGER E. WALD 

JEFFERY R. LAWLEY 

DONNA M. KRUSBE 

SCOTT C. COCHRAN 

SHAWN B. McKAMEY 

Mr. Richard Hans 

ESTABLISHED 1977 

LAS OLAS SQUARE, SUlTE 600 

SIS EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD 

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 

(954) 764-7150 

FAX: 19S4) 764-72:79 

CENTURION TOWER 

1601 F"ORUM PLACE, SUITE 400 

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33-401 

{561) 659-5970 

F"AX: {561) 6S9-6173 

WWW.BILLINGCOCHRAN.COM 

PLEASE REPLY TO: F"ORT LAUDERDALE 

November 30, 2020 

Tison's Landing CDD 
Governmental Management Services 
5385 North Nob Hill Road 
Sunrise, Florida 33351 

Re: Tison's Landing COD 
Our File No.: 80.12113 

Dear Rich: 

CAMILLE E. BLANTON 

CHRISTlNE A. aROWN 

BRAD J. KIMBER 

VANESSA T STEINEATS 

JOHN C. WEBBER 

OF COUNSEL 

CL.ARK J. COCHRAN, JR, 

SUSAN F. DELEGAL 

GERALD L. KNIGHT 

STE:VEN F. BILLING, t9-47•1996 

HAYWARD D. GAY, 19-43-2007 

We enclose our Interim Statement for legal services rendered in the above-captioned 
matter. 

Thank you for letting us be of service to you in this matter. 

DEUsa 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

Z,_l....,,2d•••iv£~ 
DENNIS E. L YL~(J 
For the Firm 

LAW OFFICES

BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A. 
ESTABLISHED I977 

DEN N IS E. LYLES 

JOHN W. MAURO 

KENNETH W. MORGAN, JR. 

BRUCE M. RAMSEY 

RICHARD T. WOULFE 

LAS OLAS SQUARE, SUITE 600 

515 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD 

FORT LAUDERDALE. FLORIDA 33301 

(954) 764-7150 

CAMILLE El BLANTON 

CHRISTINE A BROWN 

BRAD J. KIMBER 

VANESSA T. STEINERTS 

CAROL J. HEALY GLASGOW 
FAX: (954} 764-7279 JOHN C. WEBBER 

MICHAEL J. PAWELCZYK CENTURION TOWER 

ANDREW A. RIEF 

MANUEL R. COMRAS 

SHIRLEY A. DELUNA 

MARK A. RUTLEDGE 

1601 FORUM PLACE, SUITE 400 

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401 

(561) 659-5970 

FAX: (561) 659-6173 

OF COUNSEL 

CLARK J. COCHRAN. JR. 

SUSAN F DELEGAL 

GERALD L KNIGHT 

GINGER E. WALD 

JEFFERY R. LAWLEY WWW.BILLINGCOCHRAN.COM STEVEN F. BILLING, 1947-1998 

DONNA M. KRUSBE HAYWARD D. GAY, 1943-2007 

SCOTT C. COCHRAN PLEASE REPLY TO: FORT LAUDERDALE 

SHAWN B. McKAMEY 

November 30,2020 

Mr. Richard Hans 

Tison's Landing CDD 

Governmental Management Services 
5385 North Nob Hill Road 

Sunrise, Florida 33351 

Re: Tison's Landing CDD 
Our File No.: 80.12113 

Dear Rich: 

We enclose our Interim Statement for legal services rendered in the above-captioned 
matter. 

Thank you for letting us be of service to you in this matter. 

Very truly yours, 
A 

DENNIS E. LYLE 
For the Firm 

DEL/sa 

Enclosure 



COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A. 
SUNTRUST CENTER, SIXTH FLOOR 
515 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD 

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 
(954) 764-7150 

TISON'S LANDING COD 
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
5385 NORTH NOB HILL ROAD 
SUNRISE FL 33351 

Attn: MR. RICHARD P. HANS 

TISON'S LANDING COD 

Eees 

11/02/2020 
MJP REVISIONS TO RESOLUTION RATIFYING ACTIONS 

TAKEN AT VIRTUAL MEETINGS 
MJP CORRESPONDENCE TO COURTNEY HOGGE AND 

ERNESTO TORRES WITH ATTACHMENT 
MJP RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 

COURTNEY HOGGE 

11/04/2020 
MJP REVISE RESOLUTION RATIFYING ACTIONS TAKEN 

AT VIRTUAL MEETINGS AND CORRESPONDENCE TO 
ERNESTO TORRES AND COURTNEY HOGGE WITH 
ATTACHMENT 

GLK RECEIVE AND REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE (WITH 
ATTACHMENT) FROM COURTNEY HOGGE, REVIEW 
RESOLUTION DECLARING VACANCIES ON BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS, CORRESPONDENCE TO COURTNEY 
HOGGE 

11/05/2020 
DEL PREPARATION OF DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC 

OPPORTUNITY UPDATE FORM AND CORRESPONDENCE 
TO DISTRICT MANAGER 

11/10/2020 
GLK RECEIVE AND REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FROM 

ERNESTO TORRES RE: MESSAGE TO RESIDENTS 
(COD BOARD MEETING), RECEIVE AND REVIEW 
CORRESPONDENCE FROM DANA HARDEN, TELEPHONE 
CONFERENCE WITH DANA HARDEN 

11/11/2020 
GLK REVIEW AGENDA OF COD BOARD MEETING, 

TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH ERNESTO TORRES 

Page: 1 
11/30/2020 

Account No: 80-12113M 
Statement No: 166021 

Hours 

0.20 

0.20 

0.10 

0.30 

0.40 

0.40 

0.40 

0.40 

BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, PA
SUNTRUST CENTER, SIXTH FLOOR 
515 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD 

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 

(954) 764-7150 

TISON'S LANDING CDD 

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

5385 NORTH NOB HILL ROAD 

SUNRISE FL 33351 

Attn: MR. RICHARD P. HANS 

TISON'S LANDING CDD 

Eggs 

11/02/2020 

MJP REVISIONS TO RESOLUTION RATIFYING ACTIONS 

TAKEN AT VIRTUAL MEETINGS 

MJP CORRESPONDENCE TO COURTNEY HOGGE AND 

ERNESTO TORRES WITH ATTACHMENT 
MJP RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 

COURTNEY HOGGE 

11/04/2020 

MJP REVISE RESOLUTION RATIFYING ACTIONS TAKEN 

AT VIRTUAL MEETINGS AND CORRESPONDENCE TO 

ERNESTO TORRES AND COURTNEY HOGGE WITH 

ATTACHMENT 

GLK RECEIVE AND REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE (WITH 

ATTACHMENT) FROM COURTNEY HOGGE, REVIEW 
RESOLUTION DECLARING VACANCIES ON BOARD OF 

SUPERVISORS, CORRESPONDENCE TO COURTNEY 
HOGGE 

11/05/2020 

DEL PREPARATION OF DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC 

OPPORTUNITY UPDATE FORM AND CORRESPONDENCE 

TO DISTRICT MANAGER 

11/10/2020 

GLK RECEIVE AND REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FROM 

ERNESTO TORRES RE: MESSAGE TO RESIDENTS 

(CDD BOARD MEETING), RECEIVE AND REVIEW 
CORRESPONDENCE FROM DANA HARDEN, TELEPHONE 

CONFERENCE WITH DANA HARDEN 

11/11/2020 

GLK REVIEW AGENDA OF CDD BOARD MEETING, 
TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH ERNESTO TORRES 

Page: 1 

11/30/2020 

Account No: 80-12113M 

Statement No: 166021 

Hours 

0.20 

0.20 

0.10 

0.30 

0.40 

0.40 

0.40 

0.40 



LANDING COD 

TISON'S LANDING COD 

11/13/2020 
MJP 

11/17/2020 
GLK 

11/18/2020 
MJP 

MJP 

11/20/2020 
MJP 

MJP 

MJP 

11124/2020 
MJP 

11/25/2020 
MJP 

MJP 

11/30/2020 
MJP 

MJP 

Timekeeper 

CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES 

PREPARE FOR, TRAVEL TO AND ATTEND MEETING 
OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

RECEIPT AND REVIEW PROPOSAL FROM ENVERA FOR 
ADDITIONAL WORK 
PREPARE AMENDMENT TO ENVERA SMALL PROJECT 
AGREEMENT 

CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES, JOHNATHAN 
PERRY, ET AL WITH ATTACHMENT 
RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 
ATTY. GUARNIERI AT ENVERA 
FURTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES, 
JOHNATHAN PERRY AND COURTNEY HOGGE 

CORRESPONDENCE TO COURTNEY HOGGE AND 
ERNESTO TORRES 

RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 
COURTNEY HOGGE 
RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 
ATTY. GUARNIERI AND REPLY THERETO 

CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES AND 
JOHNATHAN PERRY 
RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 
JOHNATHAN PERRY 

For Current Services Rendered 

Recapitulation 

DENNIS E. LYLES 
GERALD L KNIGHT 
MICHAEL J. PAWELCZVK 

Title 
PARTNERS 
PARTNERS 
PARTNERS 

Hou_r§ 
0.40 
3.70 
3.40 

Previous Balance 

Total Current Work 

Page:2 
11/30/2020 

Account No: 80-12113M 
Statement No: 166021 

Hours 

B?.~ 
$275.00 

275.00 
275.00 

0.20 

2.50 

0.20 

0.50 

0.30 

0.10 

0.20 

0.20 

0.20 

0.30 

0.20 

0.20 

7.50 2,062.50 

Total 
$110.00 
1,017.50 

935.00 

$2,117.50 

2,062.50 

TISON'S LANDING CDD 
Page: 2 

11/30/2020 

Account No: 80-12113M 

Statement No: 166021 
TISON'S LANDING CDD 

Hours 

0.20 

2.50 

0.20 

0.50 

0.30 

0.10 

0.20 

0.20 

0.20 

0.30 

0.20 

0.20 

7.50 2,062.50 

-Rat@ Total 

$275.00 $110.00 

275.00 1,017.50 

275.00 935.00 

$2,117.50 

2,062.50 

11/13/2020 

MJP 

11/17/2020 

GLK 

11/18/2020 

MJP 

MJP 

11/20/2020 

MJP 

CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES 

PREPARE FOR, TRAVEL TO AND ATTEND MEETING 
OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

RECEIPT AND REVIEW PROPOSAL FROM ENVERA FOR 
ADDITIONAL WORK 

PREPARE AMENDMENT TO ENVERA SMALL PROJECT 
AGREEMENT 

CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES, JOHNATHAN 
PERRY, ET AL. WITH ATTACHMENT 

MJP RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 

MJP 

11/24/2020 

MJP 

11/25/2020 

MJP 

MJP 

11/30/2020 

MJP 

MJP 

Timekeeper 

ATTY. GUARNIERI AT ENVERA 

FURTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES1 
JOHNATHAN PERRY AND COURTNEY HOGGE 

CORRESPONDENCE TO COURTNEY HOGGE AND 

ERNESTO TORRES 

RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 

COURTNEY HOGGE 

RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 

ATTY. GUARNIERI AND REPLY THERETO 

CORRESPONDENCE TO ERNESTO TORRES AND 

JOHNATHAN PERRY 

RECEIPT AND REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE FROM 

JOHNATHAN PERRY 

For Current Services Rendered 

DENNIS E. LYLES 

GERALD L. KNIGHT 

MICHAEL J. PAWELCZYK 

Previous Balance 

Total Current Work 

Recapitulation 
Title 

PARTNERS 

PARTNERS 

PARTNERS 

Hou_r§ 
0.40 

3.70 

3.40 



LANDING COD 

TISON'S LANDING COD 

12/08/2020 PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU 

Balance Due 

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO 
BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A. 

Page:3 
11/30/2020 

Account No: 80-12113M 
Statement No: 166021 

-2, 117.50 

$2,062.50 

PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY OF THIS STATEMENT WITH YOUR PAYMENT 
IRS NO. 59-1756046 

TISON'S TISON'S LANDING CDD Page: 3 
11/30/2020 

Account No: 80-12113M 

Statement No: 166021
TISON'S LANDING CDD 

Payments 

12/08/2020 PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU 
-2,117.50 

Balance Due 
$2,062.50 

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO 

BILLING, COCHRAN, LYLES, MAURO & RAMSEY, P.A. 
PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY OF THIS STATEMENT WITH YOUR PAYMENT 
IRS NO. 59-1756046 

https://2,062.50
https://2,117.50


BUSINESS I 
Account Number 

8495 74120 0906133 

Billing Date 

Nov 25, 2020 

Services From 

Dec 04, 2020 to Jan 03, 2021 

Page 

1 of3 

Hello,· 
Thanks for choosing Comcast Business. 

Your bill at a glance 
For 16529 TISON'S BLUFF RD JACKSONVILLE FL, 32218-0000 

:,'! 1', 

PreVjo(.Js·balance 
, .'·I:• 

' ··,,,'11 

' EFf· P;iyr:nerit -: th~k you 
•''· . ·,:• : 1'•;,,,.·, ': ',' '' 

: !'ea lance: fOfWard 

i\~gular month1yci\;;;.cies.'' 
' ,,·,! . 
: ,Ji>:98;::t~~and otn~charges·: 
,'•,· ·J .. i,:,1:,,,.·,, 
' New cha!'ll~s 

Nov 17 

Page:J 

Page3 

$455.85 

·$455.85 

$0.00 

$452.45 

$3.40 

.$455.85 

Amount due $455.85 

O Thanks for paying by Auto Pay 

Your electronic payment of $455.85 will be applied on Dec 16, 
2020. 

Need help? 
Visit business.comcast.com/help or see page 2 for other ways 
to contact us. 

Detach the bottom portion of this bill and enclose with your payment 

Do not include correspondence with payment 

COMCAST 
BUSINESS 
141 NW 16TH ST 
POMPANO BEACH FL 33060-5250 

TISON'S LANDING 
C/O COD OFFICES 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

849574120090613300455857 

+-- Your bill explained 

• Pricing update: Your bill this month includes information 
about upcoming changes to our pricing. You can find 
more information at business.comcast.com/understand­
your-bill. 

• This page gives you a quick summary of your monthly 
bill. A detailed breakdown of your charges begins on 
page 3. 

tr oso 

Please vvrite your account number on your check or money order 

Account number 

Automatic payment 

Please pay 

8495 74 120 0906133 
Dec 16, 2020 

$455.85 
Electronic payment will be applied Dec 16, 2020 

COMCAST 
PO BOX 71211 
CHARLOTTE NC 28272-1211 

COMCAST Account Number Billing Date Services From Page 

849574120 0906133 Nov 25,2020 Dec 04, 2020 to Jan 03, 2021 1 of 3BUSINESS 

Hello, 

Thanks for choosing Comcast Business. 

Your bill at a glance 4- Your bill explained 
For 16529 TISON'S BLUFF RD,JACKSONVILLE, FL, 32218-0000 

• Pricing update: Your bill this month includes information
44*alance $455.85 about upcoming changes to our pricing. You can find 

more information at business.comcast.com/understand-EFT Pk;ment -thankyou ',Nov 17 'ii, -$455.85 
your-bill.

Balance forward $0.00 

• This page gives you a quick summary of your monthly 

R*jlar monthi chards' '' ,' ,,'' Page,3 $452.45 bill. A detailed breakdown of your charges begins on 

page 3.
$3.40i,Taxesfee?and ot®rcharges'i i, Page 3 

New'charges $455.85 

Amount due $455.85

 Thanks for paying by Auto Pay 
Your electronic payment of $455.85 will be applied on Dec 16, 
2020. 

Need help? 3 10 531 1'(039 
Visit business.comcast.com/help or see page 2 for other ways 
to contact us. 

Detach the bottom portion of this bill and enclose with your payment Please write your account number on your check or money order 

Do not include correspondence with payment 

COMCAST Account number 8495741200906133 

BUSINESS Automatic payment Dec 16, 2020 

141 NW 16TH ST Please pay $455.85 
POMPANO BEACH FL 33060-5250 

Electronic payment will be applied Dec 16,2020 
TISON'S LANDING 

C/O CDD OFFICES 

5385 N NOB HILL RD 

SUNRISE, FL 33351 -4761 

COMCAST 

PO BOX 71211 

CHARLOTTE NC 28272-1211 

849574120090613300455857 



Account Number 

8495 74120 0906133 

,. :·' ' 
! : ' ' 

: ,Manage your l;!CCol.intimytime, anywhere with the 
Comcast BI.Jsi.ness App- ari innovative all-in-one 

11\oe>I de,!;igned wit~ yc,ur business in mind. 
Manage your acco~ntdetails 

'Payyour bill and customize .billing options 

_,.;; .,x;;;;,", ""''mm,.. □ 

, Visit us onlin!> 
Get help and support at 
· business.comcast.com/help 

Call us ~nytim!> 
80(),.391-3000 

, Oper124 hours,7 days a weeKfor billing 

~nd lecl,,:,ical support ,, 

:, ~·' No more mailin9 monthly checks 
( ~<.;, Set up Auto Pay t6 save time, energy amd 

, ': sramps,lt's easy to enroll,justvlstt 
., ·. ·; ·. · busi~ss':conrcast.comtmyaccount 

Go paperless and say goodbye to clutter, 
' Sign up for Paperless Billing to view and pay your 

bUl:iOA!il'iie .. trs faster1 easier -and helpS Certs down ·on 
' ' Clutter. VISit bUSines5.com'~st.com/myaccount 

to get started'.: · : · · ' 
' ·, 

' 
I 

Billing Date 

Nov 25, 2020 
Services From 

Dec 04, 2020 to Jan 03, 2021 
Page 
2 of 3 

Faste1 speeds Mo1e solutions Bigger savings 

Comcast Business now offers NEW packages 
with faster speeds and .innovative Voice and 
security sol'utions - at a better value. · 

Call today for a FREE account review 
at 877-564-0318. 

Useful informat,011 

.Movin9? 
We can h1=1lp enS:ure It's a smooth transition.· 
VIS~ buslness.ccmcostcom/leathiinOlllng to learn roore: 

'I , ' ' 

A~cessibility: · ·. ' . , · · , , · < · 
' · If you are he.81'1r!g: \inpafred, call 711. Forfas.ues,affJdtng 

customers. with disabilities, call 1-SS5-p0..0379, 
chat ti've at support.xfirlity.com(aCt:esSlbility, email . · : ;, 
aceessibility@comcast.COm/faX 1-86&599-4268:oi;iWrae ' 
to Comcast at 1701 JFK Blvd., Phlladelphia,PA19103-<2838 
Attn: M. Gifford. 

More ways to pay: 

@ 
@ 
.(J;) 

Online, . , , 
, ·Y1slt My Account at bus~ness.coincasi.comtmyacco~t 

ByApP 
Do~nfoad the Comcast Bus1'riess App 

In-Store 
Vlslt busil'less.colTlcast.com/servicece:nter 
10 find Q stbi-e near you . . .. 

Account Number Billing Date Services From Page 
8495 74120 0906133 Nov 25, 2020 Dec 04, 2020 to Jan 03, 2021 2 of 3 

1 -
Download the Lonicast BusinesEL-L 
IManage'your account anytime, anywhere withi the 

Cbmpast Business App *. an innovativea}140-one 

1 tool designed' with yourbusiness in mind. 
41 Manage your account details ' i i 

- Pay,your '?m and customize billing options 

·,i View upcoming appointmentt 

Nebd help? Wehe hete for you 

Visit us online 

Get lietp and support'at 

business.comcastcom/help 

Call us anytime 

800-391-3000 11 V 

'i ' Open 24 hours,' 7 days a week for bming
'and'technical support 

No more mailing monthly checks 
,Setup Auto Pay to save time. energy and 
stamps. It'seasytoenrot justvistt 
business.comcastcom/myaccount 

/Ch Go paperless and say goodbye to clutter
' , 4 7 J' Sign upfor Paperiess Billingto viewand'payyour
9 '' \" " ' bill onlime. It*slaster, easterand helps cuts down on

clutter Visit husiness.comcast.com/myaccount 
,togetstarted.'i' i', ', 

Faster speeds. More solutions Bigger savings. 

Comcast Business now offers NEW packages 
with faster speeds and innovative Voice and 
security solutions - at a better value 

Call today for a FREE account review 
at 877-564-0318. 

Moving? 

We can heip ensure it's a smooth transition. 
Visit busihess.comcastcom/leath/moving to Teami'm:die, 

Accessibility: 

' H you are hearing hnpaired, cal[711. For'issues,affecbrig 
customers wilh disabilities, call 1.855,476,0#79, 

chat INe at support*finity.com/accessibility, email 
accessibility@comcast.com, fax 1-866·599·4268 or Iwrite 

to Comcast at 1701 JFK Blvd., Philadelphia, 'PA 19103 2838 

Atbt M. Gifford. 

Additional billing information 

More ways to pay: 

191 Online 

Visit My Account at business.comcast.comhnyaccount 
1 

By App 

Download the Comcast Business App 

In-Store 

Visit business.comcastcom/servicecenter 
<> fh to find astore near you 

mailto:accessibility@comcast.com
https://support*finity.com/accessibility


BUSINESS 
Account Number 

8495 7 4 120 0906133 
Billing Date 

Nov 25, 2020 

Services From 

Dec 04, 2020 to Jan 03, 2021 
Page 

3 of3 

I 

Regular monthly charges $452.45 

C~'J'c~st•B~si11ess·services 
i]V'Jlli;d~;d·-··· 
' 8UsJn8Sd 'Video ... ' : ,.,,, ""i":':"''""-·~' •-,I"'" '''.i ,;.,.,,.,,i:1' , .... ~ ., ... , "" -· ,._. __ _ 

HD )'ephnology Fas 

,Business Internet 150 

Static IP' 5' ',, · 

. Voice' Line; 
, 1Susine8s 1XJ6iCi: ·. : 

1

1:qui~ment~ service~ 

',';'~~~~·:+i Adtjrri~n~ TV'' 
Wilh TV Box And Remele 
:qty n,.$9,95€ach , ..... ,._., __ , .. _~•-·-·-•1• :·-.-- ____ ,, "······--···----·•--•--"~" 
TV Box'+ ·RerriOr& 

i'i,:'," . ' 

EqtlipITrent. ~,ee 
,, Voice · ' 

$<,~ic:~ fe!l,S , 

sroadC~t rv -Fee·· 
Directory: L.istlrig M~g~ent Fee 
""""'l":·•·•--·"·"·"··•• ... •:·" 11'·11·:1·1••:·• 

. Regional Sports F~ 

.Voice :N~t»'ork; Investment 

$384.75 

$59.95 

,,,._,,,.,,,.,,,,_, ___ , 
1$9.95 

$249.95 

$24.95 , 

$39.95 

,$39.55 

$19.90 

$2.70 

$16.95 

$28.15 

$14.95 

$2.00 

$8.20 

:,;i.oa, 

Taxes, fees and other charges $3.40 
,II' 

,,Other charges $3.40 
... . ................... ·---··•·--c•·~-~~ ..... , ......... , ...... ,., .. .,. .. ,: .... , .. ,,, 
'fTed~ral Uhi\/8isa.(Serv!ce:Fund 
~"'""',1,,1, ... 1, 

RegUlat6(Y CostRecovery • 

Additional information 

$2,26 

$1.14 

What's included? 

Internet: Fast, reliable internet on our Gig­

speed netvilork 

TV: Keep your employees informed and 

customers entertained 

Voice Numbers: (904)757-1547 

Visit business.comcast.com/myaccount for mare 

details 

Price Change Notice: As content programmers charge more to carry their 
netvvorks, Comcast's business costs continue to rise. As a result, effective 
January I, 2021, the monthly fees associated with your Business TV seMce wi/1 
increase. This change includes the Broadcast TV fee increasing from $14.95 to 
$19.45 a month, and the Regional Sports Netvvork fee increasing from $8.20 to 
$8.45 a month. To learn more about Comcast Business fees, please visit https:/ / 
business.camcast.com/understand-your-bill or contact us at 800-391-3000. 

Information an programmer contract expirations, which could affect our 
carriage of the programmer's channels, can be found at https://my.xfinity.com/ 
contractrenewals/ or by calling 1-866-2i 6-8634. 

Effective November i 2, 2020, Black News Channel HD will be available on 
channel 1 i i 6 as part of Extra and the Sports and News genre pack. HD service 
required to view HD channels. 

The Regulatory Cost Recovery fee is neither government mandated nor a tax, 
but is assessed by Comcast to recover certain federal, state, and local regulatory 
costs. 

COMCAST Account Number Billing Date Services From Page 

849574120 0906133BUSINESS Nov 25,2020 Dec 04, 2020 to Jan 03, 2021 3 of 3 

Regular monthly charges 4452.45 4- What' s included? 

Comcast Business services 

'JV Stidard J $59.95 

' Businesd,Vitlk
Ul'+JI'.dr „.g.-4.-11+1411+4rl!44+.1.di+iHrp 'IL,kirli - . ,---4 - .*-,-4..p,*I-? *.+-, 404ill fIW|4+II"'t„,piwIN+Il....I+I,„++„„ + p.
HD T®hnologj, Fee ' „ $9.95 

Business Internet 150 $249.95 

Static P-'5 ' ''i " 2 i „'i 424,85 

Voice' Urie $39.95 

*Isiness'Voice. 1 . 

Equipment & services 

'Service To,Additional TV' i "i, '' ,$19,90 

Wth TV Box And Remote 'ii'' i' , 
,*21@11$9.95,each 
TV Bok+R@Mot' i' „ i,' ' i, , , $2.76 

Equipment Fee ' $16.95 

ppoice In 1 111 11'b' 111| l 

Service fees 

Brokdcast TV Fee ' $14.95 

Dir,ctory,disdrig'Management Fee ' $2.00 

Regional Sports Fed ' ' 'f ' 1 1 $8.20 
F 1 + I. 

Voice Network investment 43.00 

Taxes, fees and other charges 

Other charges 
r•rP*vy.*0 

'Federal Uhi0441 ServicerFund $2.26 

Reddlatory.Cost Recovery' , $1.14 

Additional information 

Price Change Notice. As content programmers charge more to carry their 
networks, Comcast's business costs continue to rise. As a resuR, effective 
January 1,2021, the monthly fees associated with your Business TV service will 
increase. This change includes the Broadcast TV fee increasing from $14.95 to 
$19.45 a month, and the Regional Sports Network fee increasing from $8.20 to 
$8.45 a month. To learn more about Comcast Business fees, please visit https:// 
business.comcast.com/understand-your-bill or contact us at 800-391-3000 

Effective November 12, 2020, Black News Channel HD will be available on 
channel 1116 as part of Extra and the Sports and News genre pack. HD service 
required to view HD channels. 

The Regulatory Cost Recovery fee is neither government mandated nor a tax, 
but is assessed by Comcast to recover certain federal, state, and local regulatory 
costs. 

Internet: Fast, reliable internet on our Gig-$384.75 
speed network 

TV: Keep your employees informed and
 customers entertained 

Voice Numbers: (904)757-1547 

Visit business.comcast.com/myaccount for more 

details 

$39.55 

$28,15 

$3.40 

$3.40 

Information on programmer contract expirations, which could affect our 
carriage of the programmer's channels, can be found at https://my.xfinity. com/ 
contractrenewals/ or by calling 1 -866-216-8634. 

https://my.xfinity
mailto:21@11$9.95,each
https://Ul'+JI'.dr


BUSINESS 

Important Information Regarding 
Comcast Business Services and Pricing 

Effective January 1. 2021 

Dear Comcast Business TV Customer: 

At Comcast Business. we continue to be proud of the improvements Vve. make to bring you the best in technology 
and communications that help run and grovv your business. There are many service options out there-and we 
thank ~u for being our valued customer. 

As programmers charge more to carry their networks. our business costs continue to rise. Therefore, we are writing 
to let ;ou know about upcoming price changes associated with Business TV services. 

In addition to the pricing changes below. the Broadcast TV Fee and Regional Sports Network Fee will also change 
and are identified in a separate message within this bill. 

Among the changes. we'll also no longer charge for High Definition (HD) service. 

To learn more about Comcast Business fees. please visit buslness.comcast.com/understand-your-blll or contact us 
at 800-391-3000. 

The following Comcast Business TV price changes will be implemented effective .January 1. 2021: 

Today Starting 1/1 

TV Basic $9.95 > $29.95 
TV Select $19.95 > $39.95 
TV Variety $29.95 > $54.95 
TV Standard $59.95 > $74.95 
TV Preferred $74.95 > $99.95 
Sports & Entertainment Pack $8.95 > $34.95 
High Definition (HD) Technology Fee $9.95 > Included 
TV Adapter (First outlet) $0.50 > $9.95 
TV Box+ Remote (First outlet) $5.00 > $9.95 
Service to Additional TV - with TV Adapter 

$7.75 > $9.95 (Each additional outlet) 

Service to Additional TV - with TV Box + Remote 
$9.95 > No Change (Each additional outlet) 

Service to Additional TV - reflects a customer-
$4.95 > $7.25 owned equipment credit (Each additional outlet) 

Thank ;ou for being a valued Comcast Business customer. 

Note: Applicable taxes and other fees extra. No changes will take place to the channel lineup included with your 
Comcast Business TV service. 

Excludes tun feature lines. Restrictioos apply. Gig speed may mt be available in your area. Connedion type, device capabllilles and dherfactl'.rs affeci. speed. Actual speeds vary and 
are ootguaranteed. Credit applies to accot11ls in good standing that maintain WTefT1: levelnf seivire. Prices emude applcable tm:Sand fees, indmfmg Broadcast:TV Fee and Regional 
Sports Fee. Pricing subject to change. mozo Comcast All rigtru reseMXI. 5001~20 

COMCAST
BUSINESS 

Imponant Information Regarding 
Comcast Business Services and Pricing 

Effective January 1, 2021 

Dear Comcast Business TV Customer: 

At Comcast Business. we continue to be proud of the improvements we make to bring you the best in technology 
and communications that help run and grow your business. There are many service options out there-and we 
thank you for being our valued customer. 

As programmers charge more to carry their networks, our business costs continue to rise. Therefore. we are writing 
to let you know about upcoming price changes associated with Business TV services. 

In addition to the pricing changes below. the Broadcast TV Fee and Regional Sports Network Fee will also change 
and are identified in a separate message within this bill. 

Among the changes. we'll also no longer charge for High Definition (HD) service. 

To learn more about Comcast Business fees. please visit business.comcast.com/understand-your-bill or contact us 
at 800-391 -3000. 

The following Comcast Business TV price changes will be implemented effective January 1. 2021: 

Today Starting 1/1 

TV Basic $9.95 > $29.95 

TV Select $19.95 > $39.95 

TV Variety $29.95 > $54.95 
TV Standard $59.95 > $74.95 

TV Preferred $74.95 > $99.95 
Sports & Entertainment Pack $8.95 > $34.95 

High Definition (HD} Technology Fee $9.95 > Included 

TV Adapter (First out/eO $0.50 > $9.95 

TV Box + Remote (Arst outlet) $5.00 > $9.95 
Service to Additional TV - with TV Adapter 
{Each additional outlet) $775 > $9.95 
Service to Additional TV- with TV Box +Remote 

(Each additional outlet) $9.95 > No Change 

Service to Additional TV - reflects a customer-

owned equipment credit (Each additional outlet) $4.95 > $225 

Thank you fer being a valued Comcast Business customer. 

Note: Applicable taxes and other fees extra. No changes will take place to the channel lineup included with your 
Comcast Business TV service. 

Bdudes ful feature lines. Restrichon s appM. Gig speed may notbe ava0able in yourarea. Connectionlype, device capabilities andotheritcbars affectspeed.Actualspeeds varyand
am notguaranleed. Cleditappliesto accoints in good standingthatmaintain currentlevelofservioe. Piices excludeapplicable tmesand fees, induding Beadcast-IV Feeand Regional
Sports Fee. Pticing subjectto change. ©2020 Comcast All rights reserved. S0O1AW2O 



Thomas November 2, 2020 
Tison's Landing Community Development District 
5385 N Nob Hill Road 

Project No: 02005.17000 
Invoice No: 0196006 

Sunrise, FL 33351 

Project 02005.17000 Tison's Landing CDD-2018 General Consulting Services (WA#11) 
Profes~o.!'al Se~i~es rendere~ thro'!l'h October]!:_ 2020 ________________________ . 

Phase 01 2018 General Consulting Services 
Note: Duscuss gym expansion with Ernesto. 

Professional Personnel 

Project Manager 
Lockwood, Scott 

Totals 
Total Labor 

10/17/2020 

Hours 

.50 

.50 

Rate 

178.00 

Amount 

89.00 
89.00 

Total this Phase 

89.00 

$89.00 

-------------------------------------------------· Phase XP Expenses 

Total this Phase 

Invoice Total this Period 

En9land-Thim) & mmar,lnc. 
Eti!GIN.:Efl'3 • PLANNERS• 8L'Rl'El'OAS • a1s • LMID9CAPEAA:::HITT~ 

14:'i'S Od SL ~ug,'!illne Rood •.:Oo:0,,.-d,i, flcrdo 3WS • I~ l:Ol-e42·1HO •la, !04-.~ 
(:A-0)()~~ lC-00003:e 

0.00 

$89.00 

Ernesto Thomas November 2,2020 

Tison's Landing Community Development District Project No: 02005.17000 

5385 N Nob Hill Road Invoice No: 0196006 

Sunrise, FL 33351 

Project 02005.17000 Tison's Landing CDD-2018 General Consulting Services (WA#11) 
Professional Services rendered through October 31. 2020 

Phase 01 2018 General Consulting Services 
Note: Duscuss gym expansion with Ernesto. 
Professional Personnel 

Project Manager 

Lockwood, Scott 
Totals 

Total Labor 

10/17/2020 

Hours 

.50 

.50 

Rate 

178.00 

Amount 

89.00 

89.00 

89.00 

Total this Phase $89.00 

Phase XP Expenses 

Total this Phase 

Invoice Total this Period $89.00 

England-Thimb & miller,Inc 
ENGINEERS• PLANNERS• SURVEYORS• GIS• LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 

14775 Old St Augustine Road • Jacksonville, Flonda 32258• tel90+842-8990•lax 904-846·9485 

CA-®002684 LG0000316 

0.00 



Thomas 
Tison's Landing Community Development District 
5385 N Nob Hill Road 
Sunrise, FL 33351 

December 1, 2020 
Project No: 02005.17000 
Invoice No: 0196333 

Project 02005.17000 Tison's Landing CDD-2018 General Consulting Services (WA#11) 
E~Alt. INVOICE: ETORRES@GMSNF.COM 
Professional ~~i.:,es rend':!:e~ through Novemb!r2~ 2020 ______________________ . 

Phase 01 2018 General Consulting Services 
Note: COD meeting over phone. Discuss gym expansion. 

Professional Personnel 

Project Manager 
Lockwood, Scott 

Totals 
Total Labor 

11/21/2020 

Hours 

.75 

.75 

Rate 

178.00 

Amount 

133.50 
133.50 

Total this Phase 

133.50 

$133.50 

-------------------------------------------------· 
Phase XP 

Outstanding Invoices 

Number 
0196006 
Total 

Expenses 

Date 
1112/2020 

Total this Phase 

Invoice Total this Period 

Balance 
89.00 
89.00 

Total Now Due 

0.00 

$133.50 

$222.50 

,?'"¼! :';""''" ;: ~- '7 "'"''"' 
it-i,' ~ {;/ 

England· Thim)&miH(!r,lnc. 
EIIGWI/EERS• PI.AANEFIS • SUR\'E\'OfiS • G!S•I.I.NDSC/l,Ffi,J,00!8,JS 

1471'5/JdSlA:J;.D".!Rcad•.W:,,,n'/Ul!,FlorldalZ?58•1'1~10•fQ~.(;46.941J5 

Q\-00Ccr.s84 LC-OC®16 

Ernesto Thomas December 1,2020 

Tison's Landing Community Development District Project No: 02005.17000 

5385 N Nob Hill Road Invoice No: 0196333 

Sunrise, FL 33351 

Project 02005.17000 Tison's Landing CDD-2018 General Consulting Services (WA#11) 
EMAIL INVOICE: ETORRES@GMSNF.COM 

Professional Services rendered through November 30.2020 
1 1 1 

Phase 01 2018 General Consulting Services 

Note: CDD meeting over phone. Discuss gym expansion. 
Professional Personnel 

Hours Rate Amount 

Project Manager 

Lockwood, Scott 11/21/2020 .75 178.00 133.50 

Totals .75 133.50 

Total Labor 133.50 

Total this Phase $133.50 

1 1 1 

Phase XP Expenses 

Total this Phase 0.00 

Invoice Total this Period $133.50 

Outstanding Invoices 

Number Date Balance 

0196006 11/2/2020 89.00 

Total 89.00 

Total Now Due $222.50 

I 44 9 

21& 

t 
Er'.--

England.Thim)&111iller,Inc 
ENGINEERS•PLANNERS •SURVEYORS•GIS•LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 

14775 Old St Augusfne Road •Jack=Ne, Melida 32258 • tel 90+642·8990•lax 904·646-9485 

CA-00002584 L00000316 

2.233:E.:32*=m:»v 

mailto:ETORRES@GMSNF.COM


828 I B Jaik:ie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-0743 

Tison's Landing CDD 
do Government Management Serv 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
Golf World Village 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Tison's Landing CDD 

$274.40 

400423 

Invoice 

697440 

400423 

Envera 
PO Box 2086 
Hicksville, l\'Y 11802 

12/1/2020 

12/1/2020 

1/1/2021 

1/1/2021 

Tison rs Landing CDD, Entrance I - Pond Run Rd, Jacksonville, FL 
1.00 Video Pulls 

1.00 
1/1/2021 - 1/31/2021 
Service & Maintenance 
1/1/2021 - 1/31/2021 

Tax 

200.00 

129.27 

Subtotal: 

200.00 

129.27 

$329.27 

0.00 
Payment History ------------------------------------------­

Date 

12/17/2020 

12/17/2020 
12/17/2020 

Type 

Credit Memo 

Credit Memo 

Credit Memo 

Reference 

694798 

694798 
694798 

Total Payments / Credits Applied: 

Invoice Balance Due: 

********************************************************************************************** 
Important Numbers to Know: 

12/1/2020 697440 

Billing Questions: 

(941) 556-0743 

Alarm Monitoring Services 

Email: 
ar@enverasystems.com 

Service: 

(94 I) 556-0734 

$329.27 

Amount 

230.6 I 
(230.61) 

54.87 

54.87 

$274.40 

S274.40 

Envera
Invoice8281 Blaikie Court 

Sarasota, FL 34240 

(941) 556-0743 

697440 12/1/2020 

400423 1/1/2021 

Tison's Landing CDD Envera 

c/o Government Management Serv PO Box 2086 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 Hicksville, NY 11802 

Golf World ViIIage 

Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

$274.40 

Tison's Landing CDD 400423 12/1/2020 1/1/2021 

Tison's Landing CDD, Entrance 1 - Pond Run Rd., Jacksonville, FL 
1.00 Video Pulls 200.00 200.00 

1/1/2021 - 1/31/2021 

1.00 Service & Maintenance 129.27 129.27 

1/1/2021 - 1/31/2021 

Subtotal: $329.27 

Tax 0.00 

Payment History 

Date Type Reference Amount 

12/17/2020 Credit Memo 694798 230.61 

12/17/2020 Credit Memo 694798 (230.61) 
12/17/2020 Credit Memo 694798 54.87 

Total Payments / Credits Applied: 54.87 

Invoice Balance Due: $274.40 

********************************************************************************************** 

Important Numbers to Know: Billing Questions: Email: Service: 

(941) 556-0743 ar@enverasystems.com (941) 556-0734 

12/1/2020 697440 Alarm Monitoring Services $329.27 $274.40 

1 

mailto:ar@enverasystems.com


8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-0743 

Customer Name 

Tison's Landing CDD 

Quantity 

Customer Number 

400423 

Description 

P.O. Number 

Tison's Landing COD, Entrance 1 - Pond Run Rd., Jacksonville, FL 
1.00 Video Pulls 

01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 
1.00 Service & Maintenance 

01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 
Sales Tax 
Payments/Credits Applied 

Invoice 
Invoice Number 

697440 

Customer Number 
400423 

Invoice Number 

697440 

Page 1 

Rate 

200.00 

129.27 

Invoice Balance Due: 

Date 
12/01/2020 

Due Date 
01/01/2021 

Due Date 

01/01/2021 

Amount 

200.00 

129.27 

0.00 
0.00 

$329.27 

~ 
IMPORTANT MESSAGES 

-- Important Numbers to Know: 

Billing Questions: (941) 556-0743 
Email: ar@enverasystems.com 
Service: (941) 556-0734 

Date 

12/01/2020 

Invoice# 

697440 

Envera 

Description 

Alarm Monitoring Services 

8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-0743 

Return Service Requested 

1111 • 11 ii 1111,,, 11, ,,, 11111 •'I'' 'I ·111 11 111•' 111, 1,1,'' 11,, 11 11 • I 
....... MIXED AADC 440 4232 1 MB 0.439 
004204 
TISON'S LANDING COD 
C/0 GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV 
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

---······················· 

Amount 

$329.27 

,.,. ;tit •/M 
Z'~"J. bf'. 

Balance Due 

$329.27 

Invoice 
Invoice Number Date 

697440 12/01/2020 

Customer Number Due Date 
400423 01/01/2021 

Net Due: $329.27 

Amount Enclosed: ____ _ 

I' 111, 11, 11, I•,,, I, 111, 1, I' ·I,,. 11, 1, I 11' •I· I, 1111,, 11 ., , , 1, 11,, I 
ENVERA 
PO BOX2086 
HICKSVILLE NY 11802-2086 

Envera Invoice 

8281 Blaikie Court 

Sarasota, FL 34240 

(941) 556-0743 

Invoice Number 

697440 

Customer Number 

400423 

Date 

12/01/2020 

Due Date 

01/01/2021 

Customer Name Customer Number P.O. Number 

Page 1 

Invoice Number Due Date 

Tison's Landing CDD 400423 697440 01/01/2021 

20 

697440 

001 

Quantity Description 

Tison's Landing CDD, Entrance 1 - Pond Run Rd., Jacksonville, FL 
1.00 Video Pulls 

01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 

1.00 Service & Maintenance 

01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 

Sales Tax 

Payments/Credits Applied 

Rate 

200.00 

129.27 

Amount 

200.00 

129.27 

0.00 

0.00 

1 Invoice Balance Due: &329.27 

5525 
Important Numbers to Know: 

IMPORTANT MESSAGES 

Billing Questions: (941) 556-0743 
Email: ar@enverasystems.com 
Service: (941) 556-0734 

2 30, 

24 2.L 

Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due 

12/01/2020 697440 Alarm Monitoring Services $329.27 $329.27 

Invoice 
Envera 

8281 Blaikie Court Invoice Number Date 

Sarasota, FL 34240 697440 12/01/2020 

(941) 556-0743 Customer Number Due Date 

400423 01/01/2021 

Return Service Requested 
Net Due: $329.27 

Amount Enclosed: 

1111.11111111111111.1.11111'.1.111,11!11111.111111,1.1111111111,1 
******* MIXED AADC 440 4232 1 MB 0.439 
004204 11111111,11.111111.11111,110111.1111,1111.1,1,11111:11,11,1!111,1 
TISON'S LANDING CDD ENVERA 

CO GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV =%24 
PO BOX 2086 

475 W TOWN PL STE 114 HICKSVILLE NY 11802-2086 
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE 

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 



828 I Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-0743 

Tison's Landing CDD 
do Government Management Serv 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
Golf World Village 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

Tison's Landing CDD 

$0.00 

400423 

Invoice 

697455 

400423 

Envera 
PO Box 2086 
Hicksville, NY 11802 

1211/2020 

12/1/2020 

1/1/2021 

1/1/2021 

Tison's Landing CDD, Entrance I - Pond Run Rd., JacksoYNille, Fl 

1.83 Video Pulls 

1.83 

Payment History 

Date 

12/1/2020 
12/17/2020 

11/6/2020 - 12/31/2020 
Service & Maintenance 
I 1/6/2020 - 12/31/2020 

Tax 

Type 

Credit~emo 
Credit Memo 

Reference 

694798 
694798 

200.00 

129.27 

Subtotal: 

366.67 

237.00 

$603.67 
0.00 

Amount 

427.93 
175.74 

Total Payments/ Credits Applied: 603.67 
--------

Invoice Balance Due: $0.00 

********************************************************************************************** 
Important Numbers to Know: 

12/1/2020 697455 

Billing Questions: 
(941) 556-0743 

Alarm Monitoring Services 

Email: 
ar@enverasystems.com 

Service: 

(941) 556-0734 

$603.67 

Contract effective I 1/6/20. Not yet billed 

$0.00 

Envera
Invoice8281 Blaikie Court 

Sarasota, FL 34240 

(941) 556-0743 

697455 12/1/2020 

400423 1/1/2021 

Tison's Landing CDD Envera 

do Government Management Serv PO Box 2086 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 Hicksville, NY 11802 

Golf World Village 

Saint Augustine, FL 32092 

$0.00 

Tison's Landing CDD 400423 12/1/2020 1/1/2021 

Tison's Landing CDD, Entrance 1 - Pond Run Rd., Jacksonville, FL 
1.83 Video Pulls 200.00 366.67 

11/6/2020 - 12/3 1/2020 

1.83 Service & Maintenance 129.27 237.00 

11/6/2020 - 12/31/2020 

Subtotal: $603.67 

Tax 0.00 

Payment History 

Date Type Reference Amount 

12/1/2020 Credit Memo 694798 427.93 

12/17/2020 Credit Memo 694798 175.74 

Total Payments / Credits Applied: 603.67 

Invoice Balance Due: $0.00 

********************************************************************************************** 

Important Numbers to Know: Billing Questions: Email: Service: 

(941) 556-0743 ar@enverasystems.com (941) 556-0734 

12/1/2020 697455 Alarm Monitoring Services $603.67 $0.00 

Contract effective 1 1/6/20. Not yet billed 

1 

mailto:ar@enverasystems.com


Envera 
8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-07 43 

Customer Name 

Tison's Landing COD 

Quantity 

Customer Number 

400423 

Description 

P.O. Number 

Tison's Landing COO, Entrance 1 - Pond Run Rd., Jacksonville, FL 
1.83 Video Pulls 

11/06/2020 · 12/31/2020 
1 .83 Service & Maintenance 

11/06/2020 • 12/31/2020 
Sales Tax 
Payments/Credits Applied 

Invoice 
Invoice Number 

697455 

Customer Number 
400423 

Invoice Number 

697455 

Page 1 

Rate 

200.00 

129.27 

Invoice Balance Due: 

Date 
12/01/2020 

Due Date 
01/01/2021 

Due Date 

01/01/2021 

Amount 

366.67 

237.00 

0.00 , 
(427.93)✓ 
$175.74 / 

IMPORTANT MESSAGES 
al 
~ ·important Numbers to Know: 

Billing Questions: (941) 556--0743 
Email: ar@enverasystems.com 
Service: (941) 556-0734 

Contract effective 11/6/20. Not yet billed 

Date 

12/01/2020 

Invoice# 

697455 

Envera 

Description 

Alarm Monitoring Services 

8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-07 43 

Return Service Requested 

11•111• 111 11 111•1111·1· 1••1•1 1•11•11 1•111111 ··1•11 1111·1•1 1•11111 
....... MIXED AADC 440 9633 1 MB 0.439 
009576 
TISON'S LANDING COD 
C/O GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV 
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

~ 
t: 

" UJ 
a: 

Amount 

$175.74 

Balance Due 

$175.74 

Invoice 
Invoice Number Date 

697455 12/01/2020 

Customer Number Due Date 
400423 01/01/2021 

Net Due: $175.74 

Amount Enclosed: ____ _ 

ll1ll1ll,ll,1,11,l,lll1l·1··l1l,11,1,111l,1,1,11111•ll,l1·l1ll1,I 
ENVERA 
PO BOX2086 
HICKSVILLE NY 11802-2086 

20

697455 

001 

1 

10923 

Invoice 
Envera 

8281 Blaikie Court Invoice Number Date 

697455 12/01/2020Sarasota, FL 34240 
Customer Number Due Date(941) 556-0743 

400423 01/01/2021 

Page 1 

Customer Name Customer Number P.O. Number Invoice Number Due Date 

Tison's Landing CDD 400423 697455 01/01/2021 

Quantity Description Rate Amount 

Tison's Landing CDD, Entrance 1 - Pond Run Rd., Jacksonville, FL 

1.83 Video Pulls 200.00 366.67 

11/06/2020 - 12/31/2020 

1.83 Service & Maintenance 129.27 237.00 

11/06/2020 - 12/31/2020 

Sales Tax 0.00 

Payments/Credits Applied (427.93) 4/ 
Invoice Balance Due: %17574 

IMPORTANT MESSAGES 

Important Numbers to Know: 

Billing Questions: (941) 556-0743 
emENR 

9%Email: ar@enverasystems.com =.Service: (941) 556-0734 » 

Contract effective 11/6/20. Not yet billed 

Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due 

12/01/2020 697455 Alarm Monitoring Services $175.74 $175.74 

Invoice 
Envera 

8281 Blaikie Court Invoice Number Date 

697455 12/01/2020Sarasota, FL 34240 

(941) 556-0743 Customer Number Due Date 

400423 01/01/2021 

Return Service Requested 
Net Due: $175.74 

Amount Enclosed: 

11,111.11111111,111111, h"Ill'11,111.1111111.1.111111.1.11.11111 
******1.-MIXED AADC 440 9633 1 MB 0.439 llilll11.llII.1l.1.l"II,l,.I!1.lill.IiII.IIhlllllill.li,lllII.l009576 

TISON'S LANDING CDD ENVERA 

C/O GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV PO BOX 2086 

475 W TOWN PL STE 114 HICKSVILLE NY 11802-2086 

GOLF WORLD VILLAGE 

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

mailto:ar@enverasystems.com


Cessna 

From: 
Sent: 

Gretchen Schreier < gschreier@enverasystems.com > 

Friday, December 18, 2020 8:45 AM 
To: Tiziana Cessna 
Cc: Johnathan Perry 
Subject: RE: Tison's Landing COD 
Attachments: Tison's Landing_lnv697440.pdf; Tison's Landing_lnv697455.pdf 

Good Morning, 

We applied ($603.67) to Invoice 697455 (attached) that covers 11/6-12/31, and the balance of the deposit ($54.87) to 
Invoice 697440 (attached) that covers 1/1-1/31/21. 

Thanks. 

Sincerely, 

Gretchen Schreier 
Senior Staff Accountant 

Envera Systems I Next Generation Security -ENVERA 
Direct: (941) 556-0743 
gschreier@enverasystems.com 
www.enverasystems.com 

From: Tiziana Cessna [mailto:TCessna@gmssf.com] 
Sent: Thursday, December 17, 2020 11:58 AM 
To: Gretchen Schreier <gschreier@enverasystems.com> 

Cc: Johnathan Perry <jperry@vestapropertyservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Tiso n's Landing COD 

Can you send me the invoice? 

Tiziana Cessna 
GMS-SF,LLC 
5385 N Nob Hill Road 
Sunrise, FL 33351 
(954) 721-8681 X 218 
(954) 721-9202 
tcessna(iL):mssf.com 

,.,~ ==~ ... , 
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Tiziana Cessna

From: Gretchen Schreier <gschreier@enverasystems.com> 
Sent Friday, December 18, 2020 8:45 AM 
To: Tiziana Cessna 

CC: Johnathan Perry 

Subject: RE: Tison's Landing CDD 
Attachments: Tison's Landing_Inv697440.pdf; Tison's Landing_Inv697455.pdf 

Good Morning, 

We applied ($603.67) to Invoice 697455 (attached) that covers 11/6 - 12/31, and the balance of the deposit ($54.87) to 
Invoice 697440 (attached) that covers 1/1 - 1/31/21. 

Thanks. 

Sincerely, 

Gretchen Schreier 

Senior Staff Accountant 

Envera Systems I Next Generation Security 

Direct: (941) 556-0743 

aschreier@enverasystems.comENVERA 
www.enverasvstems.com 

From: Tiziana Cessna [mailto:TCessna@gmssf.com] 
Sent: Thursday, December 17, 2020 11:58 AM 

To: Gretchen Schreier <gschreier@enverasystems.com> 

Cc: Johnathan Perry <jperry@vestapropertyservices.com> 

Subject: RE: Tison's Landing CDD 

Can you send me the invoice? 

Tiziana Cessna 

GMS-SF, LLC 

5385 N Nob Hill Road 

Sunrise, FL 33351 

(954) 721-8681 x 218 

(954) 721-9202 

tcessna@jzmssf. com 

1 

mailto:jperry@vestapropertyservices.com
mailto:gschreier@enverasystems.com
mailto:TCessna@gmssf.com
www.enverasvstems.com
mailto:aschreier@enverasystems.com


Please c.onsiderthe environment before printing this email. 

From: Gretchen Schreier <gschreier@enverasystems.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 3:53 PM 
To: Tiziana Cessna <TCessna@gmssf.com> 

Cc: Johnathan Perry <jperry@vestapropertyservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Tison's Landing CDD 

Yes, per my previous email below, the community prepaid $658.54 (2 months), so this should be applied to the first 
invoice for Entry#l 

Sincerely, 

Gretchen Schreier 
Senior Staff Accountant 
Envera Systems I Next Generation Security -­ENVERA 

Direct: (941) 5 56-07 43 
gschreier@enverasystems.com 
www.enverasystems.com 

From: Tiziana Cessna (mailto:TCessna@gmssf.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2020 2:55 PM 
To: Gretchen Schreier <gschreier@enverasystems.com> 
Cc: Johnathan Perry <jperry@vestapropertyservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Tiso n's Landing CDD 

Hi Gretchen, 
Would you have the details for the deposit amount? 

Tiziana Cessna 
GMS-SF,LLC 
5385 N Nob Hill Road 
Sunrise, FL 33351 
(954) 721-8681 X 218 
(954) 721-9202 
tcessna@gmsst;com 

·• ........ ~-• -··:.5.ll -
J.J Please consider the environment before printing this email. 
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 Please consider the environment before printing this email.

From: Gretchen Schreier <gschreier@enverasvstems.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 3:53 PM 

To: Tiziana Cessna <TCessna@gmssf.com> 

Cc: Johnathan Perry <iperrv@vestapropertvservices.com> 

Subject: RE: Tison's Landing CDD 

Yes, per my previous email below, the community prepaid $658.54 (2 months), so this should be applied to the first 
invoice for Entry#1 

Sincerely, 

Gretchen Schreier 

Senior Staff Accountant 

Envera Systems I Next Generation Security 

Direct: (941) 556-0743 

qschreier@enverasystems.comENVERA 
www. enverasvstems.com 

From: Tiziana Cessna [mailto:TCessna@gmssf.coml 
Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2020 2:55 PM 

To: Gretchen Schreier <gschreier@enverasystems.com> 

Cc: Johnathan Perry <iperry@vestapropertyservices.com> 

Subject: RE: Tison's Landing CDD 

Hi Gretchen, 

Would you have the details for the deposit amount? 

Tiziana Cessna 

GMS-SF, LLC 

5385 N Nob Hill Road 

Sunrise, FL 33351 

(954) 721-8681 x 218 

(954) 721-9202 

tcessna@zmssf. com 

(G.ill

 Please consider the environment before printing this email. 
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mailto:iperry@vestapropertyservices.com
mailto:gschreier@enverasystems.com
mailto:TCessna@gmssf.coml
https://enverasvstems.com
mailto:qschreier@enverasystems.com
mailto:iperrv@vestapropertvservices.com
mailto:TCessna@gmssf.com
mailto:gschreier@enverasvstems.com


Gretchen Schreier <gschreier@enverasystems.com> 
Sent: Thursday, December 10, 2020 2:04 PM 
To: Tiziana Cessna <TCessna@gmssf.com> 

Cc: Johnathan Perry <iperry@vestapropertyservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Tison's Landing CDD 

Hi Tiziana, 

According to our Implementation team, Entry#l went live on 11/6. 

You should be seeing an invoice soon for the monitoring (less the deposit already paid). 

Let me know if you need anything additional, thanks. 

Sincerely, 

Gretchen Schreier 
Senior Staff Accountant 
Envera Systems I Next Generation Security 

E 
ENVER.A 

Direct: (941) 556·07 43 
gschreier@enverasystems.com 
www.enverasystems.com 

From: Tiziana Cessna [mailto:TCessna@gmssf.com] 
Sent: Thursday, December 10, 2020 11:18 AM 

To: Gretchen Schreier <gschreier@enverasystems.com> 

Cc: Tiziana Cessna <TCessna@gmssf.com>; Johnathan Perry <iperry@vestapropertyservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Tison's Landing CDD 

Good morning, 
Just following up on the entry# 1 status. 
thanks 

Tiziana Cessna 
GMS-SF,LLC 
5385 N Nob Hill Road 
Sunrise, FL 33351 
(954) 721-8681 X 218 
(954) 721-9202 
tcessna@gmsst;com 

' 
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From: Gretchen Schreier <gschreier@enverasvstems.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 10, 2020 2:04 PM 

To: Tiziana Cessna <TCessna@gmssf.com> 

Cc: Johnathan Perry <iperry@vestapropertvservices.com> 

Subject: RE: Tison's Landing CDD 

Hi Tiziana, 

According to our Implementation team, Entry#1 went live on 11/6. 

You should be seeing an invoice soon for the monitoring (less the deposit already paid). 

Let me know if you need anything additional, thanks. 

Sincerely, 

Gretchen Schreier 

Senior Staff Accountant 

Envera Systems I Next Generation Security 

Direct: (941) 556-0743 

qschreier@enverasystems.comENVERA 
www.enverasvstems.com 

From: Tiziana Cessna [mailto:Teessna@gmssf.coml 
Sent: Thursday, December 10, 2020 11:18 AM 

To: Gretchen Schreier <gschreier@enverasvstems.com> 

Cc: Tiziana Cessna <Teessna@gmssf.com>; Johnathan Perry <iperry@vestapropertvservices.com> 
Subject: RE: Tison's Landing CDD 

Good morning, 

Just following up on the entry # 1 status. 
thanks 

Tiziana Cessna 

GMS-SF, LLC 

5385 N Nob Hill Road 

Sunrise, FL 33351 

(954) 721-8681 x 218 

(954) 721-9202 

tcessna@gmssf.com 
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JE 

JEA. 21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139 
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • lntemet:jea.com 

Customer Name: TISONS LANDING coo 

Account#: 8970821539 

Cycle: 04 Bill Date: 12/01/20 

Electric ......................................................... $ 

Irrigation ..................................................... . 

Sewer---·-·-------·········--·--·······--················--·--· 
Water .......................................................... . 

(A complete breakdown of charges c.an be found on the following pages.) 

Total New Charges: ........................... $ 

1,284.74 

4,309.16 

701.28 

237.31 

6,532.49 

Page 1 of 5 

Do not pay. AutoPay will process your payment on 12/23/20. 

JEI\. □ 
Add $ __ to my monthly bill: $ ___ for Neighbor to 
Neighbor and/or$ __ for the Prosperity Scholarship 
Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute. □ 

WE APPRECIATE 
YOUR BUSINESS 

Additional information on reverse side. _., 

Check here for telephone/mail address 
correction and fill in on reverse side. 

Accl#c 8970821539 Bill □alee 12/01/20 Do not pay. AutoPay will process your payment □ n 12/23/20. 

.If 0C06531 I=COOOOO:JO 

TISONS LANDING COD 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 

0 

21 West Church Street Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139 

Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • Internet:jea.com 
Page 1 of 5 

Customer Name: TISONS LANDING CDD 

Account #: 8970821539 

Cycle: 04 Bill Date: 12/01/20 

<14=M„=NE) 1 §%15.fifilfie@ifilliti fi,re. 1*d.fl 
Electric $ 1,284.74 

Irrigation 4,309.16 

Sewer 701.28 

Water 237.31 

(A complete breakdown of charges can be found on the following pages.) 

Total New Charges: ............................ $ 6,532.49 

1/1 29832W3762760 0006531 1 I=0000000000 
Do not pay. AutoPay will process your payment on 12/23/20. 

**Hillal WE APPRECIATE 
YOUR BUSINESS$6,467.10 -$6,467.10 $0.00 $6,532.49 $6,532.49 

Additional information on reverse side. -»· 

Check here for telephone/mail address1 Add $ to my monthly bill: $ for Neighbor toNeighbor and/or $ for the Prosperity Scholarship 
correction and fill in on reverse side. 

Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish to contribute. 

Acct#: 8970821539 Bill Date: 12/01/20 Do not pay. AutoPay will process your payment on 12/23/20. 

# 0006531 I=00000000 

TISONS LANDING CDD 

5385 N NOB HILL RD 

SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 

https://6,532.49
https://6,532.49
https://6,467.10
https://6,467.10
https://6,532.49
https://4,309.16
https://1,284.74
mailto:15.fifilfie@ifilliti
https://Internet:jea.com


AND PAYMENT OPTIONS 
Page 2 of 5 

JEA offers a number of convenientbillfng and payment options. You can pay online, by phone. by mail, in person or automatically using your bank account. 
And you can go paperiess by receiving your bill by emall, which is easy for you and good for the environment 

eBill: Receive, view, and pay your bill online. JEA ebill is one of our most convenientv,ays to receive, view and pay your bill. 

MyBudget: \Vith MyBudget, your bill is based on a rolling 12-month average. n1is prevents drastic changes in your bil: month to month, even in 
the coldest or hottest months when you use more. 

Auto-Pay: Our P'iutomatic Bill Payment service ensures your JEA bill is paid automatically. You still receive a bill, but Automatic Bill Pay deducts the amount 
you owe from your bank account on your due date. Once set up. you don·t have to do a tiling. 

Pay Online: When you pay your JEA bi11 on jea.com, your payment is credited to your accoun:: immediately. :tis free to pay using your checking or saVings 

account. Pay by debit or credit card-convenience fees charged by card payment vendor: Payments up to $500: $2.20. $500.01·-$1.000: 
$4.40. $1,000.01 - $10,000: $9.95. 

Pay Through Your Bank: Lise your bank's bill payer system to pay JEA electronically. Provide your JEA cccount information to your bank and enter 
the date and amount to pay each month. 

Pay by Phone: Call 665-6000 to pay your JEA bill using our automated phone system 24 hours a day. Your payment will be credited to your account 
immediately. 

It is free to pay using your checking or savings account. Pay by debit or credit card-convenience fees charged by card payment vendor: Payments up to 
$500: $2.20, $500.01-$1,000: $4.40. $1,000.01-$10,000: $9.95. 

Pay by Mail: Please write your account number on your cl1eck or money orcler. Please Include the payment stub with your payment and rnail to 
P.O. Box 4504 7. Jacksonville, FL 32232-504 7. Make ctiecks payable to JEA. 

Pay in Person: JEA payments are accepted at the JEA Downtown Customer Center, Winn-Dixie stores, Duval County Tax Collector offices and over 

1.40 JEA authorized payment-only locations. Find locations at JEA.com/paymentlocations. Be sure to take a copy of your JEA blll wllen you go. The 

JEA Downtown Customer Center. 43 W. Church Street, is open 7:30 a.m.-5:30 p.m. Monday through Friday except holidays. Closed Saturday. 

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to use information from your check to make a one-time electronic fund transfer 
from your account or to process the payment as a check transaction. 

Request an Extension: We understand that sometimes things happen and you need a little moret[me to pay your bill. You can apply for an 

extension on line at jea.com. Also, residential customers can call 665-6000: coinrnercicl customers can call 665-6250. Our self-serve system will let 
you know if you qualify and gi\le you a new due date. 

Need Help Paying Your Bill? United \111ay maintains a computerized database of programs that may be able to assist you in paying your utmty bill. 
For assistance with your utility bm, dial 2-1-1 or 632-0600. 

STATEMENT INFORMATION 

APPLICATION AND CONTRACT FOR SERVICE-Customers may review terms and conditions of service and policies on jea.com, or may call, 
write or e-mail JEA to request a copy. Requesting of utility service and JEA's acceptance to provide utility service, including the renderlng of a 
bill, constitutes a blndlngcontractual agreement between JEA and the customer, including each financially responsible person or entity as 
defined by applicable State, City and Utility regulations and policies, whether or not service is listed in that individual's name. 

Please review your billing statement.Should you suspect a bllllngor payment error, please notify us immediately at 665-6000. Commercial 
customers can call us at 665~6250. You have 90 days from the statement date to request a JEA review for correction or credit. 

Customer Charge is a fixed monthly charge to maintain an account for a customer. including metering, bi/ling and accountadministration. 

Energy Charge pays tor the cost of the electric infrastructure, contribution to the City of Jacksorwille and to genernte and deliver the electricity 
you use, exc!udingthe cost of fuel. 

Fuel Cost is determined by the Adjustable Fuel Rate, whicil may go up or down based on the cost of fuels JEA uses to generate electricity. 
A portion of the fuel charge is exempt from the Public Service Tax. 

Water/Sewer Service Availability Charge is a fixed monthly charge that covers a portion of the water/sewer infrastructure and the cost to maintain 
an account for a customer, including metering, billing and account administration. 

Conservation Charge applies only If you use more than 2,750 kWh during a billing period. If this occurs, you will be cr1arged an additional :t01. 
per kWh over 2,750 kWh to encourage conservatlon. Average home usage is 1,000 kWh per mo~th. 

Environmental Charge provides funding for environmental and regulatory programs. 

Water Consumption/Sewer Usage Tiers are based on the amount of water you use. Typical l1ousel1old usage is 6 kgals rn· !ess. 

Fees and Taxes are government transfers paid to city or state governments. 

kgal: 1,000 gallons 

cf: Cubic foot of water wt1ich equals 7.48 gallons of water 

kWh: Kilowatt-hour is a rneasu1·e of electrical energy, One kWh is the equiva!entof using 1.000 watts for one riour. For example, if you use a 100 
watt light bulb for 720 hours (i.e. for 30 days strai,i::;l1tL you will have used 72 kWh. 

Account# 

Address: 

City: 

ADDRESS CORRECTION 

Tel: ••• -- ~-"' - ..... 

■■■■■■■■■■■■■B■■~•-■■B■ •••••••••••••••••n••~•~ 
•••••••••••••••••• 51ate:rll'l Zlj>Code:Sm■ 1■■ - •••• 
••••••••••••••a•~~•~••~ 

Page 2 of 5 
BILLING AND PAYMENT OPTIONS

JEA offers a number of convenient billing and payment options. You can pay online, by phone. by mall, in person or automatically usingyour bank account
And you can go paperless by receivingyour bill by email, which iseasy for you and goodforthe environment 
eBill: Receive. view, and pay your bill online. JEA ebill is one of our most convenjentways to receive, view and payyour bill. 

MyBudget: With MyBudget your bill is based on a rolling 12-month average. This prevents drastic changes in your bill month to month, even in 
the coldest or hottest months when you use more. 

Auto-Pay: Our Automatic Bill Payment service ensures your JEA bill is paid automatically. You still receive a bill, but Automatic Bill Pay deducts the amount 
you owe from your bank accounton your due date. Once setup. you don't have to do a thing. 

Pay Online: When you pay your JEA bill on jea.com, your payment is credited to your account immediately. It is free to pay usingyour checking or savings 
account Pay by debitor credit card-convenience fees charged by card payment vendor. Payments up to $500: $2.20, $500.01-$1,000: 
$4.40, $1,000.01 - $10,000: $9.95. 

Pay Through Your Bank: Use your bank's bill payer system to pay JEA electronicaliy. Prov(de your JEA account information to your bank and enter 
the date and amountto pay each month. 

Pay by Phone: Call 665-6000 to pay your JEA bill using our automated phone system 24 hours a day. Your payment will be credited to your account 
immediately. 

It isfreeto pay usingyour checking or savings account Pay by debit or credit card-convenience fees charged by card payment vendor: Payments up to 
$500: $2.20, $500.01-$1,000: $4.40. $1,000.01-$10.000: $9.95. 

Pay by Mail: Please write your account number on your check or money order. Please Include the payment stub with your payment and mail to 
P.O. Box 45047. Jacksonville, FL 32232-5047. Make checks payable to JEA. 

Pay in Person: JEA payments are accepted at the JEA Downtown Customer Center, Winn-Dixie stores, Duval County Tax Collector offices and over 
140 JEA authorized payment-only locations. Find locations at JEA.com/paymentlocations. Be sure to take a copy of your JEA bill when you go. The 
JEA Downtown Customer Center. 43 W. Church Street, is open 7:30 a.m.-5:30 p.m. Monday through Friday except holidays. Closed Saturday. 

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to use information from your checkto make a one-time electronic fund transfer 
from your account or to process the payment as a check transaction. 

Request an Extension: We understand that sometimesthings happen and you need a little moretime to pay your bill. You can apply for an 
extension online at jea.com. Also, residential customerscan call 665-6000: commercial custonierscan call 665-6250. Our self-serve system will let 
you know if you qualify and give you a new due date. 

Need Help PayingYour Bill? United Way maintains a computerized database of programs that may beableto assist you in paying your utility bill. 
.For assistance with your utility bill. dial 2-1-1 or 632-0600. 

STATEMENT INFORMATKON 

APPLICATION AND CONTRACT FOR SERVICE-Customers may review terms and conditions of service and policies on jea.com, or may call. 
write or e-mall JEA to request a copy. Requesting of utility service and JEA's acceptance to provide utility service, includingthe rendering of a 
bill, constitutes a Wndingcontractual agreement between JEA and the customer, Includingeach financially responsible person or entity as
defined by applicable State, City and Utility regulationsand policies, whether or not service is listed in that individual's name. 

Please review your billing statement. Should you suspect a billing or payment error, please notify us immediately at 665-6000. Commerdal 
customers can call us at 665-6250. You have 90 days from the statement date to request a JEA review for correction or credit 

Customer Charge [s a fixed monthly charge to maintain an account for a customer, including metering, billingand accountadministration. 

Energy Charge pays for the cost of the electric infrastructure, contribution to the City of Jacksonville and to generate and deliver the electricity 
you use, excludingthe cost of fuel. 

Fuel Cost is determined by the Adjustable Fuel Rate, which may go up or down based on the cost of fuels JEA uses to generate electricity. 
A portion of the fuel charge is exempt from the Public Service Tax. 

Water/Sewer Service Availability Charge is a fixed monthly charge that covers a portion of the water/sewer infrastructure and the cost to maintain 
ati account for a customer, including metering, billing and account adminis'tration. 

Conservation Charge applies only if you use more than 2.750 kWh duringa bi[[ing period, If this occursf you will be charged an additional $,01 
per kWh over 2,750 kWh to encourage conservation. Average home usage is 1,000 kWh per month. 

Environmental Charge provides funding for environmental and regulatory programs. 

Water Consumption/Sewer Usage Tiers are based on the amount of wateryou use. Typical household usage is 6 kgals or less. 

Fees and Taxes are govemmenttransfers paid to city or state governments. 

kgal: 1,000 gallons 

cf: Cubic foot of water which equals 7.48 gallons of water 

kWh: Kilowatt-hour is a measure of electrical energy. One kWh is the equivalent of using 1,000 watts for one hour. For example, if you use a 100 
watt light bulb for 720 hours (i.e. for 30 days straight), you will have used 72 kWh. 

ADDRESS CORRECTION 

Tet: efe%% - ....1- ]2%*alAccount # 

Addss: Illill.IL4T Kil IT »j.jl ,3 -*.Iitil *1**IE Elill 

City: ---- -/.-..-..% I *.*.. *-./--- ...:-'..... --.- .- ..-.... -I/- Zip Code: -/.-. -I'- -I.. :... .....it 

https://JEA.com/paymentlocations
https://1,000.01


21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139 
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665,7990 • lnternet:jea.com 

SERVICE DETAILS 

Account Nam•: Account#: Bill Dato: Cycle: 

TISONS LANDING COD 8970821539 12/01/20 04 

Sorv Sorvice Servlc• Bill 
Sorvic• Addrnss: Type: Curront Chgs: Point: Poriod: Rate: 

1563.'i TISONS BUJFFRD 306,32 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 10/l&'a:J -11/24'a:J Commenial lrrgatim SeMce 
Detail Basic Monthly amrge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Roading Consumption Days Billed Roading Type 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@ $3.44) 48.17 67.l70623 5035 66000 GAL 29 Regiw 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@ $3.96) 205.91 
Environmentil Charge 24.42 
City of Jack.sonville Franctise Foe 8,92 

15681 TISONS BWFF RD 310.78 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 10/l&'a:J -11/24'a:J Commertiil lrrgaliln SeMce 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Roading Consumption Days Blllod Roading Trpe 
Chargos: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@ $3.44) 48.17 67.l70625 3946 67000 GAL 29 RegJw 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@ $3.96) 209.87 
Environmental Chargo 24.79 
City of Jack.sonville Franctiso Fe• 9.05 

16123 TISONS BUJFFRD 230,50 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 10/2&'a:J-11/24'20 Commercial lrrgaliln SeMce 
Detail Basic Monthly Chargo 18.90 Moler Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading T~~e 
Chargos: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@ $3.44) 48.17 B3726295 906 49000 GAi 29 Regiw 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@ $3.96) 138.59 
Environmental Charge 18.13 
City of Jack.sonville Franctise Fee 6.71 

16151 001\tJG CREEK DR 194.82 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 10/2&'a:J -11/24'20 Commenial lrrgaliln SeMce 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Da~s Billed Reading Typo 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @ $3.44) 48.17 74534584 1528 41000GAL 29 RegJw 

Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal@ $3,96) 106,91 
Environmental Charge 15.17 
City of Jack.sonvill• Franctise Fee 5.67 

16211 001\tJG CREEK DR 498.10 Irrigation 1 - Commorcial 1012&'20 -11/24'20 Commeniil lrrgaliln SeMce 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Metor Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billod Reading Type 
Chargos: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @$3.44) 48.17 74458)33 5674 109000 GAL 29 Regiw 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@ $3.96) 376.19 
Environmental Charge 40.33 
City of Jack.sonville Franchise Fee 14.51 
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21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139 Phone: 904.665.6000• Fax: 904.665.7990 
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Bill Date 12/01/20 
ading 

Dulpe 
1528 

OEM/L L -Dulpeabl lu 
10tm20 -11/24/20 

10/26/20 -11/24/20 
02/N/L L -08/9&/01 Bulpuaw luouno 906 
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SERVICE DETAILS Account Name: TISONS LANDING CDD 
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Service Service Bill 
Service Address: Type: Current Chgs: Point: Period: Rate: 
16lll lUNTERS l()llOWll 377.68 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 1 O/l6'20 -11/24120 Conmeltial lni]atiJn Sen.ice 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meler Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@ $3.44) 4B.17 67370033 4277 82000 GAL 29 Regula' 

Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 269.27 
Environmental Charge 30.34 
City of Ja,ksonvil/e Franctise Fee 11.00 

16316 MAG'l!l.11\ GRINE WY 449.04 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 10/l6'20-11/24120 Conmeltial lni]atiJn Sen.ice 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meler Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Tl~• 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgaI@$3.44) 48.17 67370026 5887 98000 GAL 29 Regula' 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@ $3.96) 332.63 
Environmental Charge 36.26 
City of Ja,ksonvil/e Franctise Fee 13.08 

16331 mo~ BWFFRD 310.78 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 10/l6'20-11/24120 Commen:ia/ lni]atiJn Sen.ice 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18,90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@ $3.44) 48.17 67370034 5021 67000 GAL 29 Regula' 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@$3.96) 209.87 
Environmental Charge 24.79 
City of Ja,ksonvil/a Franc/'lse Fee 9.05 

0 16343 IBO~ BWFFRD 507.02 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 10/l6'20 -11/24120 Conm ema/ lrrigatiJn Sen.ice 0 

8 Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meler Nbr Current Reading Consum~lion Days Billed Reading Type 8 
8 Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@ $3.44) 48.17 67370032 7847 111000 GAL 29 Regula' 0 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@ $3.96) 384.11 
Environmental Charge 41.07 
Clty of Jacksonville Franctise Fee 14.77 

16356 MAGN!l.ll\GACNEWYAPTBl01 266.18 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 10/l1/20 -11/24120 Conmen:ial l~atiJn Sen.ice 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Tl~• 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@ $3.44) 4B.17 67370024 3919 57000 GAL 34 Regular 

Tier 2 Consumption (> 14 kgal @ $3.96) 170.27 
Environmental Charge 21.09 
Clty of Ja,ksonvil/e Franctise Fee 7.75 

16365 N MllJNST APTSGD1 E 94.32 Commercial - Electric 10/l7/20-11/2S/20 General Servi:e 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 9.25 Meler Nbr Current Reading Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Energy Charge ($0.06447 per kWh) 52.87 2A074025 9311 820 KWH 29 Regula' 

Fuel Cost 26.65 
Environmental Charge 0.51 
City of Jacksonville Franc/'lse Fee 2.68 
Gross Receipts Tax 2.36 

16529 IBO~ BWFFRD E 1,190.42 Commercial - Electric 10/l7/20 -11/2S/20 General Servi:e 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 9.25 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consumption Dals Billed Reading Type 
Charges: Energy Charge ($0.06447 per kWh) 738.31 22968209 58124 11452KWH 29 Regula' 

Fuel Cost 372.19 22968209 31.12 31.12KW 29 Regula' 
Environmental Charge 7.10 
Clty of Ja,ksonville Franc/'lse Fee 33.81 
Gross Receipts Tax 29.76 
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Address: 

16529 IBDlli BLUFF RD 
Detail 
Charges: 

Basic Monthly Charge 
Sewer Usage Charge 
Environm,ntal Charge 
aty of Jacksonville Francnse Fee 

16529 IBOlli BLUFF RD 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 
Charges: Water Consllllption Charge 

Environrren1al Charge 
City of Jacksonville Francnse Fee 

Serv 
Type: Current Chgs: 

s 

w 

701.28 
105.75 
541.80 
33,30 
20.43 

237,31 
63.00 

134.10 
33.30 

6.91 

261 BRADFORD LAKE CR 507.02 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal@$3.44) 48.17 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@$3.96) 384.11 
Environm,ntal Charge 41.07 
City of Jacksonville Franc~se Fee 14.77 

79 BIWJFOIID !AKE CR 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgaI@$3.44) 

Tier 2 Consumption(> 14 kgal@$3.96) 
Environm,ntal Charge 
City of Jacksonville Francnse Fee 

Page 5 of 5 

350.92 
18.90 
48.17 

245.51 
28.12 
10.22 

Service 
Point: 

Commercial - Water/Sewer 
Meter Nbr 
87650993 

Commercial - Water/Sewer 
Meter Nbr 
87650993 

Irrigation 1 - Commercial 
Meter Nbr 
81523391 

Irrigation 1 - Commercial 
Meter Nbr 
83974232 

Service 
Period: 

1 O/lfi/20 -12/01/20 
Current Reading 

641 

10/lfi/20 -12/01/20 
Current Reading 

641 

10/lfi/20 -11/24'20 
Current Reading 

2957 

10/lfi/20-11/24'20 
Current Reading 

1212 

Bill 
Raio: 

Coornenial Sewer Seo.ire 
Consumption Days Billed Reading T~pe 
90000 GAL 36 Regulr 

Coornenial Wa!Br Se!\ice 
Consumption Da~s Billed Reading Type 
90000 GAL 36 Regulr 

Coornenial Irrigation Seo.ice 
Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
111000GAL 29 Regulr 

Coornenial lrli,Jation Seo.ice 
Consumption Days Billed Reading Type 
76000 GAL 29 Regulr 
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Lawn Services 

POBox551203 
Jacksoville, FL 32255 Date 

Invoice 
Invoice# 

12/1/2020 7347 

Bil!To 

Tison's Landing COD 
c/o Government Management Services 
Attn: Johnathan Perry 
16529 Tison's RluffRoad 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Item Description 

Maintenance Installment for monthly services - November, 2020 
Service 

It is our pleasure to serve your lawn and landscaping needs! 

. 

. 

Terms Due Date 

Net 30 12/31/2020 

Rate Serviced 

3,950.00 

bi) s::i1 t b1.. 60 

Current Charges 

Please v1s1t our website www.lavmboymc.com to learn more about our services and see our 
before & after Photo Gallery. 

Phone# Fax# E-mail Web Site 

904-771-1655 904-212-1423 lco@la\.Vnboyinc.com \\'Ww.lawnboyinc.com 

Project 

CC Duval Property, ... 

Amount 

3,950.00 

$3,950.00 

LawnBoy Lawn Services Invoice 
PO Box 551203 

Date Invoice #Jacksoville, FL 32255 

12/1/2020 7347 

Bill To 

Tison's Landing CDD 

c/o Government Management Services APPROVED  Wt' " 
Attn: Johnathan Perry 
16529 Tison's Bluff Road By Johnathan Perry at 8:29 ami De¢j**02£ 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Terms Due Date Project 

Net 30 12/31/2020 CC Duval Property, .. 

Item Description Rate Serviced Amount 

Maintenance Installment for monthly services - November, 2020 3,950.00 3,950.00 
Service 

It is our pleasure to serve your lawn and landscaping needs! 

Please visit our website www. lawnbo)inc.com to learn more about our services and see our 
before & after Photo Gallery. 

Current Charges $3,950.00 

Phone # Fax # E-mail Web Site 

904-771-1655 904-212-1423 leo(@lawnboyinc.com www. lawnboyinc. com 

https://3,950.00
https://3,950.00


Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Tison's Landing COD 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Billable Expenses 
J. Perry - Lowes; Tools 
J. Perry - Home Depot; Cabinet for office 
J. Perry - Amazon; Lights and bulliton board letter holders 
Total Billable Expenses 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 
Memo 

373830 
8/31/2020 

9/30/2020 

Total 

137.37 
148.78 
126.13 
412.28 

$412.28 

Invoicevesth 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 

Suite 250 

Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 

Tison's Landing CDD 
c/o GMS, LLC 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

St. Augustine FL 32092 

Billable Expenses 
J. Perry - Lowes; Tools 
J. Perry - Home Depot; Cabinet for office 
J. Perry - Amazon; Lights and bulliton board letter holders 
Total Billable Expenses 

Invoice # 373830 

Date 8/31/2020 

Terms 

Due Date 9/30/2020 

Memo 

137.37 

148.78 

126.13 

412.28 

Total $412.28 
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¥Hi11llt.JH f!EfAll h:fCF Af1PL(ED rn TIU$ HEIi.: 
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280%~ kB. 3/16-IN :-!EK ~LHSS/fllf. li.4~ 
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m: B.99 

!IIUQll:E 09510 fOfHL: 131.ll 
A~H; 13.7.37 

HHEX": xxxuxuxrnrn AIWUtif:131.37 RlffHCO: 841321 
CHIP REF!D:,rnornJ065 07130/10 H:I0:04 
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SlilRf: 2112 fE!URRl: 09 01/30/20 13:10:21 
-n OF IT EMS PURCHASED: 7 

EX(.lUUfS HIS, $ER\ims AHO SPffrnL @DfH l!EttS 

rnnNK ~OU FOR SHu.PPHli'i LO~f'S. 
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SHARE \'llUR FflGBll\l I 
ENfE!I FOIi A CHANCE ru SE 
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PARA SER Ollu OE LOS l!NlO GAHAOOI\ES 0[ ,500! 

t EIIIER BV ro01mrmn r, SHOR[ SIJRUEV 
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• 

~HHIH O!t.E ME£« nr~ w11. Jo11es.c111l:!iunil!O' ~ 

Y O U R I p !tOS5105 241132 f293&0 

f HO f1URC~ASf H~CESSAJW TU EN!n OR IHN-. 
, UDID ilRERE PROH!BllEO- 11usr BE 1, OR 0Lfi£R TD Etl(ER. 
i. UFFIOAL AIJLES & Wlttr!ERS AT: u11wJi111e~.com/surveY __, 
"-H l.f,i..:+,+ tH-iTi- H•+-I .! HtHtf ~HH ;. I ;.:,..r fH + h H'IU..\-1:i. H~ ~t 

s.rn~r: 2412 TERIIM&l: 02 U7/lQJ20 13: Ul:11 

LOLUE"S® 
LOWE' S HOHE CENTERS, lLC 

13125 CIty SQUARE DRWE 
JACKSOIW ILLE, fl 32218 6041 06-4063 

- SALE -

SALES': S24?2082 1045068 FRANS•: 9 12902 1 01 -30-20 

1045314 1:Ff 311 05(ILLATING TOOL c 79.00 

*MIHIHUM REfAIL PREE APPLIED N THIS ITEN¢ 
280526.1(8.1/2411 HEX BLASS/[ILE 9·98 
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280525 KB 5/16-111 HEK GLASS/TILE 8.48 

835037 3/8-IN PE X PE UNION (· 4,98 

1642672 1/2 IN X 3/0 IN X 1/4 111 I4.90 

523433 6-f[ AFB 5/16-IN RU.18810 4.40 

SUBIOTAL: 128.38 

TAX: 8,99 

k INVOICE 09510 TOIAL L 137.37 

AMIEX: 137.37 

i AHEX: XXXXXXXKAXX1919 AHOUN[.137.37 Alil}]CD: 841321 

I]HIP REFID:247209 i73065 07/30/20 13:10:04 

i: APL: AMERICAN EXPRESS TUR: 000000#000 

AID: A®0000025010801 ISI: E800 

STOREY 2412 TER#INAL: 09 07/30/20 13:10:27 

OF ITEMS PURCHASED: 7 

EXCLUVES FEES. SERVICES AND SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS 

r ' it &1' 
11 t : E 

1,4 11 }11 0 1 1, till
1 '' 1 1 1 1'21 1 .Jiii JD 

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPINS.LOWE'S-. 

FOR DETAILS ON OUR RETORUI POL}Cy. UISIT 

LOWES. ¢08/RETURNS 

9 WRITTEN COPY OF THE REIURN POLICY IS AVAILABLE 

AT OUR CUSTOMER *RVICE DESK 

STORE #01#16ER; MOHAMMAD SHIRAZY 

LOVE 'S PRICE NATCH GUAR(INTEE 

FOR MORE DETAILS, VISIT LNES. COH/PRICEMATCH 

44***¢*44:44'444·44* *44*44*44·***44 1 4,4.) *4*4:tf¥»$ *'44*·F 

SHARUOUR FEEDBKIH * 

¥ ENTER FOR A CHANCE TU BE *

* ONE DE FIVE $500 WINNERS :DRAWN HONTHLy! 4 

¥ IENTRE,EN EL SORTED HENSUAL * 

* PARA SER BIO DE LOS CINCO GANADORES DE $500 1 ¥ 

¢ ENIER B¥ COMPLETINQ A SHORT SURVEY * 

* WITHIH ONE WEEK OR www.loves.cow/survey + 
S YOUR ID #095105 247232 129380 * 

* 

$ NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WM, L 
4 VOID WHERE PROHIBITED. HUS[ BE 18 OR OLDER TO ENTER. a 
4 OFFICIAL RULES· 8 WINNERS AT: www.loves. com/survey + 

STORE: 2472 TERIUHAL: 09 07/30/20 13: 10:27 

www.loves
www.loves.cow/survey
https://AHOUN[.137.37


doers 
get more done. 

230 DURBIN PAVILION DRIVE 
ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 (904)417-4600 

1324 00021 93134 
SALE CASHIER HOLLY 

08/14/20 07,10 AM 

731161042669 35IN CABINET <A> 139.00 
35IN RESIN TALL CABINET 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX+ PIF 
TOTAL 

139.00 
9.78 

$148.78 
XXXXXXXXXXX1919 AMEX 

AUTH CODE 826006/1213456 
USD$ 148.78 

TA 
Chip Read 
AID A000000025010801 AMERICAN EXPRESS 

PRO XTRA MEMBER STATEMENT 

PRO XTRA ###-###-8313 SUMMARY 

2020 PRO XTRA SPEND 08/13, $1,542.82 

As of 08/14/2020 your Paint Rewards 
level is Member; Spend 1989.04 more in 
qualifying paint purchases to earn 
Bronze (10.0% off) on select paint 
items. 

This purchase qualifies for FUEL 
DISCOUNTS and 60 DAYS TO PAY on The Horne 
Depot Commercial Credit Card. Ask an 
Associate to learn more or go to 
homedepot.com/financeoptions. 

1324 21 93134 08/14/2020 1397 

PIF NOTICE 
THE TAX ON YOUR RECEIPT CONTAINS A 0.50% 

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE FEE, PAYABLE TO 
THE DPI COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT. 

THE FEE IS COLLECTED AND USED TO FINANCE 
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS IN THE DISTRICT. 

THIS FEE IS NOT A TAX AND IS CHARGED IN 
ADDITION TO SALES TAX. THIS FEE BECOMES 
PART OF THE SALES PRICE AND IS SUBJECT 

A 

RETURN 
POLICY ID 

1 

TO SALES TAX. 

POLICY 
DAYS 

180 

DEFINITIONS 
POLICY EXPIRES 

02/10/2021 
ON 

Due to COVID-19, we have extended our 
returns policy for most items. 

Please see homedepot.com for details. 
*************************************** 

DID WE NAIL IT? 

·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-· 
Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN 

A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD 

Opine en espafiol 

www.homedepot.com/survey 

User ID: WCZ 187881 186578 
PASSWORD: 20414 186557 

Entries must be completed within 14 days 
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or 

older to enter. See complete rules on 
website. No purchase necessary. 

Page 1 of 1 
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1 How doers 

1 get more done. 

230 DURBIN PAVILION DRIVE 

ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 (904)417-4600 

1324 00021 93134 08/14/20 07:10 AM 

SALE CASHIER HOLLY 

731161042669 35IN CABINET <A> 139.00 

35IN RESIN TALL CABINET 

SUBTOTAL 139.00 

TAX + PIF 9.78 

TOTAL $148.78 
XXXXXXXXXXX1919 AMEX 

USD$ 148.78 
AUTH CODE 826006/1213456 TA 

Chip Read 
AID A000000025010801 AMERICAN EXPRESS 

PRO XTRA MEMBER STATEMENT 

PRO XTRA ###-###-8313 SUMMARY 

2020 PRO XTRA SPEND 08/13: $1,542.82 

As of 08/14/2020 your Paint Rewards 
level is Member; Spend 1989.04 more in 
qualifying paint purchases to earn 
Bronze (10.0% off) on select paint 
items. 

This purchase qualifies for FUEL 
DISCOUNTS and 60 DAYS TO PAY on The Home 

Depot Commercial Credit Card. Ask an 
Associate to learn more or go to 
homedepot.com/financeoptions. 

1 

1324 21 93134 08/14/2020 1397 

PIF NOTICE 

THE TAX ON YOUR RECEIPT CONTAINS A 0.50% 

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE FEE, PAYABLE TO 

THE DPI COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT. 

THE FEE IS COLLECTED AND USED TO FINANCE 

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS IN THE DISTRICT. 
THIS FEE IS NOT A TAX AND IS CHARGED IN 

ADDITION TO SALES TAX. THIS FEE BECOMES 

PART OF THE SALES PRICE AND IS SUBJECT 

TO SALES TAX. 

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS 

POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON 

A 1 180 02/10/2021 

Due to COVID-19, we have extended our 
returns policy for most items. 

Please see homedepot.com for details. 
*************************************** 

DID WE NAIL IT? 

I.-.il.---I.-I.---------I.-

Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN 
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD 

Opine en espafiol 

www.homedepot.com/survey 

User ID: WCZ 187881 186578 

PASSWORD: 20414 186557 

Entries must be completed within 14 days 
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or 

older to enter. See complete rules on 
website. No purchase necessary. 

Page 1 of 1 

www.homedepot.com/survey
https://homedepot.com
https://homedepot.com/financeoptions
https://1,542.82


-
Details for Order #111-3679831-4236230 

Print this Rage for v.our records. 

Order Placed: August 13, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 111-3679831-4236230 
Order Total: $126.13 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered 

1 of: TORCHSTAR Basic Series 18W 8 Inch Recessed Lights with Junction Box, Dimmable Ultra Thin 
LED Down/ight, 100W Eqv., ETL & Energy Star Listed, SOOOK Daylight, 5 Years Warranty, Pack of 6 
Sold by: Torchstar (seller profile) 

Price 
$99.21 

Condition: New 

2 of: Akro-Mils 06705 TiftView Horizontal Plastic Storage System with Five Tift Out Bins, 23-5/8-
Inch Wide by 6-1/2-Inch High by 5-1/4-Inch Deep, Stone 
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Johnathan D Perry 
6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258-7711 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment Method: 
American Express I Last digits: 1919 

Billing address 

Payment information 

Jtem(s) Subtotal: 
Shipping & Handling: 

Your Coupon Savings: 

$18.46 

$136.13 
$0.00 

-$10.00 

Johnathan Perry 
245 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 250 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202-4944 
United States 

Total before tax: $126.13 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total: $126.13 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summarv.. 

Conditions of Use I Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

-----

amazonconT

Details for Order #111-3679831-4236230 

Print this paae for vour records. 

Order Placed: August 13, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 111-3679831-4236230 

Order Total: $126.13 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered Price 

l of: TORCHSTAR Basic Series 18W 8 Inch Recessed Lights with Junction Box, Dimmable Ultra Thin $99.21 

LED Downlight, 100W Eqv., ETL & Energy Star Listed, 5000K Daylight, 5 Years Warranty, Pack of 6
Sold by: Torchstar (seller profile) 

Condition: New 

2 oft Akro-Mils 06705 TiltView Horizontal Plastic Storage System with Five Tilt Out Bins, 23-5/8- $18.46 
Inch Wide by 6-1/2-Inch High by 5-1/4-Inch Deep, Stone 
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Johnathan D Perry 

6173 BARTRAM VILLAGE DR 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258-7711 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $136.13
American Express I Last digits: 1919 Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Your Coupon Savings: -$10.00
Billing address 

Johnathan Perry 
Total before tax: $126.13245 RIVERSIDE AVE STE 250 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202-4944 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

United States -----

Grand Total: $126.13 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summarv. 

Conditions of Use I Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon. com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https://Amazon.com
https://23-5/8-$18.46
https://Amazon.com


LANDING COD MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT 

BEGINNING 11/1/2020 

_ 11/15/2020 Snov,f.o.' ~hristmas __ _ 320.57200.49400 Special Events 

11/16/2020 Tuesday Bagel Breakfast 320.57200.49400 Special Events __ _,__ 
11/16/2020 Breakfast for Thanksgiving Feast 

- ------· 
.. 11/17/2020 Breakfast forThank<glvfng Feast 

_11/19/2020 . Light ~u~b~, Saw blade .. Rod 

1.1/21/2020 Christmas ~".ok for Santa to Read 

.11/21/2020 Money Rec"ei~"~~"~ _ . 

Jy21;2020 
11/21/2020 

snow ia!n<l string lights 

Sign for New Office Window 

320.57200.49400 Special Events 

320.57200.49400 Special Events 

320.57200.46000 Main! & Repairs 

320.57200.49400 Spedat Events 

320.57200.49400 Special £vents 

320.57100.49400 Special £vents 
. .----r----------j 

320.57200.46000 Maint & Repairs 

11/2lf~020 _ ~~n!mef1t t~.r Christmas £ven'. __ ~~-- _ _3_20:572?0 49~?.° _ ~~:-~i:'l~~ents _ 

11/22/2020 Rug to cover worn carpeted area 
'-~-+---

... .:.]2/.1/Z()_~fJ Side Table ___ _ 

12/1/2020 . T."~_r_ef_und ant~!~-

---- 12/1./2020 . Snow ou!."'.Stoc•k.-. Refund•~-~·-··. 

320.57200.49400 Special Events 

320.57200.49400 Special Events 

320.57200.49400 Special Events 

320.57200.49400 Special Events 

320.57200,49400 Special Events 

Amazon $ 

Winn-Dixie S 
- -·-· ----------- --

.lams Club $ 

298.99 

14.30 

132.44 

Dunkin Donuts $ 29.97 
--- . -- ------·---

Lowes $ 32.74 

Ati1azt1n $ 11.67 

Amazon $ 3.99 

Amazon $ 115.94 

Amazon $ 24.99 
- ------- ---.·-,•--~--

Orienta! Trading $ 106.64 

Oriental T radlng $ 104.03 __ ,_,. ___ 
Amazon $ 59.48 

Lowes $ 12.3.46 

Lowes s (8.08) 
·--·--·-·-----

Amazon $ {99.95) 

TDTAU .,: 4l!S0,61 
Explanation: · · 

stgnature:.1)i'tt'.1 'f1. <7.l~v Dana Harden, Amenity Manager Signature: Reuep*3 4$*10* 
g m
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' ' DANA HARDEN accoont ending "14?,'l.•:, 1,, 
· .P~e3of 

Rate lnfol1'!latlon y ,,, 
our rate mav vary according f.o the. tern,s of """' aareement 

ANNUAL DAILY AVERAGE ?i;:RIOOfC : TRAAISACTION TOTAL 
INTEREST FINANCE DAILY I FlNANCE I TYPE OF EIALANCE RATI; CHARGE RA.TE BALANCE CHAR!JES ' ' PURCHASES 7,2403/ .. ,Ql983o/,. $0,00 

CASH' ADVANCES 23,990o/~ ,06572'% so.co 
TOTAL · 

'·. Important Information . 

$0 •.$883.92 WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM YOUR ACCOUNT AND Z CREDITED AS YOUR AUTOMATIC PAYMENT ON 12/2ll/20. THE 
AUTOMATIC PAYMENT AMOUNT WILL BE REDUCED BY ALL PAYMENTS 
POSTED ON OR BEFORE THIS DATE .. 

TOTAL •FINANCE CKARGE' BILLED IN 2020 $0.00 

Transaction Details 

Trans Post Reference Number Description 

11ns Hit$, z<69216NG2XKIIJ42> JI.MZJ\I _Mkl? us~2004KOJPQ Amin.com1bi!l WA 
lf/18 1Hl6 Ut:ll"48NJ014SA69"Z WINN,OIXIE II0012 JAOK60NV!UE FL 
1·)t'16 111'1'5- 2422638NJ2LA7NXWL SAMSCLUB .r$253 JP,GKSONVlLLE Fl 
11h7 11117 244Sl05NKROEB3VY9 DUNKIN #357157 ST, JOHNS FL 
11-1'19 tt/1& 246S:21 l)N,L.2XSJ4KAO- LOWES t:0.2472' JACKSONV!.U.E ft. 
11121 t!/21 2443106'NN2DYXKB2'f AMAZON:coi,rroS4H31?$ AMZN AMZN.COMta!LL WA 
1-1'2.1 111'21- 2443t05NN2501V7REI AMAZON,CQM~2G2GWSUW3 AMZN AMZN,CCM/BILL. WA 
11i2.l j I '21 j!4~8NN2X7NHHQ7 : AMZN Mklp U~9M36VJ.3 Amzn.conrbdl WA. 
11/Z1 r1121 ;¾5'9-216NN2X7S5F:3S AMZN ~ US"2BBZC22J3 Amzn.comfbiU WA 
,1112, 11121 2476930NRM'HSDMBM OTC BRANDS INC 800-228047.S NE 
H1'2'f 11121 Z4789:!0NA.ASHSDNBL OTC BRANDS INC 800-'22e-047e. NE 
H!2.2. 1VZ2 2443100NP2o02PDWW AMA2:0N:GOM'1L9A69823 AMZN AMZN.COMfBILL WA 
11127 11127 F:!25300NWOOCHGDDA AUTOMATIC PAYMENT· THANK l'OU 
12/01 Wll 24$S-21SPO;?X:G'Vli::SSM LOWES ,oosor· 855-~·'1'5-21 Ne; 
121()1 ,w, 74S0215P02XGYSZQV LOWES M907" NORTH WILKcS6 NC 
lw1 '""'' 74892HJPD2XMYGRW8 AMZN Mk.tr;l US Am:m,Comlblil WA ,,,,, 1:1!03 WELLS FARGO CASH BACK~ CREDIT 

Wells Fargo News 

$(t00) 

$0,00! 

$0,00\ 

FlNANCE 
CHARGES ' 

ro.-00: . 
$0.00! 
so.col 

Crodits 

·s"os 
09.95., 
66:JiS 

FINANCE .. · 
CHARGES 

so.oo 
$0.00 
$G,00 

Charges 

296.99 
(4..30-

132.44-
29.97-
32..74-
H.67'~ 

3.99.,.. 
ttS.94 _,, 

24.99"" 
105.64 
t0~.03 
!;!9.48-

Whatcanalertsdoforyourbusinessr · , . .,;, Receive timely updates on your business credh card account via email ortext. Alens- allow you to set up and,r!l<ieive only the messages !bat are irnp0'1ant to you. Sign up for alerts during your Wells Fargo Business Onlfne®sessionby gQing lo . ywr Business Etije Card aocount screen and selecting the Mao:jg<i Alerts menu option. · , . ::( "'· ,,,, Not.enrolled in Online banking? EnroU today at wellsfargo.comlbiz/online-J>a.nking • , ' ' •A•affabJl/fy may be affec/ed by your mobile ca,m,r's coverage area. Your mobile carrler's message and'data ralfls may,:'' , , ", afply. , , , /•/ 1•,· ,,_\i'i 
;1,,.::' 

, :Ji1'1; . ,,, ' 

' 

DANA HARDEN accobnt ending 3429 
Page 3 of 4 

WELLS 

FARGO 'i 

Rate Information 

Your rate niay vary a©rding to the terms of your agreement. 
ANNUAL " DALY AVERAGE PERIODS TRANSACTON TOTAL 

' 7 TYPE OF BALANCE 
INTEREST 

1 RATE 

FINANCE 

CHARGE RATE 

ONLY 

BALANCE 

FINANCE ANANCE : FINANCE 

CHARGES 1 CHARGES I CHARGES 
PURCHASES 

,CASH ADVANCES 
, ' TOTAL ' 

7,240% 

23.990% 

.01983% 

,09572% 

So.co 

So.00 

$0.00 

moo 

SO.00 

St}.005 i 

20.001 
$0.001 

Saool 

$0,001 

Important information 

$0.$883.92:WU BE DEDUCTED :FROMYOUR ACCOUNT AN0; 
CREDITED AS YOURAUTOMATIC PAYMENT ON 12/28/20- THE 
AUTOMATIC PAYMENT AMOUNTWILLjBE REDUCED BY ALL PAYMENTS 
POSTED ON OR:BEFORE THIS DATE. 

TOTAL *FINANCE CHARGE' BILLED IN 2020 : ; i : ::i $0.00 

Transaction Details 

Trans Post Reference Number Description : : i Credits Charfs 

11/15 f;1/fi# 2469216NGZXK84429 AMZN Mktp US204K0JPGAmzh.com/bin WA j i 29899
1 1/1 6 ' 1 1 #16 2413746NJO14*A@*Z WINN.bl)<!E #0012 JACKSONVILLE FL: :: 14.80 -
1106: 11/16 j 2422638NJ2LR7NXWL SAUSCLUS#8253 JACKSONVILLE FL 132,440,-
11/17 11/17 : 2443108NKROESSVYS DUNKIN #3571 * ST, JOHNS FL i ; i 29 47 -
11#19 11/19 2¢6021¢NLZXSJ«AO LOWES #02472' JACKSONVILLE PC · · 

3174-
11.21 1121 244310*NN*DYXKB2Y AMAZON.CON»504+43193 'AMZNAMZN.COM/BILL WA . 1 1.67»' 
1141 11411 2443I(*NN2E0tV7R8 AMAZON.COM+2GZGWWW:* AMZN AMZN.C>OMIBILL WA 199 -
1141>1 1/21 24*21SNN2)t7NHHQ7 AMZN Mktp US'XTOMSSV33 Amznicomebm WA : ; ' ff 5,94 :' 
1 1/21 ·:1121 246921SNN2X735F3S AMZN Mktp US®258Z022J3 Amin.coma® WA 24.99 ' 
110! 1121 2475930NRF[5HSDMBM OTC BRANDS INC 2»2280475 NE 108264 
¥12¥' 11/21 24789®NRRSHSDNBL OTC BRANDS Na 800»2250475 NE i i.04.03 
11422 11/22 :i ::244510@NP2502POWW AMAZON.COM+1LS+AS9523AMZNiAMZN.COM#BiLLWA : : 59.413 + 
1127 i 1:1127 F326500NWO0CHGDOA AUTOMATIC PAYMENT THANK YOU '/9 °2,91.5* 
12/93;':·' ::12101 2469216P02XGVKS5U COWES #009073 ; 806»483.7521 NO ; 4 2 U ' ' 4212.46 
22/01 1281 74892168)2XGVSZQV LOWES #00907 NORTH WfLKESS Ne L 8.08 ' 
,%21[>1 12g)1 746921*'02)(MYGRWS AMZN Mktp US Amzn,comil>]0 WA i @995' 

WELLS FARGO CASH BACK- CREMT ;. '; 6469 

Wells Fargo News „ ,,,
Whatjan alerts do for yourbusiness?* i
Receive timely updates :on your business credit card account via e:mail ortext. Atertsiallow:youtoset! up and reoeive: only
Um messages:thatate: important to you. Sign up: for alerts during your Weits'Fargo Business Onlin;e®:sessioh by#*ing to
your Business Elite Card account screen and selecting the Manage A[erts menu option. ' i
*61 enrbtled 'in Online banking? Enroll t6day at wel:Isfargo.com/bizfortline-banking i
J¢Avwtabmty maybeampatedbyyourmobife cemers coverage ema. yourmobge *am'erfs mess@geand dataa*# m;ay i iN¢f#¢* 

https://wel:Isfargo.com/bizfortline-banking
https://AMZNAMZN.COM/BILL
https://US204K0JPGAmzh.com/bin


to Dunkin' 
. Store#: 357!57 

230 Bartra, Market Drlve 
Saint Johns, Fl 31'259 

50181 Thank YOU 2 
---~--~--~---~~--~-----~-- --------- ~---~ 

CHK 591B 
11/H/2020 7:01 AH 

Eat In 
3 12 Donuts 29.97 

V1sa $19,97 
******'***:t:t3429 

Merchant ID: 000000517126 
lerm1na 1 ID: 00000002 
Trar Type : Sale 
Entry Hode' INSERTED 
Auth code , 011689 
V1sa Credlt 
AID: A0000000031010 
Ho Signature Reauired 
l agree to pay the above total 
iU.lOurit acco, ding: ta the card--'"" -
fssuer 
(merchant agreement if e.redlt 
voucher) 

Subtotal 129.97 
Payment $29.97 

Change Due $0.00 
----------- Check Closed -----------

11/11/2020 7:01 AK 
,f"th"tt-t:tt+.tH·OH'J**-f-H:t*OU*O$*U.0* 

Dor>Jt forget to tell us about 
today's visit! falk to us at 

Wl;!N ,DU11k inRunsO_nYau, com 
within 3 days and reoelve ! 

FREE CLASSIC DONUT 
on your next visit when you 

purchase a Mediurn_or Larger Beverage 
See restrictions on dunklndonuts.com 

Survey Code: 91801-57157-0711-1709 
H*-O#***'--'***U:+UH-O~**f:i<*it:tc:t:*U'.f 
lt:t--Jfi't*♦U'Of*******:tt°iU•ittti-#t**'** 

- Thank You, CO!le Back A,,fo, 

I 
' I 

-cc- SEG PDYDERED SUG~R 2;19 t 
CARNATION HILK PC l,79 F-

RC CARHRTIQU H (-1.J!l 0.46-f 
BLUE BOHNET BUT1ERPC 1 . l O F 

RC - BlUE _BONNET C99! --• 0,1H 
SEG VIT D 2.49 F 
ORE !DR POTOTOES 6. 99 F 

PAONE i •/U~·O!·6B48 
_ TAK - o.oo 

_ ~llio'· SA:Ul.NCE _ __ t~,30 
VT.Sa-~-C-r----E.'di i ,liltHl!IOIOlH!•F:,.'f2_9_ 

APPROVALc GODE 016443 SEQ > ~a&9l­
A!D R00000000310!0 

VISA 
CllRNGE 

TOTAL NUHDER OF l!EKS SOLD • 
11/16/20 10,60•• 12 4 &4 

H.30 
0.00 
G 

t:: :; : u.:H\:iSter~ BOnu_st: :: :: : : : 
SPend $30 or ~ore ln a sl~sle 

fr-anSltc-Hon & score- -a- ~0siaJ-~- B.0:nus 
- i:oGfQJ'l_ tD Use en '::lnur-J}~_:,rpiwchase, 

- Exclusions riP,rl~, 
-Su stor~ ftir- :efc.fHla-, 

i-tn:n: 1: 1:: :_:::3-+rt:.~ :: :: : t:: 
-
-
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:"··" ,, 
:"!,;'"'.:,' ,:,•I' ,, 

Ftn<).l Octa ii fi :k,,;, Orctier ;;:: i 1:1 ~C li.isl:Z:5o~a7.3?':JfJt~ 
~.b.9"'rf,v~J:~ 

'•

1

\ .'.'_ :_·Novembel" 2, lOlll 
'~_Pf'd.6'" num.ben 111·01832SCi*.!l7J7!!-0S. 

'""""" 
Shipped on November l.2, 2020 

n,,m.s·orcered 
·1 'of: SNOWO/'IDER In.mint SooW Fa¼! Art!fid,,,! Snow,. Also. Great for N~fdng CIOl.ld 5Nme (240 $.JfiarJS} 
~t..,.:R:l◊~illri-fl~2!:!r:J 

Co,!',,:11);m'.' S(!l<t 

•'·'Shipping.Ad If re£$~ 
Dan~ ttaroen 
lfu78 re.uqw B.LUFF,RO 
JAO:.SON'vlfil~ Fl J222s~1l.59-
Un.ltr¢ stat:es ' 

Sh.lpph1,g Speed~ 
Twc--0.:iy Sfi!pp#,g: 

Pa-Y'men.t Ne-thod; 
Vlsa J Last d_lg-lts: 3429 

Bllliri,g ir-ddress 
· Oaoa Ha.rdoo 
165-78 VEUOW BLUFF RD 
JACKSONVlliE, PL3:z226-1159 
tJnlted St~teS: 

Payment informatio11 

PrlN 
$298'9:9 

Item(s) Suptot~: S:29S,r99 
Shfpl)ing & Handling: ~o.oo 

Total before tax: $'2.98.99 
.Estlmi!!:ted ta:,,; to be collected: · $0,o,o 

Grand Totet::$29:,S.99 

,Credit Card tr~nu_a:io-n.- VlsiJ !!.ndlng in 3429; Ncwemb~r l<l, 2020; $298.99 

To view the: status. of your order, rEturn to .O~!J:lJliilll;, 

ref* 

* 42'&i-di#F#13,11 bl Il 'J 

11 1 111 / 1
Fleal Detally fer Order *111-0183250-8737808 

Frlnt thAR naae tkir vt'„F reforom, 

W< Op*e#14*ed: Nowernber 2,2020
'A' '1**466*9* Bed*ir number: 111-0183250-5737808 

i,, i ' Shipped on November 12, 2020 

*terns Ont-d 
Price 

$2984991 001 SNOWONDER *%*ant Snow Fake Aftifitia# Snow, Atio Gmet for Making Ctoud S}ime (240 Gatk:rts)Sold#: 00 0,4-1'FlaumidS 

¢*,OMM NM 

'Sh*ping Address: 
Dan* Harden 

14578 YELLOW BLUFF' RD 

JACKSONVIUE, FL 32226-1159
Unled Stated ' 

Shlpplng Speed: 
Twi>Day SippIng 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
Item(s) Subtoter: $298.,99Visa 1 Last digits: 3429 

Shipping & Handung: $O.00 

Bitling address 
Dana Harden Total before tax: *298.99 

Estimated tax to be collectedr ' $10.0016578 ¥ELLOW BLUFFRD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
Unked States Grand Totat: $298:99 

i Credit Catti transactions Visa ending in 34291 November 14, 2020; $298.99 

To wkew the status of your order, return to Order Summerv, 

ColdY,w'57 94*e t P,41*ev Net,le© 1996„2020, Arnaork//pr4 Irle: wv# /WH,ak/ 



Checkout 
CLUB MANAGER BRYAN NILAND 

· ' · ·. ( 904 ) 696 · 8842 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 

11/16/20 10:29 0968 08253 091 9091 

TISONS 

I 562712 
E 980197188 
E 725545 

678518 
E 980006050 
E 74S69 
E 980010593 
E 9801.501S8 
E 980053686 
E 980286998 
E 980299762 
E 980290751 
E 333904 
E 279457 
E 749972 
E 10681 
EI 207253 
E 707588 
E 867552 

V INST SV 
E V INST SV 

LARGE UTILI 
MM OJ F 
GREEN GRAPEF 
MM PLATE 
TRPLCHOCBRWF 
PECAN HALVEF 
MM BACON F 
MM SHARPSHRF 
PUMPKINPIE F 
PEPPCREAMERF 
CARMMACCH CF 
PUMPKINROLLF 
PRECOOKED PF 
BLUEBERRIESF 
STRAWBERRY F 
HF CCKTL LIF 
PB CRSCNTS F 
2·18CT EGGSF 
CANTALOUPE F 

LARGE UTILI 
PB CRSCNTS 

SUBTOTAL 

12.98 E 
4.98 N 
4.73 N 

16,98 E 
6,78 N 

11,78 N 
8.88 N 
7. 46 N 
5,98 N 
3.48 N 
4,48 N 
7.98 N 
6,98 N 
4.67 N 
7.68 N 
7,48 N 
6.78 N 
4.78 N 
2.58 N 

3.00·N 
2. 00 ·N 

132.44. 

TOTAL 132,44 
VISA TEND 132.44 

Visa credit **** **** **** 3429 I? 
APPROVAL# 016767 
AID A0000000031010 
AAC C95908B9C4083698 
TERMINAL# SC010044 

CHANGE DUE 0,00 

Additional savings .This Trip.: 
Sam's Instant Savings: $5.00 

Visit samsclub.com to see your 

-2-_2«>344»· »4¥419€336'33 _6#4 tkile 
Self Checkout
CLUB MANAGER BRYAN NILAND 

( 904 ) 696 - 8842 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 

11/16/20 10:29 0968 08253 091 9091 

TISONS 

I k 562712 LARGE UTILI V ¤412.%9*rE 

E 980197188 MM OJ F F i/i 4.98 N 

E 725545 GREEN lGRAPEF i 4.73 N 

678518 MM PLATE ;i t r"il¢.9 8942 

E 980006050 TRPLCHOCBRWF 6 j. 78 N 

E 74869 PECAN HALVEF ; i 11.78 N 

E 980010593 MM BACON + 142 1.88 N 

E 9801,50188 MM SHARPSHRF 7.46 N 

E 980053686 PUMPKINPIE F 5.98 N 

E ; 980286998 PEPPCREAMERFE /3.48; N 

E i 980299762 CARMMACCH CF 4 4.48 N 

E 98029;0!751 PUMPKINROLLF ; 72'98 N 

E 333904 PRECOOKED PF 6.98 N 

E 279457 BLUEBERRIESF ; 4.6V N 

E 749972 STRAWBERRY F / 7668 N 

E ;10681 HF CCKTL LIF 7 0.48 N 

E I 207253 PB CRSCNTS F 6,78iiN 

E 707588 2-18CT EGGSF 4.78 N 

E 867552 CANTALOUPE F 2.58 N 

V; INST SV LARGE UTILI "; 3.00·017 

E V INST :SV PB CRSCNTS J 2.:00-N 

SUBTOTALi, 132.:4:4 

TOTAL 132 * 44 

VISA TEND 132:i.:44 

Visa Credit **** **** **'* 3429 I 2 

APPROVAL # 016767 

AID 80000000031010 

AAC C9590889C4083698 i ,D i 
TERMINAL # SC010044 

CHANGE DUE 

Additional Savings This Trip: 
Sam' s Ins'tant Savings: $5.00 

1,113
Visit samsclub .com to see your savings , , ,,ii " , i,I" 



loMl'l Homo lff.....,_~ 
5ont:· Thumlay, -mt>er 1.9, :io.io •:n JIM 
Tin 'lfll.G1N!ll~~f.carn 
Solllocl: V<Mll,w,,'l l>un:tia.e Receipt 

Your Lowe's Receipt 
Thani<a !or sh(,ppl119 at Lc:,we·s. Use !hhl (U&t Ilka you would a paper re<:elpt !or p100f of 

· pu""'8se. mco«l keeping. "'tums aod more. 
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 

.1ll~.CU:Y..3QIIAS!i.11!'1lll:e. 
MCIS!IQNY.ll.U. .• fJ,.,.:m:IJ 

••••••••1••••1111111 
L.Fl ~2fT3500K 1CT 

Item II: 2982~ 

2@7.98 

Cfl7-1/4-IN24TSAWBLO 

l!emll:1034034 

1@5.46 

PS :za.tN TO 4$-IN RNO TENS R00 

llem#:773047 

1@4.58 

ORN ANGLI: 2XH!< PC OVER 
ZMAX 

Item#: 1944535 

.i@1.ee 

Invoice 2075 Sublotal 
Sublotol 

Total Tu 

Total 

,,,., 

Toto! # of itoma purclwlMd: 8 E>o:iooes 1, .. , -w•oooat o<d<rllom, 

Price 

S 15.96 

$548 

$4.58 

S 6.72 

$32.74 

$ 32.74 

$32.74 

50.00 

S 32.74 

~ E¢¢*041¢N#¢, Horne k*overne*t 
31***!Tht#$44 Nwnber 15,20204:32 PM 
**1?EUOINBU*FMANAGER*mgicom 
Se** ¥1*# tio,jet Purchase Rece*t 

Fl nit,i: 

Your Lowe's Receipt 

Thanks brshof®*10 at Lowe's. Use this lust#ke you woutd a *aper receipt *rproof of
purthases record keeping. retums and more. 

LOWESHOMECENTERS,LLC 
1UZER;Ir.RQUAN.08NR 
JAMARN¥tl.LE.ELUM# 

° "Ellilill 
Price 

LFL TB 2FT 3500K 1CT 
S 15.95 

Item #: 298258 

2:@ 7.98 

CFT 7*1/4414 24TSAW BLD. 
S 448 

item #: 1034034 

1:@ 5.48 

PS 25·IN TO 48*IN RNO TENS ROD 
$ 4,58 

item it 773047 

1 04,58 

ORN ANGLE 2*14* PC OVER 
ZMAX S 6,72 

Item#: 1944535 

4 0 1.68 

invoice 2075 Subtotal $32.74 

Ill.v.'ll .*- W,y-„9»59 2/' ' 4!,W . Sivr x> .e ,- .dli.«='¥*.'I 

1nvoic.i2075 Subtotal $32.74 

Sublotal $32.74 

Total Tax $0.00 

Total $32.74 

Total # of items purchased: 8
E**ides feess Gervice* and up¥*#al older ibm 



I 

'!,,, 

'flv,,11:! 0,ett:H;;. fow Order. JJ .t'13,,4:t561 :?6~4iO~!ll25 

:·. ·. !.~t:ier20,202.0 
•~:order n~mber; 1'13~'12S6.12~41C!902S 
lal:$15,66 

Fcir'et this Oi:191:.W YAW tf'CQ:rr/"-

, Shipped on November 21, 1020 

'~~-~~rad 

, · l :ot~·cainl and Wyatt sriare rne ChristmaS Spfrlt;: A Story atirwt;'Spro,1dfng Jay and J<!trtirnJ.ss, Bauer, Stacy c, 
Sl,t(:llly:~.o,m.Si'r,1(1i!&l,l._(: ' ' 

Prh:.a 
$11.&_? 

':~~~irill'III' 
1::, 
S~lpping Ad.dr8U: 
Dana Han:ttn; . , 
16578 VE~OW'.BLUFF: RD 
JAt:;'KSO~LE, FL :32'£l6-;11S9 
.Ufl)~·.S~tes-

Shfppln.11 Speed: 
Olle-.Day Shfpplng 

Shipped on,No\/ember 21, 2020 

, . !terns Onie red 

· l
0

of: TOPS Money R,eiefpt aoak, -2~Pa.ri~ C".artlon!~s, 2 5/B x ·5 ·1/$ lncttes, 50 Sher?l.'S~ White·and can.iry✓ (458"20) 
S<Jld t1r. ~.o:im-Sll,',l~ lLC-

Pil«, 
'$3,!>9 

Offl~~ -1<1-

Sf\1.p.pinr,- Addruat 
Dana. Harden , 
16578 'fELJ.O.W l¼t.UFF RD 
JACKSONVlllE,· FL .322:Z:6~1159 
United Stz!tes 

ShJpP:1111:9 ·speed: 
O~~Day SMpplng 

hyment Method: 
\fisa f Last d[glts: 3429 

Bmh,g addreu 
p;,ria,.liarden 
16S7fl. VEU.OW BWFf RO 
JACKSONVJLU::, R. 32226-ll.59 
lJriited Statet 

Cred(t Card tr•"nctlorirv 

·;i:, 

Payment fnformaitton 

Jtem(s}·SUbtot.il! '$-15 .. M 
Shl"pplng S: HoodlJng: .· $0.IJO 

Tota! before ;tal(:: .$ lS:.66 
Esttma.ted tai to be. collecte<J: SO..oo 

Gr11M:·tot11h$15~fi.6 

V/sa'E:!'ldiM In 342.9':°No:vMiber ;n, 2020:·$11.'.67 
'yi:sa endlng In 342.~: Nov.enib1fr 2i, 20::!:0T ,$3-.99 

:• I 

',i, 

1479'rr[Irrc,[" 'I, 7! T "' I' ' 1 - 1 In

l 
*ina}!Detalls for Order #113-4256126-4109025 

EdllUM/agitar vour record€. 

f*4*:.MI*1 November 20,2020
'.4990*om»,der ngmber 113-42561»4109025
4****4#a' 

, Shipped on November 2112020 

Item;s Ordered 
Price

1 4 t. dam# end Wyatt Sham the Chmtmes Spirit: A Stor¥ about lSpreading Joy and ffedness, Bauer, Say C.*46 1*: Amatmn.oom Servica Ug $11.67 

CP%k#04# NEW 

Shipping Address: 
Dana Harden 

16578 YE40W'BWFFRD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 12226-1159 
UNted'States 

Sh#,nt,Speedi 
¢1:ne*Day Shipping : : 

Shipped on,November 210 2020 

Items O,dered 
Pride

1 oft TOPS Money Receint 200%4 2-Party Carbonkess: 2 5/8 x 5 3/8 Jnches. 50 Sheets, White and Canary, (46820} ' $3·99Sdd ble Am#Zon.mm Se,41©* tic i, , 

Con¢®ew. Neer' ' ' 

Shipping Address: 
Dana Harden 

16578 YELLOW BLUFF ELD 

JACKSONVIUE, FL 32226-1159 

United States 

S!:4*tng'Speed: 
Obe·*ay Shipping 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
Visa:f Last digits< 3429 Itemts> Subtotal: 85.66 

Shippng & Haridlingi ' $O.00 
Bming addremp 
Da:na Harden Total before,tax, $15,66 
16578 *EUOW BLUFF RD Esttmated tax to be coilectedz $0.00 

JACKSONVIUE, FL 32226-1159 

Ured States Grand'rotal:$15.66 

Credft Card transactions 
Vfs@'ending jn 3429; November 21,2020: $1.1.67
v.tka ending in 3429* November 21,2020' 53.99 

Tb view the status of your order; return to Order Summ,fy, 

¢¢R¢31+MfefIR of LA t M,aev Ar¢te *1} 996*2020, Ammn,€:em, KNX. ier Il.* affiliabil* 

11 1 1 

https://Grand'rotal:$15.66
https://Am#Zon.mm


on Novem~er- 21, 2020 

Jtam$;:Of'.~ro~ 
1:of: l;ur1p,ecy ChriSl'mfl~ Pi'rieO:U'lcs Strttrg Ugh~ 6.S6H W LED Pinc Nt!l!dlt:'s. R!!d 8f!;fTies. FaH L(ql1t G.>Hfand,, fncfar:tr Oatdoo, OecrJr ror 
11!ank5gMMg Q:Jristm,w Aut1Jmn Themed P3rty 
SOit: l)y:,"'a:l.t'f r.t>e>p.(~l 

Pl'lce 
$15.99 

Cor.d4,k><,: Jl<l';W 

ShlPP~lfill' Acldre$.S:; 
, Dan.?I -tiarden 
: :l:65'78 YElJ..OW 6LUFF fl..D 
JACKSOWiu.E, Fl 3Z22G~US9 
U'nlted States-

'Shll)ptiasti'sp-.d~ 
Qne.-D;iy Shlpplng 

IO!!ms Ql'dt:;r&li 

Ship1:H!!d•On November 21, 20:Z.0 

l of: S'lioWr:inder lt1stcml: SllOw Fake. Arti({OO/ Sooiv, Also Gre,3! far Making Oourf Sfime ~ Mix .M.akes. 60 Gd/fans 0f F.::ke Sn°"' 
$<iM' by: R;o C.Cmm,;1tg fat!k£..~ ' , , , 

P'r[ce 
$9-S,95 

CPl'>d'>;Oll'I: ~,tot, 

S~lpplng- Address! 
Dana ~arder. 
16578 Yell.OW BLUFF RD 
JACKSONV1U£; FL'll2:Z6·U59 
United St3t.es 

Shipping Sp,,,ed: 
one-Day Shipping. 

Payment Mettu:id: 
Visa I Las:t <lli:,i!ts: 342:S 

aimr11,a.~dare~ 
Darw Harden 
1657.S YELLOW SLUFF RD 
jACKSONVJLLE, FL :12226•1159" 
(Jilitii=d States 

Credit Card tran&ac;tioru;: 

P'ayme.nt: informat~n 

lt~m(:i} Sx.ibt"lt...l: $115,~ 
Shipping &..Hani:;iH~: $0.00 

Tot:,! beforl!- ta:i.:: $-US,!i4 
Estimated tn,e: to be'co!l~ted; $0'.00-

Grand Tobl~$115.94 , , , 

62,944%>rn ' €gpil ?ki. <  AC< '. 1 , 
1 

Final Deta<*s for Order *113*4603614-2024201 

Order'Mated':"Ndwem*174 2020 ii,i,
Amaz;on.264, deder number: 113»4603514-2024201
Ord.*r T»!tatt $115.94 

Shipped on November 21, 2020

Item*Or¢#ed , Pr#©* 

$15.99i of: fiumper*Chriumas MneCones String Ughts; 6.56RZO LED Plne Needtes Red Berries Fan Ught Gariand„Fndoor Outdoor Dact>r fok , 
Thanksgiving Christmas Autumn Themed Party

, ,'3 ' Seid by: MeA/* Abop (21*,228hj 

64<46% Nmi 

Smp#M@ Addre#*:
d' p, i, 'i Dana Harden 

16578 YEUOW BLUFF RD 

JACKSONVILLE, FE 322261159 
United Stetes 

Shlpplng Speed 
One·Day thIppkng 

Shipped on November 21, 2020 

Items Ordered Ance 

1 of: SnoWonder Inst*nt St» Fake Artifidd Snow, Aiscr Great for Making Ctor,11 Stkne . M4* Makes 60 Gatforts of Fake Snow $99.95 
Sold 47% RIO Cornme,2 f=&2222) 

coad®en: Ne,4 

Shipping Address: 
Dana Harden ' i i ,, 

16578 YELLOW :BLUFF RD 

JACKSONV'fliEg FL'322264!159 
United::States 

SWpiting Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

payment Methed; 
Ttem(s> Subtotal: $115.94visa I Last digits: 3429 

Sh[$}ptng & Handling: $0.00 

tiwing *ad.r#%*s 
Dana Harden Total before tax: *115.94 

Esttmated tax to be co}fected:16578:YEU„OW BLUFF RO $0400 

jACKSONVILLi FL 322»1159 
United Smus Grand Total: $115.94 

Credit· Card transadon* Wse endng in 3429: November 210 2020: $115.94 

To vlaw the St*US of your order, return to Order Somm,mrv. 

00:k»€ 4 Me [ pp,*f¥ Nop Le, © j 59£-21320 Am,gzarbcomp inc or k; a#tr,*t·es 

Ii-



Details.- for Ordet #lt3~4l10S3t-14i'S:S'13 
ertor tblS l'.Ml~~ru:d.s:.. 

Shipped on November 21, 202~ 

Itemsordt\~~-', ,.:,., ·, ',·· "::· : ; , , , , , 

l- of: ·Cu-s!orri i;i,gravei:f4-"'6 a1/Kk w/WM(' l.etterlng DoQ/' ·SiJlte W;,ll Sign 1 Namec Pfate I Pr!!rs.ona.11.te~ WaH PJ'aql)C I Business 0./'.lctor Lnw Ff Tm 
Home ~e. Cclfe Shop I Up to 4 Text 1:ines l Adhesive 8¥:kerJ · 
~d bv; l~r f1¥1t"""'!J IIJ19!':~vcM"') 

'', I' 
'~itlo,,:!llev,-

, Shipping. Ad.dr_ess:~ , 
O.,,na Ha.n:len 
16578 vaLOW Sl.UFF'Rb 
JACKSON\lfw.f; Fl.. 3U26-ll5~ 
Un(te:d·States 

Ski(lplng Speech 
Econamy S'1lpplrig 

'Pa'ifflerrt Mcrthod: 
·visa l t.as.t digits; 3429 

KW!ng _address 
Dana .Harden 
16570 YELLOW Bl.UFF RD 
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226-1159 
IJ.nlted States 

Crellft .Card b'ariir;ar;;Uoc,s 

Payment information 

To 1tiis:W ttie status of your order, return to OCT/"'"" Summ&CY, 

, 1:;tem(s} Sub.(o,'ra,l: $24,99 
ShipPtng & Hanclltng: $CLOO 

Total :b<?fl)(e tax: ~4.-99 
Estimated tax to bi'!'collected: $0.0_0 

Gmr,d Total:$,2:4.99 

Fina# Details for Order #1134210531*1473803i {20"#'l.*./A'., 1 .b>y <k.f *94 3?44431J41,1,11 1.11 Prmr thig r>Roe for ve>up rpeord•:. 4 1%904»44'8>24]>lp'141 11 

f ftIM, AP,*dtiNOvember 20,2020 
f: pt.falloom,ordernumben 113*4210831,1473803 

emer'TOM**24.99 

Shipped on November 21, 2020 

Ite:ms Ordemd ''"," ' , , ' Price 

1 d: Custom Efigravdd 4*6 Bleck w/Wttlt* Lgttering Dow Suite W# Sh \ Name Mate \ Pemonatized WaH Phaque \ Bustriess Dbetor Law Rrm *24.99
Home 0/W¢e Care Slop I Up to'·4 Text Unes & Adheshte Sacked
96 bf 3,9 En,p:Ew¢ng ffelJ#F Drafl ke 

¢934¢*tU Neti 

Shipping Addre*s: 
Dana Harden 

16578 YEtLOW BLUFFRD 

JACKSONWOLE, FL 32226-1159 

Unrted' States 

Shipping Speed: 
Economy Shipping 

Payment information 

' Payment Method. 

Visa I last digits: 3429 
Irem(s> Subtotal: $24.99 

Shpprng & HandAng: $O.00 

Billing address 
Dana Harden 

Total before tax: $24.99 

16578 YELLOW SLUFF RD Est?mated tax to be' cottected: 40.00 

JACKSONVIUA FL 32226-1159 

United States Grand Total:*24.99 

Credit Card t,anetctions Visa ending in 3429: November 21,2020: $2499 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summarv. 

rd:rprt.rfor}£ 41 £09, 8 Prl,pae,# Net>,m © 1996,2020, Amerel,t?OrrU Tne, 9, Il)* affdtatell 

1 1111111111, 11 

11 '1 

https://emer'TOM**24.99


1:h1rta!.t.s few Orel.er #ii. l.lw.Oi'.l-102'56''" 13$:$630 
~:i..12U9r 'for Your rm:mds 

·i':: ;•' Qrd..- Placed! November' 20, J.Q.20 
, AffilRClftoCOm ,11,:l111r ,u1CM)t!r: lU~OOJ,0256~1lSB6)Cl 
, Orc;le Totat1 $59.4:8 

ShipPed on November 22, _2020 

Jtems0rd111~d , . , _ , , , , 
l of; Uniq:1e (.QOm .Tret/1$ 'Friezrt C.aflecdofi tattle:-,;! M.:iroc.:an Geo me.Irie Mad em DJrk Gray A.re-J Rug (5' ox s•· CJ) 
so,,.n,v: ~1111p,;,(ijr., S!<r~l(.11,S l!C 

Oif\::ut,c.,,,: :!I~ 

Shlp.pin-g Address: 
·ca~ tt!lroen 
l6578•Ya.LOW BLUFF.RD 
JAOCSONV!ll.c, FLJ:222~H·1sg ' 
Unlred Stat:es ' 

St\lppln~ ~eed. 
I St.ll'ldE!ro 'S!'llpping 

Payment M~thad: 
Vlsa f ust dlgl~; l-129 

BJU!ng· addrus 
Daria Harden 
!6S'"/8 YELLOW BLUFF RO 
JACl<SONVlll...E, f-1.. 32226*1159 
Uo!teo States 

C:redtt Cl!rd trDM8t:tictn$ 

Payment infQrmation 

!tcni(-s)·Svbtotalt · $59.48 
Shlpplng & Hend!ln9:_ ~0.00 

Total b<?fore t.i:w:: !59.46' 
Estknated tll)( to b-e ,;olte.;ted: $0.00 

corn' 

An@$ Deteits for Order #113»0010266-1358630
PrEnt thk. naae for vour recorids. 

3' '' Order Macedi November 20,2020 
, Am*on.·¢*m Arder number; 113*0010266*1358630 

'Order Totall *59*48t,ml**8*0@W¥R***044*6&**mam* 
Shipped on November 22, 2020 

Itemsordered Price 

1 of: Ur#que ti,om peets Frierie Cotle<:Son Latuce Moroccan Geomelric Modem Dark Graylkma Rug (57 0 x 8' 0} 
60*b¥. Am*en.term Seridee un 

*59AS 

¢08¢tt=few 

Shltpe#%1 Address: 
Dan@ Harden 

1657* YELLOW BLUFF RD 

}ACKSONVILLE, EL 32226*1159 
United States 

Shoplng Speed:
 Standard'Shipping 

Payment information 

Payment Methodi Item(s) Subtotal r $59.48
Viss f Last: dlglts: 3429 Shippfng:& Handling t :¢O:00 

Simng' address 
Totat before text: $59.48

Darla Harden 
Estimated tax to be cottected& 40.0016578 YELLOW BLUFF RD 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226.-1159 
Untted States Grand Totati$59.48 

Credk Card transactiont# : Visa ending,in 3429: November 22,2020: 459,48 

To view the status of your order; return to Orde.r Summary. 

9?131$HMs >f V#9 F Privf,CK Metlry € 193+2020, Am*mon.toni, 21( Or {5 40#116ateS 

1 

https://Totati$59.48


A«l.fw 

D.a11a' Hard!S'l 

+ 

15S.78 YELLOW BLUFF R'D 

JACXSOWtllE.. Fl 3222&-f159 
Ur.lted St<U-!':S 

2Shlpments 

Refund issued 

Payment M.ethod 

'/!'Ml. .,. •• 3419 

A rdunc' w;\[ .;,p_pe,ir ()f1 :,cur crigirzal p2ym.erH ;-;r>E•tiKD in 2-4 t-u~i;wi;,,\. ;;f.;;y:,. Wl<H: wiH ! 9oci 1:l\l N~fl,nil? 

SnoV'Jonder lnstsnt Sri.ow Fake !1rtif';d.i-i Snow, Alm Great forr M;.Hng Go:.iJ 5Urn~ ,. ~fo,, 
Makes 60- G.-.!1ons o.f Fak\?· 5rn:Y,i.: 

Cm:1clitfmj; ~~•e-.v I. Bt,y {t ,-i:,gah1 

Oeli,ered Nav 22, 2020 
Your pa<.k,19e w;1s de!iverrkl. It w0S.hani:ied directly to- ;1 ~~idWJL 

for,p,:n~, O~r,~rnn;s P1neConeStrf119 l1g:hL'i,, -6,.SGft lD LE:D Pine N~Mle¾ l=!l/!d. i3e.1rl~s Fali 
Uffin G-.dd,N:•J, lildocr O{J!ld0tu [';{:.;:,:ir for TI' .Jn!:s~tvir~r; Christm0:, J'u,1tumn Th,mio,:d P;ut::i 
.:;,r.,\d b·{ f-lNJf}' :;t-a,Oi:, 

~r.tu"TI ebryibte throu.gh .ii.in S 1, 202 i 

Custome.rs who bought SnoWonder Instant Snow Fake Artificial Snow, AL. 
also bought -

Order Summary 

itl;!rrt{$t Suttc:ital: 

Stiippm-9 & HJ ndlir1g: 

Total b>±forc- ta~ 
E$1;imated t.ai,:; tc t:.: 

Graqd To.t;(J(; 

~fun-d'TQtat"" 

fl'dlffld klr this return ~ 

Leo"e seller feedbac:l: 

.... 

St15.S4 
'S'}.QCI 

-ST15.S4 
SO.(IO 

S115S!4 

$9!1.~S 

!,99.95 

1 022(01& X :+: 

.Flt/faf'dex!'.dd·Leakme.ew.i.Pplt»U,--order_*detaj!$-0637'fe.UT:8€torderLD=1 13.4603514€024201 
Ordeed en:November 20* 2020 Order# 113-4603514-2024201  viewer Printinvoice 

Shi#ping Addres Payment Method Order Summary 
Dana Harden **4-* 3429 temis)Subtar,t 511554 
¥6578 YELLOW BLUFF RO 

JACKSONVFLLE FL 32226-1 159 
Shipping & Handting: 9.00 

Unhed Stares 
Total before taX: 511534 

Estimated tax to be 50.00 

collected: 

Grand Total: $115494 

Refund Talt » : S*+85 

v Tensactions 

2 Shipments 

Refund issued 

A reflp#Id wif[ epipear oft yottr ©Figfnal payrflent met.#00 {#124 busieless, dayl When w'tit f get jinv j'eft,nd? V Refid for this return $99'96 

S®v»,der Instant 546* Fake Art¢flde Stic·wy At! O Great for Mok#9 000# 5!:ime- Mix 
Leave seller feedback

Makes 2 Gallons of Fake Snow·i 

30:d- b* Rte Commerce 
Archive order ' 

39995 

Candi:tion: New 

e#ba Suy k -98*00! 

Delivered Nov 22,2020 

Yoair packa:ge Was. delivered, It was ihanded directty te a res:Fdent Ttack package 

Ft.H *rti* 0risttius FtneCones St'09 Lights. 6.56F!t 20 LED Pine Needle. Red Sam rle& Faia Return Or feplace· iternS | Ught Giaw,Mand. 1#*doar Outdoar Decor for Thanks*Bving Christmas Ai¢itt:Tin Tliemed Party: ' 
30*biKS Heety *m 

Sllare gift receipt
Return e.vgdble through kin S Y. 202114* r. 
9 06.99 

Leave sellew' feedback 

Coild#ion.- P¢» 

write a p:roduct review 

Archive ordef 

Customers who bought SnoWonder instant Snow Fake Artificial Snow0 At... Page 1 of 12 
alsobought 

tz. 1.41 
&%* *40* 



lc!M'• Home lmpoveme11t 
Sent: Monday, November 30, 2020 6:16 PM 
To: yetlowbluffmanqeri!Pcmmf .com 
51"-1; Tiianlt You far Plddnc Up Your Pun:1rme 

It Was Great to See You 
The ilem{s) beloW have been plcklld up. Thanks for shopping a! l.!Jwe's. 

Picked.Up 

Plckuft Location 
LOWE'S OF N, JACK$0NVILLE, A. 24n 
13125 CITY SQUAAE DRIVE 
JACKSONVILLE, Fl 32218 
t~l.~ 

Plcbp Item(•! 
11-lh 0bkw'II Side Table lllktl M'9Uine Rack- Oarll W.lmd 
Item#: 2886016Model #; LWF11MRGOSTOW 

Order Info 

Ordart 

Ordef'Date 

TaCal 

711980173 

11J2Y.!020 

$123,46 

Ql'f 

I 

For mol'l! lnformatloo on Wilen you'll be chal!llld. wnv oor WM pojlc;\';. 

Fnlffl: Fraim lowe*s Hofrie Imprlovement 
Sent: Monday/ Noven*er 30. 2020 6:16 PM 
To: vellowbtuffrnanageregnisnfa 

a*leet Thank You for Piing Up Your Purchase 

Lo I/S 
R Wn Great to See You 

The itef»>below have been picked up. Thanks tr' stmpkgatloaek 

Picked Up 

Pickup Location 

1.OWES OF N. ACKSONVILLE FL2472 
13125 CITY SQUARE DRIVE 

JACKSONVILLE FL 32218 

1®.1-49&49 

Pickup Remts) 

114n Oblong *10* Table wiU, MIgazine Rack. Dmk **Im*t 

Rem #: 2886016 Modal * LWF11-GOSTDW 

Order Info 

Order# 711980173 

1112 

Tot•1 $123.46 

For mom In*mationon when yoult be chamed. view oul ./ 



C!t.cf die -lzu!} 
/1Wllif.vtt { s 0-s d~r9&:f -f 

rthJ1dcd 

(tee/pf. 

0 ,, 

Order Details 
ia,JC.111 td Dfd,in I h«ttit!U 

Order Da,talls 

Store Pickup 

On:ler Loc:1t1on: 

Payment Information 

f'aymuit MttJ1gd: 

V!S.4 

-

. ,,. 
Iii 

UnH: Pric& 
511538 

SUblo~: 

!,{ON! P1Cl\up; 

T:ni:: 

ToUil: 

01Jantity Total 

1 :Srn''.33 

51'15'..\{i, 

!0 {\(> 

rn {II) 
$-116,J& 
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,c!U>d< up on lhe dellvory .u,tu,i, 

l'UI; Y<IJIC RIR"a fl!ml. 

The Basic Stuff: 

'r'owcusmmor 
ll: 

73412011 

'1lJ§50lllW Your Order#: 

The Important Stuff: 

OrderO..te; 1f/20121120 

Sllippl1111 Dato; 11121/2020 
Shipped TISONS LAHDtNG COD 
To: DANA HARDEN 

.1llm.l'.lil..1.0Y.i.Ulf.F..RQAD. 
,l,'\!;JiflQHY.l\.1£..fk~ 

~fllll!rul~\lnf,i;Rm 
Solle<! To: TISONS I.ANDING C:DO 

Tiaon'a Cdd 

~.t•H~Ak-'-'111.ff!.I 
l!!nrll!t,.F.J. 
~ 

The Fun Stuff: 

You may .Cao viow mr order onlfot hent, 

brd tt.mNat'M' 

S:${702-Z G!NGE"ReREAO HotOING COOf<;tE 
ORNAMENT 

95/2H3 RESIN SELF PZ SNOWMEN ORN 12 
PC . 

136t2868 SKATING PENGUINS ORNAMENTS 

t-4:!118 REINOEER ORNAMENT WITH PZ 
AREA 

13710002 }it)T COCOA ORNA.M!:NT Wm-t PZ 
AREA 

t391 OW PERSONAUZE-D ANGEL. ORNAMENT 

1581aea5 BUFFALO PLAJO COTTON TABLE 
Cl.01'\1 

oroe'"" llllppod U,,lt Prioo ·-13.'l.6 ,_ 1:i.1a 

2 

14.08 

t3.16 

't4J)S 

H.98 

14.iJ-8-

13.16 

fJ.17 

OrdeT Sub!o1af; $104.oJ 

Shipments: 1 
ChaJ!l'OO' $0.00 ' 

Salo• Tax: $0.00 

C.rtJficalos: 
Dl~ufWli: 

Order fotJ!t, $104L\'.ij: 

T<> 

1 

Tocheckup on thed*Ikery status. 

fra¢k ¥our:pekage here, 

The Basic Stuff. 

3, 

Your Customer 73412081 

Your Order#4 31411&&* 

The Important Stuff 

Order Date: 11/2012020 

Shipping Date: 11/21;2020 

Shipped 11SONS LANDING CDO 
To: DANA HARDEN 

10#IR.YEW.QMf,RUIERBQAD 

JACK#Qtfal.E,Flam# 

019**lumman#gic#zoment:egm 

Bmed To: TISONS LANDING CDC 

Then'* Cdd 

52*:.N#gkHHI.Gs# 

R,Inrj»*.B· 
M"#*& 

The Fun Stuff: 

You may a. *1*w vour order online·tlial 

Ordere¢ Shipped Unlt price *1*10¢11 **m# Item Name 
13.18 13.18

*7022 GINGERBREADHOLD{NG COOKIE 1 1 

ORNAMENT 

13.18 25>36852113 RESIN SELF PZ SNpWMEN OF¢N 12 2 2 

pc 

1 1 14:98 14.58
UE12889 SKAT*G PENViNS ORNAMENTS 

13064258 ReNDEER ORNAMENT WIH PZ 1 1 13-18 13.18 

AREA 

13710592 HOT COCOA ORNAMENT WrTH PZ 1 1 141 14.98 

AREA 

15810267 PERSONALMED ANGEL ORNAMENT 1 1 13,1:8 13.1 6 

1216885 BUFFALO PLA}D COn'ON TABLE 1 1 111
CLOTH 

6.17 

OMerSublotal: $104,03 

Shipment* 1 r 
Charge* 0.00 

Safes Tak SO.00 

Cefwicammi 
Distoutil#: 

Of*»ak+90.03 

40»6*- iA##4 ineh¥41,<wt which items are in which packages. and 

https://Of*�ak+90.03
https://52*:.N#gkHHI.Gs


choc.k VP on Iha. daWvory atatUl\l, 

track wur Q@ciJMI@ note 

The Basic Stuff: 

YourCIJSlom<>r 734120111 ., 
Your Order#: 7Q8ffll522 

The Important Stuff: 

11/20/2020 
Shipping Oata: 1112112020 
S~lpi,.~ TISONS LANDING CDD 
To: DANAHARDEH 

!MZl.:00.1.9.W.I\.\IF.F. .. ~9.AP. 
,J,ACK!iQ!MIJ.1,,.fJ..:fmt 
nll!!l!!llll!!Jm«.11119'-r@mn'-nf,s;!!IJI 

811!ed To: TISONS LAHOING COD 
Tu,on'e Cdd 
mf.N.J.frm.l:li!l.ffll 
~ff •. F.J. 
~ 

The Fun Stuff: 

You may also vfti'/ mur Ar ooline hete, 

-"'$11 FOOTBALL ORNAAtl,NTS 

~-7 01,SKli.T!!ALL ORNAMEITTS 

00!1Q22 GINGEliBREAO HOL!>ING COOKIE 
ORtUIMENT 

1"'11020? PERSONALIZED ANGEL ORNAM!,'IT 

Unit Prill.a S\;lbtolat 

H.66 H.00 

11.08: 'iU)ll 

2 13.18 Z!i.30 

13.18 1a,1a 
"·". ----·-----------------------------' 

13®421ll! REINC,EER ORNN,IE!llf WITH PZ 
AAEA 

1;!012689 $KP.TING PEN<:WINS ORNAMS'HS 

T~11Q6112 HOT GOCO .. ORNAMENt WITH Pit 
A~ 

t 

0,,:,,r SUblotol: Sillll.64 

~Is: 1 
Cha!llO<!: tu.OIi 

Sllloo Ttt $0.II! 

°"~" llisoounls, 
Omer Totlt '.).~i!Y.U.1o{ 

You can ¥1ffi YN ll£$klr dfll;ijl!I IJ!im. lnciudlng which items are in v,hlch packages. !lrui' 

ncillng information ij It's available. (Pawges sent to a PO 6ox, APO/FPO, and \iOml! 

To check up on the delivery statu*,

22*k,=E,28£*Me.i,ha, 

The Basic Stuff: 

Your Customer 73412081 
#; 

Yaworder#: Z***2*i22 

The important Stuff: 

Order Date: 11/20/2020 

Shipping Date: 11/21#2020 
Shipped TISONS LANDiNG CDD 

To: DANAHARDEN 

10*ZikELLM.BWEERRAP. 
JACK#Q"MLLIEL-?mi 
v,!Im•Wi##Rm#zattr@gmant,lgm 

811»d To: TISONS LANDING CDO 
Ti.on'B Cdd 

*AR#*N.Nokttill.Rd 

*Mor)*9#.1.6 
mil 

The Fun Stuff: 

You may aisoview vourorderonline here. 

*em# *elm Name Ord•red Shipped U04 Pri¢:* Subtolat 

445@111 FOOTBALL ORNAMENTS 1 1 11.98 11/58 1 
41*07 BASKETBALL ORNAMENTS 1 1 11.98 1 £98 

95/7022 GINGERSREADHOLDING COOKE 2 2 13.10 26.36 

ORNAMENT 

13@110267 PERSONAUZED ANGEL ORNAMENT 1 1 13*te 13,18 
V 

1 

1366¢298· RE,NOEER ORNAMENTWITH PZ 1 1 2118 13418 

AREA 

13812889 SKATING PENGUINS ORNAMENTS 1 1 1424 1495 

13710692 HOT COCOA ORNAMENT WITH PZ 1 1 14.86 1496 
AREA 

Order Subtetalt $10644 

Sh*nents: 1 
Chafgit $0400 

SNesT= 40'00 

Ce¢*Cal.4 
:EN--

=**To*:4*44:ki 

YoU can **UnUU#*C"d**Rhe. induding which items arein which packages. and 

tracking informa#on if irs :available*Packages s.ent t© a PO Bo< APO/FPON and some 

https://AR#*N.Nokttill.Rd


Dog Audio Video Security 
110 Cumberland Park Dr 
Suite I 06 
Saint Augustine, FL 32095 
Tel: (904) 257-4295 

Invoice Nwnber 

11299 

Customer Number 

10313-3 

Date 

1/1/2021 

Due Date 

1/1/2021 

To: Tison's Landing COD 
16529 Tisons Bluff Rd 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Remit To: Alpha Dog Audio Video Secnrity 
110 Cumberland Park Dr 

Quantity Description 

Tison's Landing CDD 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd, Jacksonville, FL 
l ,00 ADC-Access-Door-Addon x 4doors 

O!/Ol/2021-01/31/2021 
1.00 

Date 

1/1/2021 

Alarm,com Cloud Access Control 
01/01/2021-01/31/2021 

Tax 

Invoice# 

11299 

Description 

Contracted Services 

Rerum Stub Below 

Customer: Tison's Landing COD 

Due This Inv. 

Payment 
Method 

60.00 Amount Remitted LI ___L___L_j__j__j_--'----_J_J 

Suite 106 
Saint Augustine, FL 32095 

Net Due: $60.00 

Rate 

40.00 

20.00 

Amount 

60.00 

Invoice Number 
Bill Payer ID: 

Amount 

40.00 

20.00 

$ 0,00 

Balance Due 

60.00 

11299 
10313-3 

Date Remitted DD DD DD Check O CheckNumber 

Card Number 

Charge* D Name On Card 

Signature 

~===========I Exp Date I:===~ 
I Card ID I 

Alpha Dog Audio Video Security
110 Cumberland Park Dr 

Suite 106 

Saint Augustine, FL 32095 Invoice Number Date 

Tel: (904) 257-4295 11299 1/1/2021 

Customer Number Due DateAPPROVED 
10313-3 1/1/2021By Johnathan Perry at 8:12 am, Jan 05, 2021 

To: Tison's Landing CDD Remit To: Alpha Dog Audio Video Security
16529 Tisons Bluff Rd 110 Cumberland Park Dr 

Jacksonville, FL 32218 Suite 106 

Saint Augustine, FL 32095 

Net Due: $60.00 

Quantity Description Rate Amount 

Tison's Landing CDD 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd, Jacksonville, FL 
1.00 ADC-Access-Door-Addon x 4doors 40.00 40.00 

01/01/2021-01/31/2021 

1.00 Alarm.com Cloud Access Control 20.00 20.00 

01/01/2021-01/31/2021 

Tax $0.00 

Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due 

1/1/2021 11299 Contracted Services 60.00 60.00 

Return Stub Below 

Customer: Tison's Landing CDD 

Invoice Number 11299 

Bill Payer ID: 10313-3 
Due This Inv. 60.00 Amount Remitted 

Payment Check El Check Number Date Remitted 

Method 

Card Number Exp Date 

Charge* El Name On Card I Card ID 

Signature 

https://Alarm.com


Daily Record 
A Division of 

DAILY RECORD & OBSERVER, LLC 

P.O. Box 1769 

INVOICE 

Attn: Courtney Hogge 

GMS, LLC 
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 

Serial# 20-07682D PO/File# 

Notice of Meeting 

Jacksonville, FL 32201 
(904) 356-2466 

--------------

Tison's Landing Community Development District 

Case Number 

Publication Dates 12/28 -----------
County _D_u_v_a_l _______ _ 

Payment is due before the 
Proof of Publication is released. 

For your convenience, you 
may remit payment at 

jaxdailyrecord.comlsend-paymenl 

December 28, 2020 

Date 

Payment Due Upon Receipt 

$140.38 
Amount Due 

Amount Paid 

$140.38 
Payment Due 

Your notice can be found at www.jaxdailyrecord.com 

TERMS: Net 30 days. Past due amounts will be charged a finance charge of 1.5% per month. 

INVOICE 

Jacksonville Daily Record 
A Division of 

DAILY RECORD & OBSERVER, LLC 

P.O. Box 1769 

Jacksonville, FL 32201 

(904) 356-2466 

December 28,2020 

Date 

Attn: Courtney Hogge 

GMS, LLC 

475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114 

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 

Payment Due Upon Receipt 

Serial # 20-07682D 

Notice of Meeting 

PO/File# $140.38 

Amount Due 

Tison's Landing Community Development District 

Case Number 

Amount Paid 

$140.38 

Payment Due 

Publication Dates 12/28 

County Duval 

Payment is due before the 

Proof of Publication is released. 

For your convenience, you 

may remit payment at 
jaxdailyrecord. comisend-payment. 

Your notice can be found at www.jaxdailyrecord. com 

TERMS: Net 30 days. Past due amounts will be charged a finance charge of 1.5% per month. 

www.jaxdailyrecord


Proof Of Legal Notice 
(This is not a proof of publication.) 

Please read copy of this advertisement and advise us of any I 

necessary corrections beforefurtherpublications. J 

NOTICE OF MEETING 
TISO N'S LANDING 

COMJiUJNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
Koti~ is hereby given tliat. the 

B.oard of Su~rvisors (YEoardJ of 
the T"ison's Lanclin.g- Community 
DeYelopment District (~District~) 
is scheduled to hold a n"gU].l!Imeet­
ing- on Thun.day, January 7, 2021 
at 6:00 p.m. at the Yellow lHuff 
Amenity Center located ,:1.t 16529 
TLSOns· Bluff Road, Jacksonville, 
Horida. Alternativels the Meet­
ing may be conducted remotely, 
pw.-:5i=t to Zoom communica­
tions me.d.ia technology and/or by 
telephone pursuant to Exec..'Uti\le 
Orders 20-52 and 20-69 .issued 
by Governor. DeSantis, including 
a.ny tl..1:ensions or supplements 
thereof, .and pursuant to Section 
120.54(s)(b)2., Florida. Statutes, 
if such F.xC(,'lltive Orders are still 
in effect.. While it may he neces­
sary to hold the above· referenced 
meeting of the District's Board of 
Supervisors during the COVID-19 
public health emergency; the Dis­
trict fully encourages public par­
ticipation in a safe and efficient 
num'ner. Toward1:1 that end, anvone 
wishing to listen and participltte in 
the meeting and- obtain informa­
tionabouthowthcmeetingwill be 
CQnductedshouldreferto the Dis­
trict's website, :i.':::w:~.'{,:)J;;;gI.J.§.1~.d 
i.ngCDQ.eom or contact the office 
of the District :\-fanager, c/o Gov­
ernmental Management Services. 
I.LC at (904) 940-5850 ext. 403 
or etorres@gmsnf:cw to obtain'. 
access information. Members of 
the public are fi.uthcr enoourdged 
to submit comments or -questions 
at least 24 hours in advance of 

the meeting by email to tl,o_q_e_~ 
w._s_i!f'.com or br Lelepbone by 
calling· (904) .91o-5B50 ext. 403. 
During the meeting, the Board is 
expected to conside1: and discass 
various proposals, staff reports., 
lllld anv other bt~SS wbii:h mav 
Jawfu.Il~· and properly come befo00 
the Boa.rd. Th.ii; Notice is giveD. in 
accordam.-e 'l\'.i.th the requirements 
of Sections 189.417 and 120.5'J.(5) 
(b)2, F1orida Statutes. 

The meeting is open to the. pub­
lic and will be (,'Ondut..-ted in accor­
dance \\ith the provisions ofFior­
ida Law for CoWJJtunity Develop­
ment Districts. The meeting may 
be continued to a date, time, and 
place to be speci:fi_ed on the record 
at the meeting. An electronic copy 
of the agenda for this meeting 
may: be obtained by visiting the 
District's website at W\~w.Tison.­
sLan<lingCDD.cam. Any person 
requiring special accommodations 
to attend this meeting he cause of a 
disability or physical impairment 
or wha ma\l need a_~sfatance to 
attend the Illeet.ing tdephoni~lly 
should contact the District Office 
at (9M) 9-40--5850 ext. 403 at 
least five calendar days prior ta 
the meeting. 

Each person who decides. to 
appeal any action taken at these 
meetings is advised that person 
will need a record Of the proceed­
ings 1m.d that accordingly, the per~ 
son may need to ensure that aver­
batim record of the procee<linp; 
is made, including the testimony 
and evidence. upon which ~-uch 
appeal is to be based. 

Ern~To~ 
Disttkt Manager 

Dec. 28 00 (20-07682D) 

Preliminary Proof Of Legal Notice Please read copy of this advertisement and advise us of any 

(This is not aproof of publication.) necessary corrections before further publications. 

NOnCE OF MEETING 

TISON'S LANDING 

COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Notice is hereby given that the 
Board of Supervisors ('BoardD of 
the :rison's Landing Community 
Development District (Disttict") 
isscheduledtoholdaregularmeet-
ing on Thursday, January 7, 2O21 
at 6.00 p.m. at the Yellow Bluff 
Amenity Center located at 16529 
Tisons Bluff Road, Jacksonville, 
Florida. Alternatively, the.Meet-
ing may be conducted remotely, 
pursuant to Zoom communica-
tions media technology and/or by 
telephone pursuant to Executive 
Orders 20-52 a;nd 20-69 issued 

by Governor DeSantis, including 

any extensions or supplements 
thereof, and pursuant to Section 
120.54(5)(b)2., Florida Statutes, 
if such. Executive Orders are still 
in effect. While it· may be neces-
sazy to hold the above referended 

meeting of the District's Board of 
Supervisors during the COVID-19 
public health·emergene·the Dis-
trict fully -encourages public par-
ticipation in a safe and efficient 
manner. Towards thatend, anyone 

wishingto listen and participatein 
the meeting and, obtain inibrma-
tionabouthowthemeetingwillbe 
conducted should referto the Dis-

trict's website, 935.11.%9.R*.UUH1 
ingCDD.com or contact the office 

of the District Manager, c/o Gov-
ernmental.Management Services, 
LLC at (904) 940-5850 ext. 403 
or eforres(Elmsnt'.com' to obtaiIY 

access informalion. Members of 

the public are. further encouraged 
to submit comments or ques·tions 
at least 24 hours in advance of 

the meeting by email to glomti@ 
gmsnt.com or by telephone by 
calling (904) 9404850 ext. 403. 
During the meeting, the Board is 
expected to consider and discuss 

various proposalt, staff reports, 
'and anv other business which may 

lawfully :md properly come before 
the Board. This Notice is given in 
accordance with the requirements 
of Sections 189.417 and 120.54(S) 
(b)2, Florida: Statutes. 

The meeting is open to the pub-
lic and will be conducted in aceor-

dance with the provisions offlor-
ida Law for Community Develop-
ment Districts. The meeting may 
be continued to a date, time, and 

place to be specified on the record 

at the meeting. An electronideopy 
of the agenda for tlis meeting 
may be obtained by visiting the 
District's website at www.Tison-

sLandingCDD.com. Any person 
requiring special accommodations 
to attend this meeting because ofa 
disability or physical impairment 
or who may need assistance to 
attend the meeting telephonically 
should contact the District OfRee 

at (904) 940-5850 ext. 403 at 
.least live calendar days prior to 
the meeting. 

Each person who decides to 
appeal any action taken at these 
meetings is advised that person 
will need a record of the proceed-
ings and that accordingbs the per-
son may need to ensure that a ver-
batim record of the proceedings 
is made, including the testimony 
and evidence upon whicht truch 
appeal is to be based-

Ernesto Torres 

District Manager 
Dec. 28 00(20-07682D) 

https://sLandingCDD.com
www.Tison
https://gmsnt.com
https://eforres(Elmsnt'.com
https://ingCDD.com


Sales Unlimited, Inc. 
www.lampsalesunlimited.com 

REMIT TO: Jacksonville 
P.O. Box 1~06 45ao St. Augustine Road 
Jacksonville, Fl 32.247 Jacksonvllle, FL 32207 
Toll Free (BOO) 352-£954 Phone (904) 737-9292 

Fax(904)737-4333 

Custorner ID: TTS100 

Orlando 
1271 La Quinta Drive Unit# 13 
Orlando, FL 32609 
Phone (407) 859-1515 
Fax (407) 859-2423 

Invoice 
invoice Number: 20868-0 
Sales Order Number: 210501 

· Bill To: Tison's Landing COD 
16529 Tisons Bluff Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32216 

Ship To: Tison's Landing COD 
16529 Tisons Bluff Road 
Jacksonville, FL 3221 B 

trwo1ced D,;ite Order Date ' j Phone Number Ship V1p 

APPROVED 

5000K 12/CS HAS 
1A5 

,, · .: .l:i::. ,, _·; .,.:•:·':' 
By Johnathan Perry at 8:17 am, Jan; ~5, 20ii. 

, ' ·,, ,,,·,.I 

Thank You 

Terms 

Net30 

S1..i'b-total: 465.00 

Misc. Charge; 0.00 
Sa!es Tax: 0.00 
freight Charge: 0.00 
tovoice total: 465.00 

m 

Lamp Sales Unlimited, Inc. Invoice 
www. lampsalesuntimited.com 

208680Invoice Number:REMIT TO: Jacksonville Orlando 

P.O. Box 40§06 4580 St. Augustine Road 1271 La Quinta Drive UnFt# 13 Sales Order Number: 210501 
Jacksonville:. FL:32247 Jacksonville. FL 32207 Orlando, FL 32809 

TeiI Free BOO) 352*8954 Phone (904) 737-9292 Phone (407) 8594515 
Fax (904) 737-4333 Fax,(407) 859-2423 

Customer ID: T13100 

BilliTo:' ; Tisonfs Landing CDD iShip To: Tison's Landing, CDD 
16529 Tisons Bluff Road16529 Tisons Bluff Road 

Jacksonville, Fl, 32218 Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Te#is, 14*816*ci 6ai; lemt*!4151,11mt,„11„t juii=,vu:FAM,an,Hwwmsrummmfijfshfp vi-"'""'""''--N-t0--------Our Truck I1-2391892„ __11/30/20_- [ _--(999707.8313
feurchase Order Numbek©tift)*d@b«®% J :lif (-: : :: i :: : OrderiNuTber: 

' Hope i ; Edis Omerovic ziuou'IJONATHAN 
932/ 29.11 

12 :' 12 H{045EX39-850-BYP-PT 45W LED CORN;COB MVOL] Muls 

5000K 12/CS RAB 

1A5 

1 1 1 1111111 11 1 -11111411 111 
APPROVED 

111 1 1111111/5/, 'I|"I 
By Johnathan Perry at 8:17 am, Jan 05,2021 

Unit Price kilthtt:Amount 

38.75 465,00 

Subtotair 465.00 

Misc. Charge: 0.00 
Sales Tax 0100 

Freight Charge: 0,00 
465.00Invoice total: 

Thank You 

k 

l 

https://lampsalesuntimited.com


REPUBLIC 
~~ SERVICES 

8619 Western Way 
Jacksonville FL 32256-036060 

Account Number 
Invoice Number 

3-0687-0002027 
0687-001106703 

fl-~J 
~ 

Customer Service (904) 731-2456 
RepublicServices.com/Support 

Important Information 

Invoice Date 

Previous Balance 
Payments/Adjustments 
Current Invoice Charges 

December 16, 2020 

$340.19 
-$340.19 
$343.08 

It's easy to go paperless! Sign up for Paperless Billing at 
RepublicServices.com and enjoy the convenience of 
managing your account anytime, anywhere, on any 
device. 

Auto payment 
$343.08 

Payment Due Date 
January 05, 2021 

PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS 
Description 
Payment-Thank You 12/07 

CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES 

Reference 
5555555 

Description Reference Quantity 
Tison's Landing Amenity Center 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd PO 9687025-50 
Jacksonville, FL Contract: 9687025 (CSO) 
1 Waste Container 4 Cu Yd, 1 Lift Per Week 
Waste/Recycling Overage 12/09 1.0000 
Pickup Service 01/01-01/31 
Container Refresh 01/01-01/31 1.0000 

Total Fuel/Environmental Recovery Fee 

Total Franchise - Local 

CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES, AutoPaymentdue on January 05, 2021 

1 l. 
8!5tmple·acc6unt access at your fingertips. 

Download the Republic Services app or visi, 
RepublicServices.corn rnday. 

Unit Price 

$79.90 
$138.78 

$9.00 

Amount 
-$340.19 

Amount 

$79.90 
$138.78 

$9.00 

$65.56 

$49.84 

$343.08 

~RJ? REPUBLIC" 
~'Jg! SERVICES 

Autopayment $343.08 
Do not Pay Payment Due Date January 05, 2021 

8619 Western Way 
Jacksonville FL 32256..036060 

-"-------------~~--* Thank You For Your Automatic Payment* Account Number 3-0687 -0002027 
=.;__:_====-------'-.::..:.C:..:.....:.....c=::.:.. 
Invoice Number 0687-001106703 

Return Service Requested 

llll1 111 l11 1111l1ll1h1111 111 1l•l11 1•1•• 111 1111111 1l1ll,ll1111l11 
CDDOFFICES 

~ Tl SON'S LANDING-EMMA DOBRIE 
: : 5385 N NOB HILL RD 
g ~ SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 

Make Checks Payable To: 

11 I I I I I I I I I I I• I I I I I 11 ll 1111 111 11• II 11 111 111 •1111 11• 111l 1111 II 1l 11 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #687 
PO BOX 9001099 
LOUISVILLE KY 40290-1099 

30687000202700000011067030000343080000343087 

* REPUBLIC~, 8619 Western Way Account Number 3-0687-0002027 
SERVICES 

Jacksonville FL 32256-036060 Invoice Number 0687-001106703 

Invoice Date December 16; 2020Customer Service (904) 731-2456 
Previous Balance $340.19RepublicServices.com/Support 
Payments/Adjustments -$340.19 

Important Information Current Invoice Charges $343.08 

It's easy to go paperless! Sign up for Paperless Billing at 
RepublicServices.com and enjoy the convenience of Autopayment Payment Due Date
managing your account anytime, anywhere, on any 
device. $343.08 January 05, 2021 

PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS 

Description Reference Amount 

Payment - Thank You 12/07 5555555 -$340.19 

CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES 

Description Reference Quantity Unit Price Amount 

Tison's Landing Amenity Center 16529 Tisons Bluff Rd PO 9687025-50 

Jacksonville, FL Contract: 9687025 (C50) 
1 Waste Container 4 Cu Yd, 1 Lift Per Week 

Waste/Recycling Overage 12/09 1.0000 $79.90 $79.90 

Pickup Service 01/01-01/31 $138.78 $138.78 

Container Refresh 01/01-01/31 1.0000 $9.00 $9.00 

Total Fuel/Environmental Recovery Fee $65.56 

Total Franchise - Local $49.84 

CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES, AutoPaymentdue on January 05, 2021 $343.08 

. 

=tlic..1 W :Cal 

[*0 2 3 2020 

It 
; -5*aM*A0:;28!Q!5stem*Be05Mfex·«ev:k9trnpitaccount access at your fingertips. FITI

i.=.==r 

Download the Republic Servjces app or visit 
1 '-, r ' 

Repub]icServices.com today. 

D

 74 REPUBLIC Autopayment $343.084* SERMCES 
Do not Pay Payment Due Date January 05, 2021 

8619 Western Way Account Number 3-0687-0002027* Thank You For YourAutomatic Payment * 

Jacksonville FL 32256-036060 
Invoice Number 0687-001106703 

Return Service Requested 

Make Checks Payable To:
„4phl",lillillilill„"11'll:illillillilillillill"'144Pdq 

CDD OFFICES 

I1I'Illllllllilllllt'lll,Iill,IllllllilllllllliIllllllllII'llllllE TISON's LANDING-EMMADOBRIE 
9 2 5385 N NOB HILL RD 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #687§ 2 SUNRISE FL 33351-4761 
PO BOX 9001099 

LOUISVILLE KY 40290-1099 

30687000202700000011067030000343080000343087 

https://Repub]icServices.com
https://RepublicServices.com
https://RepublicServices.com/Support


-

., 
cc 

UNDERSTANDING YOUR BILL 
Visit RepublicServices.com/MyBill 

Check Processing 
When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us to use information from your check to 
make a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account. When we make an electronic transfer, 
funds may be \\oithdrawn from your account the same day we receive your payment or check and 
you will not receive your check back from your financial institution. 

Cancellation & Payment Policy 
Unless prohibited by applicable law, regulation, or franchise or other agreement: (1) we reserve the 
right to require that payment for services be made only by check, credit card or money order; and 
(2) if service is canceled during a billing cycle, you will remain responsible for all charges, fees and 
taxes through the end of the billing cycle. You will not be entitled to proration of billing or a refund 
for the period between the notice of termination and the end of the current billing cycle. 

Understanding Our Rates, Charges and Fees 
If you are receiving service from Republic Services without a written contract, please visit- -
RepublicServices.com/Fees to review the financial terms and conditions relating to your service. If 
you are receiving service from Republic Services pursuant to a written contract, but have questions 
relating to any charges or fees, RepublicServices.com/Fees provides a detailed description of 
Republic Services' most common charges and fees. If you do not have access to a computer, you 
may request that a copy be mailed to you by calling Customer Service at the number on .the front of 
this invoice. 

Please fill out the form below if your billing address has changed and return this portion of your 
statement to us using the envelope enclosed. Thank you! 

BILLING ADDRESS CHANGE 
-· 
Address 

-----·----
City state Zip Code 

------ -
Phone Alternate Phone 

UNDERSTANDING YOUR BILL

Visit RepublicServices.com/MvBill

Check Processing
When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us to use information from your check to
make a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account. When we make an electronic transfer,
funds may be withdrawn from your account the same day we receive your payment or check and
you will not receive your check back from your financial institution.

Cancellation & Payment Policy
Unless prohibited by applicable law, regulation, or franchise or other agreement: (1) we reserve the
right to require that payment for services be made only by check, credit card or money order; and
(2) if service is canceled during a billing cycle, you will remain responsible for all charges, fees and
taxes through the end of the billing cycle. You will not be entitled to proration of billing or a refund
forthe period between the notice of termination and the end of the current billing cycle.

Understanding Our Rates, Charges and Fees
If you are_receiving service from _Republic Services without a written contract, please visit-- -
RepublicServices.com/Fees to review the financial terms and conditions relating to your service. If
you are receiving service from Republic Services pursuant to a written contract, but have questions
relating to any charges or fees, RepublicServices.com/Fees provides a detailed description of
Republic Services' most common charges and fees. If you do not have access to a computer, you
may request that a copy be mailed to you by calling Customer Service at the number on,the front of
this invoice.

Please fill out the form below if your billing address has changed and return this portion of your
statement to us using the envelope enclosed. Thank you!

BILLING ADDRESS CHANGE

Address

City State Zip Code

Phone Alternate Phone

CRPBLIC 1 8422 7002 127 07 20201217 PG 1 OF 1

RM-3159

5289978

00013093

38189403.2

0-1



The Lake Doctors, Inc 
Aquatic Mana~ement Services ai, 

3543 State Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708 
PH: 800-666-5253 

Bill To 

TISONS LANDING COMMU1'TJY DVLP 
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES 
475 ,VEST TOWN PLACE 
SUITE 114 
ST AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32092 

Purchase Order Number 

Item 

Monthly Water Management Service 

APPROVED 

Terms 

NET 10 DAYS 

Description 

INVOICE 
Invoice# 552467 

Account# 724857 

Invoice Date 1/1/2021 

Due Date 1/11/2021 

Rep MAS 

Invoice Questions: 
Lakes@lakedoctors.com 

Payment Questions: 
Payments@lakedoctors.com 

Invoice Date Reflects Month of 
Service Provided 

Amount 

795.00 

By Johnathan Perry at 8:08 am, Jan 04; 2oz'i ",,. ,, 

Customer Total Balance $795.oo 

Please confirm your bank bill payer amount matches your invoice amount if you use a bank bill 
a er sen·ice. Thank you! 

To help ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, please include your account number and inYoice number on your check and always 
include your remittance stub with your payment. 

Please visit www.lakedoctors.com for your local office contact information. 

PLEASE DETACH & RETUR'I TIIIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

Bill To 

TISONS LANDING COMMUNITY DVLP 
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES 
4 75 WEST TOWN PLACE 
SUITE 114 
ST AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32092 

For address and contact updates, please email us at 
Frontdesk(!l}lakedoctors.com. 

The Lake Doctors, Inc. 
3543 State Road 419 

Winter Springs, FL 32708 

DC®Cl 

Amount Enclosed Invoice# 552467 

Account# 724857 

Date 1/1/2021 

Go Green! Contact us at Payments@lakcdoctors.com to 
have your invoices emailed. 

IF PAYTh'G BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW 
Mastercard Visa __ American Express 

Card# _______________ _ 
Card Verification# __________ _ 
Exp. Date# _____________ _ 
Print Name ______________ _ 
Billing Address: __ Check box if same as above 

Signature ______________ _ 

INVOICE 

Invoice # 552467 

<The Lake Doctors, Inc.
' Aquatic Management Services ® Account # 724857 

Invoice Date 1/12021
3543 State Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708 

PH: 800-666-5253 
Due Date 1/11/2021 

Bill To Rep MAS 

TISONS LANDING COMMUNITY DVLP 

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES 
Invoice Questions:

475 WEST TOWN PLACE 

SUITE 114 Lakes@lakedoctors.com 

Payment Questions:ST AUGUSTINE. FLORIDA 32092 

Payments@lakedoctors.com 

Purchase Order Number Terms 
Invoice Date Reflects Month of 

Service ProvidedNET 10 DAYS 

Item Description Amount

 Monthly Water Management Service 

APPROVED 

By Johnathan Perry at 8:08 am, Jan 04,2021 

Customer Total Balance $795.00 

To help ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, please include your account number and invoice number on your check and always 
include your remittance stub with your payment. 

Please visit www.lakedoctors.com for your local office contact information. 

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT 

Bill To Amount Enclosed Invoice # 552467 

TISONS LANDING COMMUNITY DVLP Account # 724857 

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES 

475 WEST TOWN PLACE Date 1/1/2021 

SUITE 114 

ST AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32092 Go Green! Contact us at Payments@lakedoctors.com to 

have your invoices emailed. 

IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOWFor address and contact updates, please email us at 
Mastercard Visa American Express

Frontdesk@lakedoctors.com. Card # 

Card Verification # 

The Lake Doctors, Inc. 
Exp. Date # 

3543 State Road 419 Print Name 

Billing Address: Check box if same as aboveWinter Springs, FL 32708 

Signature 

795.00 

mailto:Frontdesk@lakedoctors.com
www.lakedoctors.com
mailto:Payments@lakedoctors.com
mailto:Lakes@lakedoctors.com


The Willow Sisters 
Invoice No: 1 

Date: 12/17/2020 

Due Date: 2/13/2020 

Description 

Perfonnance on Saturday, 2/13/2020, 5pm-8pm 

Yellow Bluff Landing Amenity Center 

16529 Tisons Bluff Road 

Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Amount/Balance Due $400.00 

Invoice payable upon receipt 

Please make checks payable to Brittany Rogers 

Mailing address: 

13020 Medford Lane 

Jacksonville, FL 32225 

Thank You! 

INVOICE

The Willow Sisters 

Invoice No: 1 

Date: 12/17/2020 

Due Date: 2/13/2020 

Description 

Performance on Saturday, 2/13/2020, 5pm-8pm 

Yellow Bluff Landing Amenity Center 

16529 Tisons Bluff Road 

Jacksonville, FL 32218 

Amount/Balance Due $400.00 

Invoice payable upon receipt 

Please make checks payable to Brittany Rogers 

Mailing address: 

13020 Medford Lane 

Jacksonville, FL 32225 

Thank You! 



Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Su~e 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Tison's Landing COD 
c/o GMS, LLC 
4 75 WestTown Place, Suite 114 
St Augustine FL 32092 

Amenity Manager 
Pool maintenance 
Pool chemicals 
Field management and administration 
Janitorial maintenance 
Janitorial supplies 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

378067 
1/1/2021 

Monthly Fees 

7,506.75 
1,961.67 

714.00 
2,217.67 
2,016.67 

262.50 

Total 

7,506.75 
1,961.67 

714.00 
2,217.67 
2,016.67 

262.50 

$14,679.26 

JT

vesth Invoice 

Invoice # 378067 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 

Date 1/1/2021 

Suite 250 Terms 

Jacksonville FL 32202 

Due Date 

Memo Monthly Fees 

Bill TO 

Tison's Landing CDD 
c/o GMS, LLC 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

St. Augustine FL 32092 

34_:*184%4'Ing,11.,1 

Amenity Manager 1 7,506.75 7,506.75 

Pool maintenance 1 1,961.67 : 1,961.67 

Pool chemicals 1 714.00 714.00 

Field management and administration 1 2,217.67 2,217.67 

Janitorial maintenance 1 2,016.67 2,016.67 

Janitorial supplies 1 262.50 262.50 

Total $14,679.26 

https://14,679.26
https://2,016.67
https://2,016.67
https://2,217.67
https://2,217.67
https://1,961.67
https://1,961.67
https://7,506.75
https://7,506.75


Pro, Inc. 
1339 Kavie Ct. 
Green Cove Springs, Fl 32043 
904-735-2503 

Tysons Landing 
Yellow Bluff Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32226 

Integrated Pest Management 

Integrated Pest Management 

INVOICE 

Service Address 

Tysons Landing 
Yellow Bluff Road 
Jacksonville FL32226 

Commercial Pest Control services using 1PM practices to provide an 
effective but safe barrier, 

Exterior 

Sweeping webs and wasps nests 

Spraying residual products around entry points and perimter 

Treating harborage areas with baits 

Terms 
Thank you for letting us service your property. Please login to your online customer 
portal to see your full service report. 

Notes 
Please water in tomorrow am if no rain 

Want your next service for free? Simply tell your friends and family and when they 
sign up your next service will be on the house! 

AornwPr-o ,.,. 
' J.,,rmltu ~ Lawn, • Mr:iiou:r;ulitn • Pfalr. 

904-449-1299 

Tison's Landing COO 

Account# 32360 
Invoice# 1100155983 
Invoice Date 01/04/2021 

$150,00 1 $150,00 

Subtotal $150.00 

Total $150.00 

Amount Paid $0.00 

Amount Due $150.00 

Past Balance $250,00 

BalartCe ·Due '' , $400,00" :·1 
1~·,' 

APPROVED •· .. ·· . ·. ·. . :;t 
'. 1:;·:;111111;,;" 

TJ Marroletti JE164857 

By Johnathan Perry at 9:26 am, Jan 06, 121>21 
' ' I ·I I, 

Agrow Agrow Pro, Inc. 

1339 Kavie Ct. 

Green Cove Springs, Fl 32043 

INVOICE 

rlurn**b:M ·s limwrn m Mts:*mgoj#tjAa, 1, Wimmt 
904-735-2503 

904-449-1299 

Tysons Landing Service Address Tison's Landing CDD 
Yellow Bluff Road 

Tysons Landing 
Account # 32360Jacksonville, FL 32226 Yellow Bluff Road 
Invoice # 1100155983 

Jacksonville FL 32226 Invoice Date 01/04/2021 

Invoice Total ' $150.00 ' 
--1--m- '#'*-W),- W,-VW-------W-fffU- ----',--W--7-W-mff-'#w--40 «4'84',4.4.3451Pi»2'44,/,45'N/*5*«/Mive'im„dim«4€*,N *AN.'1'*,"40»» a/84#45 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
COST QTY PRICE 

Integrated Pest Management 

Integrated Pest Management $150.00 1 $150.00 

Commercial Pest Control services using [PM practices to provide an 
effective but safe barrier. 

Exterior 

Sweeping webs and wasps nests 

Spraying residual products around entry points and perimter 

Treating harborage areas with baits 

Terrns 
Subtotal $150.00 

Thank you for letting us service your property. Please login to your online customer 
Tota 1 $150.00portal to see your full service report. 
Amount Paid $0.00 

Notes Amount Due $150.00 

Please water in tomorrow am if no rain 
Past Balance $250.00 

Want your next service for free? Simply tell yourfriends and family and when they Balance'Due $400.00 

sign up your next service will be on the house' 

TJ Marroletti JE164857APPROVED ' 
By Johnathan Perry at 9:26 am, Jan 064021 

31 511 *61<>b 



Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 
nson's Landing COD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 
' .,. ,_,,._ . ., '_·,·. 

Management Fees - January 2021 
lnforma\ionTectinolpgy- January 2021, 
Dissemination Agent Services - January 2021 
Office Supplies ·· · · ' 
Copies 
Telephone 

Hours/Qty 

Total 

Invoice 

Invoice#: 409 
Invoice Date: 111121 

Due Date: 1/1/21 

Case: 
P.O. Number: 

i 

Rate. 

4,166.67 
83.33 ;. 
83.33' 
15.00 i 

80.85 
44.~ 

Amount 

4,166.67 
83.33 
83.33 
15.00 
80.85 
44.56 

$4,473.74 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $4,473.74 

Governmental Management Services, LLC Invoice
1001 Bradford Way 

Kingston, TN 37763 

Invoice #: 409 

Invoice Date: 1/1/21 

Due Date: 1/1/21 

Case:Bill To: 

P.O. Number: 
Tison's Landing CDD 
475 West Town Place 

Suite 114 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount 

Management Fees - January 2021 4,166.67 4,166.67 

Information Technology - January 2021 ' 83.33 83.33 

Dissemination Agent Services - January 2021 83.33 83.33 

Office Supplies ' I il 15.00 15.00 

Copies 80.85 80.85 

Telephone 44.56 44.56 

Total $4,473.74 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $4,473.74 

https://4,166.67
https://4,166.67


Lawn Services 

PO Box 551203 
Jacksoville, FL 32255 

Bill To Ship To 

Tison's Landing COD 
cJo Government Management Services 
Attn: Johnathan Perry 
16529 Tison's BlulTRoad 
Jacksonville, FL 32218 

P.O. Number Terms 

Quantity 

Net30 

Item Code 

1 Irrigation Repair 

1 Irrigation Repair 

1 Mo'.'ring 

Rep Ship Via 

12/18/2020 

Description 

12/18/2020. Fix [rrigation 2" Line at Front Entrance near 
irrigation well. 7 hrs labor. Parts: 2-2" Slipfix, 2-2" couplers, 
4-1" slipfix, 4-1" couplers, 2-2" 90 degree elbo\vs, 2-1" elbows, 
glue. Work Description: Dig to locate issue, excavate site, 
determine parts needed. Filled hole. Procured parts, excavated 
site, cut out bad pipe, installed new slipfix/elbows, glued, filled 
hole, tested. Tnslalled water hammer block. 
12/10/2020 Replaced three irrigation heads on the athletic 
field. Adjusted nozzles, tested. 
"Catch-up" billing for October and November, 2020 monthly 
service. This is the difference between the old monthly rate ( $ 
3950) and the new fiscal year monthly rate($ 4019.66). Tbis 
additional increment of$ 141.66 per month was not invoiced on 
the October and November invoices. This correction addresses 
that: $141.66x2months=$283.32 

F.O.B. 

Date 

12/27/2020 

Price Each 

487.00 

85.00 

283.32 

APPROVED ' • ,)i:,f 
By Johnathan Perry at 9:24 am, Jan 06,;'202 

' ''' ' ;,·I'':' 'i;: 

It's been a pleasure working with you! 

Total 

Invoice 
Invoice# 

7382 

Project 

Amount 

487.00 

85.00 

283.32 

$855.32 

InvoiceLawnBoy Lawn Services 

PO Box 551203 
Date Invoice # 

Jacksoville, FL 32255 
12/27/2020 7382 

Bill To Ship To 

Tison's Landing CDD 

c/o Government Management Services 

Attn: Johnathan Perry 

16529 Tison's BluffRoad 

Jacksonville, FL 32218 

P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Project 

Net 30 12/18/2020 

Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount 

1 Irrigation Repair 12/18/2020. Fix Irrigation 2" Line at Front Entrance near 487.00 487.00 

irrigation well. 7 hrs labor. Parts: 2-2" Slipfix, 2-2" couplers, 
4-1" slipfix, 4-1" couplers, 2-2" 90 degree elbows, 2-1" elbows, 
glue. Work Description: Dig to locate issue, excavate site, 
determine parts needed. Filled hole. Procured parts, excavated 

site, cut out bad pipe, installed new slipfix/elbows, glued, filled 
hole, tested. Installed water hammer block. 

1 Irrigation Repair 12/10/2020 Replaced three irrigation heads on the athletic 85.00 85.00 

field. Adjusted nozzles, tested. 
1 Mowing "Catch-up" billing for October and November, 2020 monthly 283.32 283.32 

service. This is the difference between the old monthly rate ( $ 

3950) and the new fiscal year monthly rate ($ 4019.66). This 

additional increment of $ 141.66 per month was not invoiced on 
the October and November invoices. This correction addresses 

that: $ 141.66 x 2 months = $ 283.32 

APPROVED 

By Johnathan Perry at 9:24 am, Jan 06, 2021 
111 111 1 + 

Ifs been a pleasure working with you! 

Total $855.32 



~~;.FLJ.:9J 

Bill To 

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC 
TISON'S LANDJ)IG CDD 
475 WESTTOWN PLACE, SCITE 114 
WORLD GOLF VILLAGE 
ST, ACGUSTINE, FL 32092 

Quantity Description 

P.O. No. 

MONTHLY HOSTING & MAINTENANCE FEE - TISO"!'S LANDING CDD 

Terms 

Rate 

Total 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

1/1/2021 2605 

Project 

Amount 

150.00 150.00 

$150.00 

Invoice 

Unicom 
Web Development 

Date Invoice # 
POBITE 1®,11320

1/1/2021 2605 

Bill To 

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC 

TISON'S LANDING CDD 

475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE 114 

WORLD GOLF VILLAGE 

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

P.O. No. Terms Project 

Quantity Description 

MONTHLY HOSTING & MAINTENANCE FEE - TISON'S LANDING CDD 

Rate 

150.00 

Amount 

150.00 

Total $150.00 



BUSINESS 
Account Number 

8495 7 4 120 0906133 

Billing Date 

Dec 25, 2020 

Services From 

Jan 04, 2021 to Feb 03, 2021 

Page 

1 of 4 

Hello, 
Thanks for choosing Comcast Business. 

Your bill at a glance 
For 16529 TISON'S BLUFF RD, JACKSONVILLE, FL, 32218-0000 

:·1, ', ,, 

' Previous. balance 

E,FT Paym~t , th~hkyqu 

Credits 

, 

1 

BalancE1 forward 
1i, ' ',' 

·1:· 
;,',: ;'•;,I.,·. , 

Regular mqptH!Y charges. 
1, ,·, . I,,:'.,, , , ' 

Taxes, fees and.o¢ier charges 
' ·.:' ,·, 

New !)harges . 

bec17 

Page3 

Page3 

Page3 

$455,85 

-$455.85 

-$9.02 

-$9.02 

$447.25 

$3.40 

$450.65 

Amount due $441.63 

O Thanks for paying by Automatic Payment 

Your electronic payment of $441.63 will be applied on Jan 16, 
2021. 

Need help? 
Visit business.comcast.com/help or see page 2 for other ways 
to contact us. 

Detach the bottom portion of this bill and enclose wrth your payment 

Do not indude correspondence with payment 

COMCAST 
BUSINESS 
141 NW16THST 
POMPANO BEACH FL 33060-5250 

TISON'S LANDING 
C/O CDD OFFICES 
5385 N NOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

849574120090613300441634 

+-- Your bill explained 

• This bill includes a courtesy adjustment. This represents 
money that is being refunded to Comcast Business 
from regional sports networks due to the unique 
circumstances of the COVID-19 pandemic. Go to 
business.comcast.com/response for more information. 

• Your regular monthly charges have changed because a 
change was made to your Comcast Business services. 
See Regular monthly charges for details. 

• This page gives you a quick summary of your monthly 
bill. A detailed breakdown of your charges begins on 
page 3. 

Please write your account number on your check or money order 

Account number 

Automatic payment 

Please pay 

8495 74120 0906133 
Jan 16, 2021 

$441.63 

Electronic payment will be applied Jan 16, 2021 

COMCAST 
PO BOX 71211 
CHARLOTTE NC 28272-1211 

COMCAST Account Number Services FromBilling Date Page 

8495 74120 0906133 Dec 25,2020 Jan 04, 2021 to Feb 03, 2021 1 of 4BUSINESS 

Hello, 

Thanks for choosing Comcast Business. 

Your bill at a glance 4- Your bill explained 
For 16529 TISON'S BLUFF RD, JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218-0000 

1t1 • This bill includes a courtesy adjustment. This represents
Previous bhlance $455.85 money that is being refunded to Comcast Business 

EFT Paymentkthghkyou Dec 17 ' 4456.85 from regional sports networks due to the unique 

circumstances of the COVID-19 pandemic. Go to
Credits Page 3 -$9.02 

business.comcast.com/response for more information. 
Balance forward -$9.02 

• Your regular monthly charges have changed because a 

change was made to your Comcast Business services.Rgular 42@hb/,charges i, Page 3 $447.25 
See Regular monthly charges for details. 

Taxds, feed and,other'charges Page 3 'i ' $3.40 • This page gives you a quick summary of your monthly 

1 New charges ' $450.65 bill. A detailed breakdown of your charges begins on 

page 3. 

Amount due $441.63 

@ Thanks for paying by Automatic Payment 
Your electronic payment of $441.63 will be applied on Jan 16, 
2021. 

Need help? 
Visit business.comcast.com/help or see page 2 for other ways 
to contact us. 

Detach the bottom portion of this bill and enclose with your payment Please write your account number on your check or money order 

Do not include correspondence with payment 

Account number 8495741200906133COMCAST 
Automatic payment Jan 16, 2021BUSINESS 

141 NW 16TH ST Please pay $441.63 
POMPANO BEACH FL 33060-5250 

Electronic payment will be applied Jan 16, 2021 
TISON'S LANDING 

C/O CDD OFFICES 

5385 N NOB HILL RD 

SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

COMCAST 

PO BOX 71211 

CHARLOTTE NC 28272-1211 

849574120090613300441634 



Account Number 

8495 7 4 120 0906133 

Download the Comcast Business App 

··••·• : ManaQ$ your accoum anytime, anywhere with me 
'' '' :1,·, 

' Comcast E)usiness App - an innovative all-in,o'ne 

tool (Jesigned with your business in rnind. 

Man~•ge your account details 

P~y your 6ill: 9nd customize billing options 

View upcoming appointments tll!lll'""'"""' 

Need help7 w,,'re here for you 

\j;isit us. online 

Get help andl support at 

buslness.comcast.com/help 

Call us anytime 

soo:391;3000 
Open 24 t1ours .. 7 days a week for billing 

and technical support 

Wayo to pay 

, .:®•· '-"$·•' · ' • ! Np more maifing monthly checks 
·. ·· ~.::.,, S,/,t JpAUto Pay to save ti1rno, energy and 
, , stamps, ,ti•s easy to enroll, Just. visit 

busiriess~com~ast.com/my·acC~unt 

i •~.·••.··.--.••···I)< Go paperless and say goodbye to clutter :....,J ' ;stgn:up· for Paperless Bllliing to v1e-w and pay your 
,.bill onlfn.t?:. tt:S·'faster. easter and h-e!ps. cuts down on 
dutter. Vt-sit QuSfriess.comcast.com/myaccount 
to get started. · · 

Billing Date 

Dec 25, 2020 

Services From 

Jan 04, 2021 to Feb 03, 2021 

Page 
2 of 4 

Faste1 speeds More solutions B1gge1 savings 

· Comcast Business now offers Nl:W packages 
. with faster speeds and innovative Voice an.d 
security solutions- ata better value .. 

Call today for a FREE aecount review 
at 877-564-0318. 

Useful 1nforrn,1lion 

Moving? 
V\/e can help ensure it's a smooth transttlon. 

VfsU! business.Comccist.com/tearn/moving,t0,l'e8rn more, 

Accessibility: 
· If you are heari:19 impe!red, call 711. For issues·c1ff.ectlng 

c·ustomeis w1~h· disabtitres, eaH 1-SSS-270--0379'. 

chat live at support:.Xfinity~com/accessibility, email 

· accessibility@Comcast.com. fax: 1-866,-:$9'9-4268 or write 

to Comcast at 1701 JFK Blvd .• Phi!adeiphla, PA 1910s-2838 . 

Attr,: M, ·Gifford. 

Add1t1onal billing 1nformat1011 

More ways to pay: 

Online: 
Visit My. Account ,:it bu$iness.comcast.com/myattount 

By App 
D-ov.irdoad 1,he- Comcast Busine5:s App 

In-Store 
Visit b~siness.comeast.·com/servkecenter 
to fin:=t-a store riear' y·ou 

',! 

Account Number 

8495 74 120 0906133 

Download the Comcast Business App 

Manage your account anytirne, anywhere with the 

Comcast Business App - an innovative aR-in-one 

tod[ designed with ybur business in Wind. 
* Manage your account details, 

":, Pay your 'billiandcustomize billing options 

. ' p, View upcoming appointments 

Need help? We're here for you 

Visit us online 

Get help and support at 

business.comcastcom/help 

Call us anytime 

800*3914000 

Open 24 hours, Ulays a week for billing 

and techned supiport 

Ways to pay 

> ' No more rnailing monthly checks
) ' Sbtot>Auto,Payto savetime, energyand

%»,/ stambs. It> easy to enroll, just visit 
business.comcastcom/myaccount 

Go paperless and say goodbye to dutter 
isign 'up for Paperless Billiing to view and pay your 
bi'It online. It's' faster. easfer and he[ps cuts down on 

dutter. VEsit business.comcastcom/myaccount 
to get started. 

Billing Date Services From Page 

Dec 25,2020 Jan 04, 2021 to Feb 03, 2021 2 of 4 

Faiter speeds. More solutions. Bigger savings 

Comcast Business now offers NEW packages 
with faster speeds and Innovative Voice and 
secu fity solutions - at a better value. 

Call today for a FREE account revieW 
at 877-564-0318. 

Useful information 

Moving? 

We can hep ensure it's a smooth transition. 

Vish. business.comcast.com/learn/movingto learn more. 

Accessibility: 

If you are hearilng impaired, call 711. For issues affectlng 

customers with disabilities, call 1.855-270-0379, 

chat live at support.*finity.com/accessibility, email 

accessibility*comcast.com, fax 1-866-599-4268 or write 

to Comcast at 1701 JFK Blvd., Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838 

Atins M. Gifford. 

Additional billing information 

More ways to pay: 

1 Online 
»*aL)/ Visit My ACCOUnt at butihess.comeast.com/my*teount 

By App 

Download the Comcast Busjiness App 

In-Store 

Visit business.comcastcom/servicecenter
*4./ to find a Store near you 

https://accessibility*comcast.com
https://support.*finity.com/accessibility


BUSINESS 
Account Number 

8495 7 4 120 0906133 
Billing Date 

Dec 25, 2020 
Services From 

Jan 04, 2021 to Feb 03, 2021 
Page 

3 of 4 

I Paymer,t - thanky()u • Dec 17 -$4ss.as [ 

Credits -$9.02 

Co~rtesy Sports - 'i)pjust'<lent Dec 18 -$9.02 

Regular monthly charges $447.25 What's included? 
' ,' ,, 

\' . . I.,,' ,, 

Cor,:icast Business .services 

; TV Standard . 

Business Vided' 
1i1o!lldes s1 !)~00.ServiCe Discount 

, Business ti:itemet i°50 

~tatic IP- '5 
V6iC·r3'Une 1 

,• • 

Busi~~s,Voice 

iquipf(lent & services 

N: Sox + RerTlOte 
, l" . , .,., ., .. , 

Service To AdOrtional N 1 

With iv Box And Remot0 
Qty 2 @ $9.95 each 
''. ""',,', 

:Equipmerit Fee 
·voice 

S~ntice fees. 

BroadCist TV Fee 

• [?jrectory Listing Management Fee ., .,., 

R~ional ·sPol1s.F9e: · 

$59.95 

$249.95 

$24.95 

$39.95 

$2.70 

$19.90 

$16.95 

$19.45 

$2.00 

$8.45 

$3.00 

$374.80 

$39.55 

$32.90 

Internet: Fast, reliable internet on our Gig­

speed netvvork 

TV: Keep your employees informed and 

customers entertained 

f~ Voice Numbers: (904)757-1547 

Visit business.comcast.com/myaccount for more 

details 

YoL.2've saved 815.00 this month with your se:Vlce 
discount. 

Taxes, fees and other charges $3.40 

Other ~harges 

: :Federal 't:.'.Jr:ilyersaJ Service Fund 
.:1:I., ,,,:., ., ,_,,_. .. , 

Regulatoty 'c'~St Recovery 

Additional information 

$2.26 

. $1.14 

The Regulatory Cost Recovery fee is neither government mandated nor a tax, 
but is assessed by Comcast to recover certain federal, state, and local regulatory 
costs. 

$3.40 

Effective December 31, 2020, B Rey Net\rvork will cease operations. 

Effective December 17, 2020, Smithsonian Channel will be available on channels 
107/HD 1477 as part of the Comcast Business Preferred and Digital Deluxe 
Packages. HD service required to view HD channels. 

COMCAST Account Number Billing Date Services From Page 
849574120 0906133BUSINESS Dec 25,2020 Jan 04,2021 to Feb 03, 2021 3 of 4 

Balance forward $9.02 
111 

Previous balance $455.85 

Payment, thank you , Dec 17 ' i -$455.85 

Credits -$9.02 

Courtesy Sborts - Adjustment Dec 18 -$9.02 

47.25Regular monthly charges $4 +--

Comcast'Business services $374.80 

ly Standard $59.95 

Business Video' 

Indbdes $15.00 servite Discount 

iBusiness Internet 150" $249.95 

Static IP.- 5 $24.95 

Voice''Une' ' "i ' $39.95 

Businass,Voice 

' Equipment & services $39.55 

TVBox +'Retnote $2.70 

Servica To Additional'TV | $19.90 

Wrth TV Box And Remote 

Qty 2 ¢89.95 each 

'Equipment Fee $16.95 
Voice ?'' i 

Service fees $32.90 

Broadcast TV Fee $19.45 

Directoty'Listing Management Fee ' $2.00 

Redional Sports' 148 ' $8.45 

Voice' Network Investment 400 

Taxes, fees and other charges $3.40 
Other charges $3.40 

, Federal Universal Service Fund $2.26 

Regulatory Cost Recovery $1.14 

What's included? 

,=m Internet: Fast, reliable internet on our Gig-
-=.81. speed network 

F-7 Tv: Keep your employees informed and 
%==- customers entertained 

Voice Numbers: (904)757-1547 

Visit business.comcast.com/myaccount for more 

details 

You've saved $15.00 this month with your service 
discount. 

Additional information 

Effective December 31, 2020, El Rey Network will cease operations. 

The Regulatory Cost Recovery fee is neither government mandated nor a tax, 
but is assessed by Comcast to recover certain federal, state, and local regulatory 
Costs. 

Effective December 17,2020, Smithsonian Channel will be available on channels 

107/HD 1477 as part of the Comcast Business Preferred and Digital Deluxe 

Packages. HD service required to view HD channels. 



Number 

8495 7 4 120 09061 33 

Effective December 8, 2020, Jewish Broadcasting Service HD will be available 
on channel i 684 as part of the Standard and Digital Standard packages. HD 
service required to view HD channels. 

Information on programmer contract expirations, which could affect our 
carriage of the programmer's channels, can be found at https://my.xfinrty.com/ 
contractrenewals/ or by calling i -866-216-8634. 

Billing Date 

Dec 25, 2020 

Services From 

Jan 04, 2021 to Feb 03, 2021 

Page 

4 of 4 

Account Account Number Billing Date Services From Page 
8495 74 120 0906133 Dec 25,2020 Jan 04, 2021 to Feb 03, 2021 4 of 4 

Effective December 8,2020, Jewish Broadcasting Service HD will be available 
on channel 1684 as part of the Standard and Digital Standard packages. HD 
service required to view HD channels. 

Information on programmer contract expirations, which could affect our 
carriage of the programmer's channels, can be found at https://my.xfinity.com/ 
contractrenewals/ or by calling 1 -866-216-8634. 

https://my.xfinity.com


Envera 
8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941 ) 556-07 43 

Customer Name 

Tison's Landing COD 

Customer Number 

400423 

Quantity Description 

Tison's Landing COD, Utility, Jacksonville, FL 
1.00 Service & Maintenance 

01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 
1.00 Video Pulls 

01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 
Sales Tax 
Payments/Credits Applied 

P.O. Number 

Invoice 
Invoice Number 

697439 

Customer Number 
400423 

Invoice Number 

697439 

Page 1 

Rate 

123.65 

200.00 

Invoice Balance Due: 

Date 
12/01/2020 

Due Date 
01/01/2021 

Due Date 

01/01/2021 

Amount 

123.65 

200.00 

0.00 
0.00 

$323.65 

~ 
IMPORTANT MESSAGES 

~ Important Numbers to Know: 

Billing Questions: (941) 556-0743 
Email: ar@enverasystems.com 
Service: (941) 556-0734 

Date 

12/01/2020 

Invoice# Description 

697439 Alarm Monitoring Services 

Envera 
8281 Blaikie Court 
Sarasota, FL 34240 
(941) 556-07 43 

Return Service Requested 

l1•nl•1 111•111·111·•• 11 1•11 1111 111•l111ll11•1111111lnl,,1111,1, 
"""'MIXED AADC 440 4231 1 MB 0.439 
004203 

TISON'S LANDING COD 
C/O GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV 
475 WTOWN PL STE 114 
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE 
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

~ 
!::: 

" UJ 
a: 

Amount 

$323.65 

Balance Due 

$323.65 

Invoice 
Invoice Number Date 

697439 12/01/2020 

Customer Number Due Date 
400423 01/01/2021 

Net Due: $323.65 

Amount Enclosed: ____ _ 

11,11,11,11,1,1,,1,111,1,,,,111,11,1,1,,1,1,1,11111,11,11·11''•·' 
ENVERA 
PO BOX2086 
HICKSVILLE NY 11802-2086 

InvoiceEnvera 

8281 Blaikie Court Invoice Number Date 

697439Sarasota, FL 34240 12/01/2020 

(941) 556-0743 Customer Number Due Date 

400423 01/01/2021 

Page 1 

Customer Name Customer Number P.O. Number Invoice Number Due Date 

Tison's Landing CDD 400423 697439 01/01/2021 

20 Quantity Description Rate Amount 

Tison's Landing CDD, Utility, Jacksonville, FL 
1.00 Service & Maintenance 123.65 123.65 

01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021697439 1.00 Video Pulls 200.00 200.00 

01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 

Sales Tax 0.00001 
Payments/Credits Applied 0.00 

Invoice Balance Due:1 $323.65 

IMPORTANT MESSAGES 
5524 

Important Numbers to Know: 

Billing Questions: (941) 556-0743 
Email: ar@enverasystems.com 

Service: (941) 556-0734 

? 6 41¢ 
I. F 5 

Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due 

12/01/2020 697439 Alarm Monitoring Services $323.65 $323.65 

Invoice 
Envera 

8281 Blaikie Court Invoice Number Date 

Sarasota, FL 34240 697439 12/01/2020 

(941) 556-0743 Customer Number Due Date 

400423 01/01/2021 

Return Service Requested 
Net Due: $323.65Illi Amount Enclosed: 

11.1.1.11111111.1111.1111.111111111.11111111.11111111.11,11111111 
******* MIXED AADC 440 4231 1 MB 0.439 ..004203 11111,11,11*111!11,111,111,1111.1111.1111,1,1.1111146441111,1

0
TISON'S LANDING CDD 1- ENVERA 

PO BOX 2086C/O GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT SERV § 
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 HICKSVILLE NY 11802-2086 
GOLF WORLD VILLAGE 

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 

mailto:ar@enverasystems.com


Name: 

SoutheastFitness 
REPAIR 

Equipment Repair & Maintenance 

14476 Duval Place West, Suite 208 • Jacksonville, Fl 32218 
Office: 904.683.1439 • Fax: 904.683.1624 

south eastfitn ess rep a i r@co mca st.net 

www.southeastfitnessrepair.com 

TISON'S LANDING AMENITY CENTER 
Facility Address: 16529 TISONS BLUFF ROAD JACKSONVILLE, Florida 

32218 

Billing Address: 16529 TISONS BLUFF ROAD JACKSONVILLE, Florida 
32218 

Contact & 
Phone: 

Reason for call: STRENGTH MACHINE RODS. SEE JONATHAN FOR 
WHICH MACHINE. 

JONATHAN 904-307-8313 

Description Part# Part Cost 
LABOR PER HOUR 1 TECH: LABOR PER HOUR 60.00 
1 TECH 

INSTALL -TRAVEL 125.00 

... , ... "'"' ''" .,,..,: ..... ......... "' . ., .. ,, ':,,•, .. :··· Comments: APPROVED :' i ,•', 
' 

By Johnathan Perry at 11:46 am, Jan 11, 202f 
. .,,,.,,_, __ ,-, . "·:- .. ,..,. 

Technician: FRANK HARDY 

Thank you for your business. 

Invoice# 14919A 

Date: 06-Jan-2021 

Payment is due within 30 days of 
invoice date. 

QTY Total 

0.50 30.00 

1.00 125.00 

Parts Total 155.00 

Tax :la'.b3"..., 
Balance -

"'"""" 

SoutheastFitness 

REPAIR 

Equipment Repair & Maintenance 

14476 Duval Place West, Suite 208 • Jacksonvile, FL 32218 Invoice # 14919A 

Office: 904.683.1439 • Fax: 904.683.1624 

southeastfitnessrepair@comcast.net 

www.southeastfitnessrepair.com 

Facility Name: 

Facility Address: 

Billing Address: 

Contact & 

Phone: 

Reason for call: 

TISON'S LANDING AMENITY CENTER 

16529 TISONS BLUFF ROAD JACKSONVILLE, Florida 
32218 

16529 TISONS BLUFF ROAD JACKSONVILLE, Florida 
32218 

STRENGTH MACHINE RODS. SEE JONATHAN FOR 

WH ICH MACHI NE. 

JONATHAN 904-307-8313 

Date: 06-Jan-2021 

Payment is due within 30 days of 
invoice date. 

Description 

LABOR PER HOUR 1 TECH: LABOR PER HOUR 

1 TECH 

INSTALL-TRAVEL 

Part # Part Cost 

60.00 

125.00 

QTY 

0.50 

1.00 

Total 

30.00 

125.00 

Comments: APPROVED 
By Johnathan Perry at 11:46 am, Jan 11, 20216 

Parts Total 155.00 

Tax »*800, 
Balance 08@00* 

Technician: FRANK HARDY 

Thank you for your business. 

3 4 511 *90, 

www.southeastfitnessrepair.com
mailto:southeastfitnessrepair@comcast.net


- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 1/20/21 PAGE 
*** CHECK DATES 12/14/2020 - 01/19/2021 *** TISONS LANDING CAP RESERVE FND 

BANK C TISON'S LANDING - CP
 CHECK 

VEND# .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK..... DATE 
DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #

 1/06/21 00016 12/22/20 1705 202012 600-53800-60000 * 966.49 
CHANGE ORD MONIT SYSTEM 

ENVERA HIDDEN EYES LLC 966.49 000033 

TOTAL FOR BANK C 966.49 

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 966.49 

TISO TISON TCESSNA 



Number: IN00001705 

ENVERA Page: 1 

Hidden Eyes LLC Date: 12/22/2020 

dlb/a Envera Systems ' .. ,' 

8281 Blaikie Ct APPROVED ' .,_,,,,,,: 
,:,111;1• ,,,: ' '',, 

Sarasota, FL 34240 · · . .,,. ,:'l;-1!1,ii!- ____ 
By Johnathan Perry at 8;23 am, Der;;,lf$, 2020 

' ' ; ··1·· ,. '', 

Sold Tison's Landing COD Ship PVS Entrances/Utilities 
To: Attention: District Manager ITo: Entrances: Pond Run Road & Yellow Bluff Road 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 Utilities: 16529 Tisons Bluff Road 
St. Augustine, FL 32902 Jacksonville. FL 32226 

Reference - P .0. No. I Customer No. I Salesperson I Ship Via I Tenns Code 
I I 002044D I I I NET30 

Item No. Description/Comments Quantity UOM Unit Price Amount 
CO DEPOSIT Change Order (50% Deposit) 1 EA 1,674.74 837.37 

Utility Building - Covert Passive System to Active 

RMR CO DEPOSIT Monitoring & Ser/Maint. Deposit - Chg Order 2 MONTH 64.56 129.12 

Remit To: Sublolal before taxes 966.49 
Hidden Eyes LLC Total taxes 0.00 
d/b/a Envera Systems Total amount 966.49 
8281 Blaikie Ct Credit Amount 0.00 
Sarasota, FL 34240 Payment received 0.00 

Discount taken 0.00 
Amount due 966.49 

Number: IN00001705 

ENVERA Page: 1 

Date:Hidden Eyes LLC 12/22/2020 

d/b/a Envera Systems 
8281 Blaikie Ct APPROVED 
Sarasota, FL 34240 

By Johnathan Perry at 8:23 am. Dec\28.2020
I I '141 1 I --1 -

Sold Tison's Landing CDD Ship PVS Entrances/Utilities 
To: Attention: District Manager To: Entrances: Pond Run Road & Yellow Bluff Road 

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 Utilities: 16529 Tisons Bluff Road 

St. Augustine, FL 32902 Jacksonville, FL 32226 

Reference - P.O. No. Customer No. Salesperson Ship Via Terms Code 

002044D NET30 

Item No. Description/Comments Quantity UOM Unit Price Amount 
CO DEPOSIT Change Order (50% Deposit) 1 EA 1,674.74 837.37 

Utility Building - Covert Passive System to Active 

RMR CO DEPOSIT Monitoring & Ser/Maint. Deposit - Chg Order 2 MONTH 64.56 129.12 

Remit To: 
Subtotal before taxes 966.49 

Hidden Eyes LLC Total taxes 0.00 

d/b/a Envera Systems Total amount 966.49 

8281 Blaikie Ct Credit Amount 0.00 

Sarasota, FL 34240 0.00Payment received 

Discount taken 0.00 

Amount due 966.49 

Irillitililillillillinill 

https://1,674.74
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Company ID Number: 1628483

THE E-VERIFY 

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

FOR EMPLOYERS 

ARTICLE I 

PURPOSE AND AUTHORITY 

The parties to this agreement are the Department of Homeland Security (DHS) and the
Tisons Landing Community Development District (Employer).  The purpose of this agreement is to
set forth terms and conditions which the Employer will follow while participating in E-Verify.

E-Verify is a program that electronically confirms an employee’s eligibility to work in the United States 
after completion of Form I-9, Employment Eligibility Verification (Form I-9). This Memorandum of 
Understanding (MOU) explains certain features of the E-Verify program and describes specific 
responsibilities of the Employer, the Social Security Administration (SSA), and DHS. 

Authority for the E-Verify program is found in Title IV, Subtitle A, of the Illegal Immigration Reform and 
Immigrant Responsibility Act of 1996 (IIRIRA), Pub. L. 104-208, 110 Stat. 3009, as amended (8 U.S.C. 
§ 1324a note). The Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) Subpart 22.18, “Employment Eligibility 
Verification” and Executive Order 12989, as amended, provide authority for Federal contractors and 
subcontractors (Federal contractor) to use E-Verify to verify the employment eligibility of certain 
employees working on Federal contracts. 

ARTICLE II 

RESPONSIBILITIES 

A. RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE EMPLOYER 

1. The Employer agrees to display the following notices supplied by DHS in a prominent place that is 
clearly visible to prospective employees and all employees who are to be verified through the system: 

a. Notice of E-Verify Participation 

b. Notice of Right to Work 

2. The Employer agrees to provide to the SSA and DHS the names, titles, addresses, and telephone 
numbers of the Employer representatives to be contacted about E-Verify. The Employer also agrees to 
keep such information current by providing updated information to SSA and DHS whenever the 
representatives’ contact information changes. 

3. The Employer agrees to grant E-Verify access only to current employees who need E-Verify access. 
Employers must promptly terminate an employee’s E-Verify access if the employer is separated from 
the company or no longer needs access to E-Verify. 

Page 1 of 17 E-Verify MOU for Employers | Revision Date 06/01/13 



 

         

 

 

            
    

           
       

             
         

        

           

             
             

         
          

  

          
          
          

            
              
    

               
                

           
       

             
              

       
           

          
      
          

         
         

       
           

          
        

         
          

    

Company ID Number: 1628483

4. The Employer agrees to become familiar with and comply with the most recent version of the 
E-Verify User Manual. 

5. The Employer agrees that any Employer Representative who will create E-Verify cases will 
complete the E-Verify Tutorial before that individual creates any cases. 

a. The Employer agrees that all Employer representatives will take the refresher tutorials when 
prompted by E-Verify in order to continue using E-Verify. Failure to complete a refresher tutorial 
will prevent the Employer Representative from continued use of E-Verify. 

6. The Employer agrees to comply with current Form I-9 procedures, with two exceptions: 

a. If an employee presents a "List B" identity document, the Employer agrees to only accept "List 
B" documents that contain a photo. (List B documents identified in 8 C.F.R. § 274a.2(b)(1)(B)) can 
be presented during the Form I-9 process to establish identity.) If an employee objects to the photo 
requirement for religious reasons, the Employer should contact E-Verify at 
888-464-4218. 

b. If an employee presents a DHS Form I-551 (Permanent Resident Card), Form I-766 
(Employment Authorization Document), or U.S. Passport or Passport Card to complete Form I-9, 
the Employer agrees to make a photocopy of the document and to retain the photocopy with the 
employee’s Form I-9. The Employer will use the photocopy to verify the photo and to assist DHS 
with its review of photo mismatches that employees contest. DHS may in the future designate 
other documents that activate the photo screening tool. 

Note: Subject only to the exceptions noted previously in this paragraph, employees still retain the right 
to present any List A, or List B and List C, document(s) to complete the Form I-9. 

7. The Employer agrees to record the case verification number on the employee's Form I-9 or to print 
the screen containing the case verification number and attach it to the employee's Form I-9. 

8. The Employer agrees that, although it participates in E-Verify, the Employer has a responsibility to 
complete, retain, and make available for inspection Forms I-9 that relate to its employees, or from other 
requirements of applicable regulations or laws, including the obligation to comply with the 
antidiscrimination requirements of section 274B of the INA with respect to Form I-9 procedures. 

a. The following modified requirements are the only exceptions to an Employer’s obligation to not 
employ unauthorized workers and comply with the anti-discrimination provision of the INA: (1) List B 
identity documents must have photos, as described in paragraph 6 above; (2) When an Employer 
confirms the identity and employment eligibility of newly hired employee using E-Verify procedures, 
the Employer establishes a rebuttable presumption that it has not violated section 274A(a)(1)(A) of 
the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA) with respect to the hiring of that employee; (3) If the 
Employer receives a final nonconfirmation for an employee, but continues to employ that person, 
the Employer must notify DHS and the Employer is subject to a civil money penalty between $550 
and $1,100 for each failure to notify DHS of continued employment following a final 
nonconfirmation; (4) If the Employer continues to employ an employee after receiving a final 
nonconfirmation, then the Employer is subject to a rebuttable presumption that it has knowingly 

Page 2 of 17 E-Verify MOU for Employers | Revision Date 06/01/13 



 

         

 

 

     
             

   

            
          

  

            
           

           
           

           
            

            
     

            
              
    

               
          

             

         
          

          
          

         
            

           
             

       
       

           
         

           
               

          
            

           
             
               
      

    

Company ID Number: 1628483

employed an unauthorized alien in violation of section 274A(a)(1)(A); and (5) no E-Verify participant 
is civilly or criminally liable under any law for any action taken in good faith based on information 
provided through the E-Verify. 

b. DHS reserves the right to conduct Form I-9 compliance inspections, as well as any other 
enforcement or compliance activity authorized by law, including site visits, to ensure proper use of 
E-Verify. 

9. The Employer is strictly prohibited from creating an E-Verify case before the employee has been 
hired, meaning that a firm offer of employment was extended and accepted and Form I-9 was 
completed. The Employer agrees to create an E-Verify case for new employees within three Employer 
business days after each employee has been hired (after both Sections 1 and 2 of Form I-9 have been 
completed), and to complete as many steps of the E-Verify process as are necessary according to the 
E-Verify User Manual. If E-Verify is temporarily unavailable, the three-day time period will be extended 
until it is again operational in order to accommodate the Employer's attempting, in good faith, to make 
inquiries during the period of unavailability. 

10. The Employer agrees not to use E-Verify for pre-employment screening of job applicants, in 
support of any unlawful employment practice, or for any other use that this MOU or the E-Verify User 
Manual does not authorize. 

11. The Employer must use E-Verify for all new employees. The Employer will not verify selectively 
and will not verify employees hired before the effective date of this MOU. Employers who are Federal 
contractors may qualify for exceptions to this requirement as described in Article II.B of this MOU. 

12. The Employer agrees to follow appropriate procedures (see Article III below) regarding tentative 
nonconfirmations. The Employer must promptly notify employees in private of the finding and provide 
them with the notice and letter containing information specific to the employee’s E-Verify case. The 
Employer agrees to provide both the English and the translated notice and letter for employees with 
limited English proficiency to employees. The Employer agrees to provide written referral instructions 
to employees and instruct affected employees to bring the English copy of the letter to the SSA. The 
Employer must allow employees to contest the finding, and not take adverse action against employees 
if they choose to contest the finding, while their case is still pending. Further, when employees contest 
a tentative nonconfirmation based upon a photo mismatch, the Employer must take additional steps 
(see Article III.B. below) to contact DHS with information necessary to resolve the challenge. 

13. The Employer agrees not to take any adverse action against an employee based upon the 
employee's perceived employment eligibility status while SSA or DHS is processing the verification 
request unless the Employer obtains knowledge (as defined in 8 C.F.R. § 274a.1(l)) that the employee 
is not work authorized. The Employer understands that an initial inability of the SSA or DHS automated 
verification system to verify work authorization, a tentative nonconfirmation, a case in continuance 
(indicating the need for additional time for the government to resolve a case), or the finding of a photo 
mismatch, does not establish, and should not be interpreted as, evidence that the employee is not work 
authorized. In any of such cases, the employee must be provided a full and fair opportunity to contest 
the finding, and if he or she does so, the employee may not be terminated or suffer any adverse 
employment consequences based upon the employee’s perceived employment eligibility status 
Page 3 of 17 E-Verify MOU for Employers | Revision Date 06/01/13 



 

         

 

 

            
        

            
            

         
            
          
           

      

               
            

             
         

          
           

         
          

            
         

             
        

        

                
              

              
             
           

           
       

                
           
                    

          
    

              
           

            
       

          
          

    

Company ID Number: 1628483

(including denying, reducing, or extending work hours, delaying or preventing training, requiring an 
employee to work in poorer conditions, withholding pay, refusing to assign the employee to a Federal 
contract or other assignment, or otherwise assuming that he or she is unauthorized to work) until and 
unless secondary verification by SSA or DHS has been completed and a final nonconfirmation has 
been issued. If the employee does not choose to contest a tentative nonconfirmation or a photo 
mismatch or if a secondary verification is completed and a final nonconfirmation is issued, then the 
Employer can find the employee is not work authorized and terminate the employee’s employment. 
Employers or employees with questions about a final nonconfirmation may call E-Verify at 1-888-464-
4218 (customer service) or 1-888-897-7781 (worker hotline). 

14. The Employer agrees to comply with Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and section 274B of 
the INA as applicable by not discriminating unlawfully against any individual in hiring, firing, 
employment eligibility verification, or recruitment or referral practices because of his or her national 
origin or citizenship status, or by committing discriminatory documentary practices. The Employer 
understands that such illegal practices can include selective verification or use of E-Verify except as 
provided in part D below, or discharging or refusing to hire employees because they appear or sound 
“foreign” or have received tentative nonconfirmations. The Employer further understands that any 
violation of the immigration-related unfair employment practices provisions in section 274B of the INA 
could subject the Employer to civil penalties, back pay awards, and other sanctions, and violations of 
Title VII could subject the Employer to back pay awards, compensatory and punitive damages. 
Violations of either section 274B of the INA or Title VII may also lead to the termination of its 
participation in E-Verify. If the Employer has any questions relating to the anti-discrimination provision, 
it should contact OSC at 1-800-255-8155 or 1-800-237-2515 (TDD). 

15. The Employer agrees that it will use the information it receives from E-Verify only to confirm the 
employment eligibility of employees as authorized by this MOU. The Employer agrees that it will 
safeguard this information, and means of access to it (such as PINS and passwords), to ensure that it 
is not used for any other purpose and as necessary to protect its confidentiality, including ensuring that 
it is not disseminated to any person other than employees of the Employer who are authorized to 
perform the Employer's responsibilities under this MOU, except for such dissemination as may be 
authorized in advance by SSA or DHS for legitimate purposes. 

16. The Employer agrees to notify DHS immediately in the event of a breach of personal information. 
Breaches are defined as loss of control or unauthorized access to E-Verify personal data. All 
suspected or confirmed breaches should be reported by calling 1-888-464-4218 or via email at 
E-Verify@dhs.gov. Please use “Privacy Incident – Password” in the subject line of your email when 
sending a breach report to E-Verify. 

17. The Employer acknowledges that the information it receives from SSA is governed by the Privacy 
Act (5 U.S.C. § 552a(i)(1) and (3)) and the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 1306(a)). Any person who 
obtains this information under false pretenses or uses it for any purpose other than as provided for in 
this MOU may be subject to criminal penalties. 

18. The Employer agrees to cooperate with DHS and SSA in their compliance monitoring and 
evaluation of E-Verify, which includes permitting DHS, SSA, their contractors and other agents, upon 
Page 4 of 17 E-Verify MOU for Employers | Revision Date 06/01/13 
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Company ID Number: 1628483

reasonable notice, to review Forms I-9 and other employment records and to interview it and its 
employees regarding the Employer’s use of E-Verify, and to respond in a prompt and accurate manner 
to DHS requests for information relating to their participation in E-Verify. 

19. The Employer shall not make any false or unauthorized claims or references about its participation 
in E-Verify on its website, in advertising materials, or other media. The Employer shall not describe its 
services as federally-approved, federally-certified, or federally-recognized, or use language with a 
similar intent on its website or other materials provided to the public. Entering into this MOU does not 
mean that E-Verify endorses or authorizes your E-Verify services and any claim to that effect is false. 

20. The Employer shall not state in its website or other public documents that any language used 
therein has been provided or approved by DHS, USCIS or the Verification Division, without first 
obtaining the prior written consent of DHS. 

21. The Employer agrees that E-Verify trademarks and logos may be used only under license by 
DHS/USCIS (see M-795 (Web)) and, other than pursuant to the specific terms of such license, may not 
be used in any manner that might imply that the Employer’s services, products, websites, or 
publications are sponsored by, endorsed by, licensed by, or affiliated with DHS, USCIS, or E-Verify. 

22. The Employer understands that if it uses E-Verify procedures for any purpose other than as 
authorized by this MOU, the Employer may be subject to appropriate legal action and termination of its 
participation in E-Verify according to this MOU. 

B. RESPONSIBILITIES OF FEDERAL CONTRACTORS 

1. If the Employer is a Federal contractor with the FAR E-Verify clause subject to the employment 
verification terms in Subpart 22.18 of the FAR, it will become familiar with and comply with the most 
current version of the E-Verify User Manual for Federal Contractors as well as the E-Verify 
Supplemental Guide for Federal Contractors. 

2. In addition to the responsibilities of every employer outlined in this MOU, the Employer understands 
that if it is a Federal contractor subject to the employment verification terms in Subpart 22.18 of the 
FAR it must verify the employment eligibility of any “employee assigned to the contract” (as defined in 
FAR 22.1801). Once an employee has been verified through E-Verify by the Employer, the Employer 
may not create a second case for the employee through E-Verify. 

a. An Employer that is not enrolled in E-Verify as a Federal contractor at the time of a contract 
award must enroll as a Federal contractor in the E-Verify program within 30 calendar days of 
contract award and, within 90 days of enrollment, begin to verify employment eligibility of new hires 
using E-Verify. The Employer must verify those employees who are working in the United States, 
whether or not they are assigned to the contract. Once the Employer begins verifying new hires, 
such verification of new hires must be initiated within three business days after the hire date. Once 
enrolled in E-Verify as a Federal contractor, the Employer must begin verification of employees 
assigned to the contract within 90 calendar days after the date of enrollment or within 30 days of an 
employee’s assignment to the contract, whichever date is later. 
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Company ID Number: 1628483

b. Employers enrolled in E-Verify as a Federal contractor for 90 days or more at the time of a 
contract award must use E-Verify to begin verification of employment eligibility for new hires of the 
Employer who are working in the United States, whether or not assigned to the contract, within 
three business days after the date of hire. If the Employer is enrolled in E-Verify as a Federal 
contractor for 90 calendar days or less at the time of contract award, the Employer must, within 90 
days of enrollment, begin to use E-Verify to initiate verification of new hires of the contractor who 
are working in the United States, whether or not assigned to the contract. Such verification of new 
hires must be initiated within three business days after the date of hire. An Employer enrolled as a 
Federal contractor in E-Verify must begin verification of each employee assigned to the contract 
within 90 calendar days after date of contract award or within 30 days after assignment to the 
contract, whichever is later. 

c. Federal contractors that are institutions of higher education (as defined at 20 U.S.C. 1001(a)), 
state or local governments, governments of Federally recognized Indian tribes, or sureties 
performing under a takeover agreement entered into with a Federal agency under a performance 
bond may choose to only verify new and existing employees assigned to the Federal contract. Such 
Federal contractors may, however, elect to verify all new hires, and/or all existing employees hired 
after November 6, 1986. Employers in this category must begin verification of employees assigned 
to the contract within 90 calendar days after the date of enrollment or within 30 days of an 
employee’s assignment to the contract, whichever date is later. 

d. Upon enrollment, Employers who are Federal contractors may elect to verify employment 
eligibility of all existing employees working in the United States who were hired after November 6, 
1986, instead of verifying only those employees assigned to a covered Federal contract. After 
enrollment, Employers must elect to verify existing staff following DHS procedures and begin 
E-Verify verification of all existing employees within 180 days after the election. 

e. The Employer may use a previously completed Form I-9 as the basis for creating an E-Verify 
case for an employee assigned to a contract as long as: 

i. That Form I-9 is complete (including the SSN) and complies with Article II.A.6, 

ii. The employee’s work authorization has not expired, and 

iii. The Employer has reviewed the Form I-9 information either in person or in 
communications with the employee to ensure that the employee’s Section 1, Form I-9 
attestation has not changed (including, but not limited to, a lawful permanent resident alien 
having become a naturalized U.S. citizen). 

f. The Employer shall complete a new Form I-9 consistent with Article II.A.6 or update the 
previous Form I-9 to provide the necessary information if: 

i. The Employer cannot determine that Form I-9 complies with Article II.A.6, 

ii. The employee’s basis for work authorization as attested in Section 1 has expired or 
changed, or 

iii. The Form I-9 contains no SSN or is otherwise incomplete. 

Note: If Section 1 of Form I-9 is otherwise valid and up-to-date and the form otherwise complies with 
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Article II.C.5, but reflects documentation (such as a U.S. passport or Form I-551) that expired after 
completing Form I-9, the Employer shall not require the production of additional documentation, or use 
the photo screening tool described in Article II.A.5, subject to any additional or superseding instructions 
that may be provided on this subject in the E-Verify User Manual. 

g. The Employer agrees not to require a second verification using E-Verify of any assigned 
employee who has previously been verified as a newly hired employee under this MOU or to 
authorize verification of any existing employee by any Employer that is not a Federal contractor 
based on this Article. 

3. The Employer understands that if it is a Federal contractor, its compliance with this MOU is a 
performance requirement under the terms of the Federal contract or subcontract, and the Employer 
consents to the release of information relating to compliance with its verification responsibilities under 
this MOU to contracting officers or other officials authorized to review the Employer’s compliance with 
Federal contracting requirements. 

C. RESPONSIBILITIES OF SSA 

1. SSA agrees to allow DHS to compare data provided by the Employer against SSA’s database. SSA 
sends DHS confirmation that the data sent either matches or does not match the information in SSA’s 
database. 

2. SSA agrees to safeguard the information the Employer provides through E-Verify procedures. SSA 
also agrees to limit access to such information, as is appropriate by law, to individuals responsible for 
the verification of Social Security numbers or responsible for evaluation of E-Verify or such other 
persons or entities who may be authorized by SSA as governed by the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C. § 552a), 
the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 1306(a)), and SSA regulations (20 CFR Part 401). 

3. SSA agrees to provide case results from its database within three Federal Government work days of 
the initial inquiry. E-Verify provides the information to the Employer. 

4. SSA agrees to update SSA records as necessary if the employee who contests the SSA tentative 
nonconfirmation visits an SSA field office and provides the required evidence. If the employee visits an 
SSA field office within the eight Federal Government work days from the date of referral to SSA, SSA 
agrees to update SSA records, if appropriate, within the eight-day period unless SSA determines that 
more than eight days may be necessary. In such cases, SSA will provide additional instructions to the 
employee. If the employee does not visit SSA in the time allowed, E-Verify may provide a final 
nonconfirmation to the employer. 

Note: If an Employer experiences technical problems, or has a policy question, the employer should 
contact E-Verify at 1-888-464-4218. 

D. RESPONSIBILITIES OF DHS 

1. DHS agrees to provide the Employer with selected data from DHS databases to enable the 
Employer to conduct, to the extent authorized by this MOU: 

a. Automated verification checks on alien employees by electronic means, and 
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b. Photo verification checks (when available) on employees. 

2. DHS agrees to assist the Employer with operational problems associated with the Employer's 
participation in E-Verify. DHS agrees to provide the Employer names, titles, addresses, and telephone 
numbers of DHS representatives to be contacted during the E-Verify process. 

3. DHS agrees to provide to the Employer with access to E-Verify training materials as well as an 
E-Verify User Manual that contain instructions on E-Verify policies, procedures, and requirements for 
both SSA and DHS, including restrictions on the use of E-Verify. 

4. DHS agrees to train Employers on all important changes made to E-Verify through the use of 
mandatory refresher tutorials and updates to the E-Verify User Manual. Even without changes to 
E-Verify, DHS reserves the right to require employers to take mandatory refresher tutorials. 

5. DHS agrees to provide to the Employer a notice, which indicates the Employer's participation in 
E-Verify. DHS also agrees to provide to the Employer anti-discrimination notices issued by the Office of 
Special Counsel for Immigration-Related Unfair Employment Practices (OSC), Civil Rights Division, 
U.S. Department of Justice. 

6. DHS agrees to issue each of the Employer’s E-Verify users a unique user identification number and 
password that permits them to log in to E-Verify. 

7. DHS agrees to safeguard the information the Employer provides, and to limit access to such 
information to individuals responsible for the verification process, for evaluation of E-Verify, or to such 
other persons or entities as may be authorized by applicable law. Information will be used only to verify 
the accuracy of Social Security numbers and employment eligibility, to enforce the INA and Federal 
criminal laws, and to administer Federal contracting requirements. 

8. DHS agrees to provide a means of automated verification that provides (in conjunction with SSA 
verification procedures) confirmation or tentative nonconfirmation of employees' employment eligibility 
within three Federal Government work days of the initial inquiry. 

9. DHS agrees to provide a means of secondary verification (including updating DHS records) for 
employees who contest DHS tentative nonconfirmations and photo mismatch tentative 
nonconfirmations. This provides final confirmation or nonconfirmation of the employees' employment 
eligibility within 10 Federal Government work days of the date of referral to DHS, unless DHS 
determines that more than 10 days may be necessary. In such cases, DHS will provide additional 
verification instructions. 

ARTICLE III 

REFERRAL OF INDIVIDUALS TO SSA AND DHS 

A. REFERRAL TO SSA 

1. If the Employer receives a tentative nonconfirmation issued by SSA, the Employer must print the 
notice as directed by E-Verify. The Employer must promptly notify employees in private of the finding 
and provide them with the notice and letter containing information specific to the employee’s E-Verify 
Page 8 of 17 E-Verify MOU for Employers | Revision Date 06/01/13 
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case. The Employer also agrees to provide both the English and the translated notice and letter for 
employees with limited English proficiency to employees. The Employer agrees to provide written 
referral instructions to employees and instruct affected employees to bring the English copy of the letter 
to the SSA. The Employer must allow employees to contest the finding, and not take adverse action 
against employees if they choose to contest the finding, while their case is still pending. 

2. The Employer agrees to obtain the employee’s response about whether he or she will contest the 
tentative nonconfirmation as soon as possible after the Employer receives the tentative 
nonconfirmation. Only the employee may determine whether he or she will contest the tentative 
nonconfirmation. 

3. After a tentative nonconfirmation, the Employer will refer employees to SSA field offices only as 
directed by E-Verify. The Employer must record the case verification number, review the employee 
information submitted to E-Verify to identify any errors, and find out whether the employee contests the 
tentative nonconfirmation. The Employer will transmit the Social Security number, or any other 
corrected employee information that SSA requests, to SSA for verification again if this review indicates 
a need to do so. 

4. The Employer will instruct the employee to visit an SSA office within eight Federal Government work 
days. SSA will electronically transmit the result of the referral to the Employer within 10 Federal 
Government work days of the referral unless it determines that more than 10 days is necessary. 

5. While waiting for case results, the Employer agrees to check the E-Verify system regularly for case 
updates. 

6. The Employer agrees not to ask the employee to obtain a printout from the Social Security 
Administration number database (the Numident) or other written verification of the SSN from the SSA. 

B. REFERRAL TO DHS 

1. If the Employer receives a tentative nonconfirmation issued by DHS, the Employer must promptly 
notify employees in private of the finding and provide them with the notice and letter containing 
information specific to the employee’s E-Verify case. The Employer also agrees to provide both the 
English and the translated notice and letter for employees with limited English proficiency to 
employees. The Employer must allow employees to contest the finding, and not take adverse action 
against employees if they choose to contest the finding, while their case is still pending. 

2. The Employer agrees to obtain the employee’s response about whether he or she will contest the 
tentative nonconfirmation as soon as possible after the Employer receives the tentative 
nonconfirmation. Only the employee may determine whether he or she will contest the tentative 
nonconfirmation. 

3. The Employer agrees to refer individuals to DHS only when the employee chooses to contest a 
tentative nonconfirmation. 

4. If the employee contests a tentative nonconfirmation issued by DHS, the Employer will instruct the 
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employee to contact DHS through its toll-free hotline (as found on the referral letter) within eight 
Federal Government work days. 

5. If the Employer finds a photo mismatch, the Employer must provide the photo mismatch tentative 
nonconfirmation notice and follow the instructions outlined in paragraph 1 of this section for tentative 
nonconfirmations, generally. 

6. The Employer agrees that if an employee contests a tentative nonconfirmation based upon a photo 
mismatch, the Employer will send a copy of the employee’s Form I-551, Form I-766, U.S. Passport, or 
passport card to DHS for review by: 

a. Scanning and uploading the document, or 

b. Sending a photocopy of the document by express mail (furnished and paid for by the employer). 

7. The Employer understands that if it cannot determine whether there is a photo match/mismatch, the 
Employer must forward the employee’s documentation to DHS as described in the preceding 
paragraph. The Employer agrees to resolve the case as specified by the DHS representative who will 
determine the photo match or mismatch. 

8. DHS will electronically transmit the result of the referral to the Employer within 10 Federal 
Government work days of the referral unless it determines that more than 10 days is necessary. 

9. While waiting for case results, the Employer agrees to check the E-Verify system regularly for case 
updates. 

ARTICLE IV 

SERVICE PROVISIONS 

A. NO SERVICE FEES 

1. SSA and DHS will not charge the Employer for verification services performed under this MOU. The 
Employer is responsible for providing equipment needed to make inquiries. To access E-Verify, an 
Employer will need a personal computer with Internet access. 

ARTICLE V 

MODIFICATION AND TERMINATION 

A.  MODIFICATION 

1. This MOU is effective upon the signature of all parties and shall continue in effect for as long as the 
SSA and DHS operates the E-Verify program unless modified in writing by the mutual consent of all 
parties. 

2. Any and all E-Verify system enhancements by DHS or SSA, including but not limited to E-Verify 
checking against additional data sources and instituting new verification policies or procedures, will be 
covered under this MOU and will not cause the need for a supplemental MOU that outlines these 
changes. 
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B.  TERMINATION 

1. The Employer may terminate this MOU and its participation in E-Verify at any time upon 30 days 
prior written notice to the other parties. 

2. Notwithstanding Article V, part A of this MOU, DHS may terminate this MOU, and thereby the 
Employer’s participation in E-Verify, with or without notice at any time if deemed necessary because of 
the requirements of law or policy, or upon a determination by SSA or DHS that there has been a breach 
of system integrity or security by the Employer, or a failure on the part of the Employer to comply with 
established E-Verify procedures and/or legal requirements. The Employer understands that if it is a 
Federal contractor, termination of this MOU by any party for any reason may negatively affect the 
performance of its contractual responsibilities. Similarly, the Employer understands that if it is in a state 
where E-Verify is mandatory, termination of this by any party MOU may negatively affect the 
Employer’s business. 

3. An Employer that is a Federal contractor may terminate this MOU when the Federal contract that 
requires its participation in E-Verify is terminated or completed. In such cases, the Federal contractor 
must provide written notice to DHS. If an Employer that is a Federal contractor fails to provide such 
notice, then that Employer will remain an E-Verify participant, will remain bound by the terms of this 
MOU that apply to non-Federal contractor participants, and will be required to use the E-Verify 
procedures to verify the employment eligibility of all newly hired employees. 

4. The Employer agrees that E-Verify is not liable for any losses, financial or otherwise, if the Employer 
is terminated from E-Verify. 

ARTICLE VI 

PARTIES 

A. Some or all SSA and DHS responsibilities under this MOU may be performed by contractor(s), and 
SSA and DHS may adjust verification responsibilities between each other as necessary. By separate 
agreement with DHS, SSA has agreed to perform its responsibilities as described in this MOU. 

B. Nothing in this MOU is intended, or should be construed, to create any right or benefit, substantive 
or procedural, enforceable at law by any third party against the United States, its agencies, officers, or 
employees, or against the Employer, its agents, officers, or employees. 

C. The Employer may not assign, directly or indirectly, whether by operation of law, change of control or 
merger, all or any part of its rights or obligations under this MOU without the prior written consent of 
DHS, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld or delayed. Any attempt to sublicense, assign, 
or transfer any of the rights, duties, or obligations herein is void. 

D. Each party shall be solely responsible for defending any claim or action against it arising out of or 
related to E-Verify or this MOU, whether civil or criminal, and for any liability wherefrom, including (but 
not limited to) any dispute between the Employer and any other person or entity regarding the 
applicability of Section 403(d) of IIRIRA to any action taken or allegedly taken by the Employer. 

E. The Employer understands that its participation in E-Verify is not confidential information and may be 
disclosed as authorized or required by law and DHS or SSA policy, including but not limited to, 
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Congressional oversight, E-Verify publicity and media inquiries, determinations of compliance with 
Federal contractual requirements, and responses to inquiries under the Freedom of Information Act 
(FOIA). 

F. The individuals whose signatures appear below represent that they are authorized to enter into this 
MOU on behalf of the Employer and DHS respectively. The Employer understands that any inaccurate 
statement, representation, data or other information provided to DHS may subject the Employer, its 
subcontractors, its employees, or its representatives to: (1) prosecution for false statements pursuant to 
18 U.S.C. 1001 and/or; (2) immediate termination of its MOU and/or; (3) possible debarment or 
suspension. 

G. The foregoing constitutes the full agreement on this subject between DHS and the Employer. 

To be accepted as an E-Verify participant, you should only sign the Employer’s Section of the 

signature page. If you have any questions, contact E-Verify at 1-888-464-4218. 
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Tisons Landing Community Development District

Ernesto Torres

Electronically Signed 01/14/2021

USCIS Verification Division

Electronically Signed 01/14/2021

Company ID Number: 

Approved by: 

1628483

Employer 

Name (Please Type or Print) Title 

Signature Date 

Department of Homeland Security – Verification Division 

Name (Please Type or Print) Title 

Signature Date 
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Information Required for the E-Verify Program 

Information relating to your Company: 

Company Name 

Company Facility Address 

Company Alternate Address 

County or Parish DUVAL

Employer Identification Number 203746551

North American Industry 
Classification Systems Code 

921

Parent Company 

Number of Employees 

 

 

 

         

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

  

   

   

   

  

  
   

  

   

    

  

   

Tisons Landing Community Development District

16529 Tisons Bluff Road
Jacksonville, FL 32218

475 West Town Place
Suite 114
Saint Augustine, FL 32092

1 to 4

Number of Sites Verified for 1
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Are you verifying for more than 1 site? If yes, please provide the number of sites verified for in 
each State: 

FLORIDA 1 site(s)
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Information relating to the Program Administrator(s) for your Company on policy questions or 
operational problems: 

Name Courtney  Hogge
Phone Number (865) 238 - 2622
Fax Number
Email Address chogge@gmsnf.com

Name Ernesto  Torres
Phone Number (904) 940 - 5850 ext. 403
Fax Number
Email Address etorres@gmsnf.com
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